

Pennsylvania Liquor Control Board Product Price List

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
ACCESSORIES					
29997	BEVERAGE STIRRERS	EACH			\$0.69
29908	BLUE VELVET WINE SLEEVE	EACH			\$3.99
29994	BOTTLE STOPPERS 3 PACK	EACH			\$1.99
29909	BURGUNDY VELVET WINE SLEEVE	EACH			\$3.99
29975	BYO BAG BLACK TWIN BOTTLE	EACH			\$15.99
29940	CHAMPAGNE RECORKER	EACH			\$2.99
29939	ESTATE WINE OPENER STAND	EACH			\$9.99
29977	GOLD DELIGHT SHEER WNE SLEEVE	EACH			\$3.99
29991	MANHATTAN BAR TOOL SET	EACH			\$11.99
29914	MAXIMUS SOFT TOUCH WAITERS CORKSCREW	EACH			\$4.49
29912	RABBIT CORKSCREW	EACH			\$29.99
29979	RED VELVET WINE SLEEVE	EACH			\$1.99
29978	SILVER DELIGHT SHEER WINE SLEEVE	EACH			\$3.99
29951	VACUVIN PUMP WITH STOPPER	EACH			\$4.99
29950	VACUVIN STOPPER 2 PACK	EACH			\$1.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
ACCESSORIES						
29900	WAITER'S STYLE CORKSCREW	EACH				\$2.99
30268	WINE BAG PAPER GOLD FOIL	EACH				\$1.09
30270	WINE BAG PAPER GREEN FOIL	EACH				\$1.09
30269	WINE BAG PAPER RED FOIL	EACH				\$1.09
29942	WINEMASTER POCKET GENIUS	EACH				\$9.99
ALCOHOL						
8357	EVERCLEAR GRAIN ALCOHOL 190 PROOF PERMIT ONLY	750 ML				\$20.99
AMARETTO (IMPORTED)						
5111	DISARONNO AMARETTO LIQUEUR	50 ML				\$3.29
4317	DISARONNO AMARETTO LIQUEUR	375 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$15.99	\$16.99
6082	DISARONNO AMARETTO LIQUEUR	750 ML				\$27.99
7739	DISARONNO AMARETTO LIQUEUR	1.750 L				\$48.99
AMARETTO (U.S.)						
5337	DEKUYPER AMARETTO LIQUEUR	1.000 L				\$9.99
5236	DI AMORE AMARETTO	750 ML				\$11.99
3794	DI AMORE AMARETTO GIFT SET	750 ML				\$11.99
8033	DI AMORE AMARETTO LIQUEUR PET	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$17.99	\$19.99
5569	JACQUIN'S AMARETTO	750 ML				\$11.29
7365	REGENCY AMARETTO LIQUEUR	1.000 L				\$9.49

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
AMARETTO (U.S.)					
5010	REGENCY AMARETTO LIQUEUR	1.750 L			\$16.99
ANISETTE					
4568	JACQUIN'S ANISETTE	750 ML			\$11.29
APERITIFS (IMPORTED)					
6359	LILLET WHITE WINE	750 ML			\$19.99
APERITIFS (U.S.)					
4595	DUBONNET ROUGE	750 ML			\$11.99
APRICOT					
4559	JACQUIN'S APRICOT FLAVORED BRANDY	750 ML			\$11.99
4350	JACQUIN'S APRICOT FLAVORED BRANDY	1.750 L			\$19.99
BEVERAGE WINES (IMPORTED)					
5557	BUNRATTY MEADE	750 ML			\$15.99
7057	CRUZ GARCIA REAL SANGRIA	1.500 L			\$11.99
6603	ELMO PIO MOSCATO	750 ML			\$9.99
7931	ELMO PIO MOSCATO	1.500 L			\$17.99
9703	LOLAILO SANGRIA	1.500 L			\$6.04
5810	RIUNITE BIANCO	1.500 L			\$11.99
8863	RIUNITE BIANCO	3.000 L			\$16.99
5392	RIUNITE BLACKBERRY MERLOT	1.500 L			\$11.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
BEVERAGE WINES (IMPORTED)						
8336	RIUNITE BLACKBERRY MERLOT	3.000 L				\$16.99
5663	RIUNITE LAMBRUSCO	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$6.99	\$8.99
6615	RIUNITE LAMBRUSCO	1.500 L				\$11.99
8862	RIUNITE LAMBRUSCO	3.000 L				\$16.99
8597	RIUNITE LAMBRUSCO 4 187 ML	748 ML				\$8.99
4252	RIUNITE LAMBRUSCO ROSE	1.500 L				\$11.99
5401	RIUNITE RASPBERRY	3.000 L				\$16.99
4757	RIUNITE TREBBIANO MOSCATO	3.000 L				\$16.99
BEVERAGE WINES (U.S.)						
5925	ARBOR MIST BLACKBERRY MERLOT	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$4.99	\$5.49
5921	ARBOR MIST BLACKBERRY MERLOT	1.500 L				\$10.99
5928	ARBOR MIST CRANBERRY TWIST WHITE MERLOT	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99	\$10.99
4516	ARBOR MIST EXOTIC FRUITS WHITE ZINFANDEL	750 ML				\$5.49
5103	ARBOR MIST EXOTIC FRUITS WHITE ZINFANDEL	1.500 L				\$10.99
9062	ARBOR MIST ISLAND FRUITS PINOT GRIGIO	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99	\$10.99
5104	ARBOR MIST PEACH CHARDONNAY	1.500 L				\$6.64
5374	ARBOR MIST SANGRIA ZINFANDEL	750 ML				\$5.49
5373	ARBOR MIST SANGRIA ZINFANDEL	1.500 L				\$10.99
4519	ARBOR MIST STRAWBERRY WHITE ZINFANDEL	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$4.99	\$5.49

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
BEVERAGE WINES (U.S.)					
5105	ARBOR MIST STRAWBERRY WHITE ZINFANDEL	1.500 L			\$10.99
6607	CARLO ROSSI SANGRIA	4.000 L			\$15.99
5007	CARLO ROSSI SPANADA RED SANGRIA	1.500 L			\$3.99
7512	CHADDSFORD SANGRI LA SANGRIA	750 ML			\$11.49
4087	FRANZIA FRUITY RED SANGRIA	5.000 L			\$15.99
5880	WILD VINES BLACKBERRY MERLOT	1.500 L			\$9.99
7934	YAGO SANT'GRIA	3.000 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99 \$13.99
BITTERS					
5521	ANGOSTURA BITTERS 90 PROOF	200 ML			\$13.99
4125	PELINKOVAC BITTER LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$9.49
BLACKBERRY					
7454	JACQUIN'S BLACKBERRY FLAVORED BRANDY	375 ML			\$6.09
5574	JACQUIN'S BLACKBERRY FLAVORED BRANDY	750 ML			\$11.99
4561	JACQUIN'S BLACKBERRY FLAVORED BRANDY	1.750 L			\$19.99
7164	LEROUX JEZYNOWKA BLACKBERRY BRANDY	1.000 L			\$11.99
5225	LEROUX JEZYNOWKA BLACKBERRY BRANDY PET	1.750 L			\$19.99
BLUSH (CA)					
7608	BERINGER MAIN AND VINE WHITE MERLOT	750 ML			\$7.99
7170	BERINGER MAIN AND VINE WHITE MERLOT	1.500 L			\$13.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
BLUSH (CA)					
8466	CARLO ROSSI BLUSH	4.000 L			\$15.99
8291	FRANZIA SUNSET BLUSH	5.000 L			\$15.99
9855	FRANZIA WHITE MERLOT	5.000 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$17.99 \$18.99
8272	PETER VELLA DELICIOUS BLUSH	5.000 L			\$15.99
4417	SUTTER HOME WHITE MERLOT	750 ML			\$6.99
4416	SUTTER HOME WHITE MERLOT	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99 \$11.99
4418	SUTTER HOME WHITE MERLOT 4 187 ML	748 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$5.99 \$6.99
BLUSH (NY)					
4030	BULLY HILL VINEYARDS GROWERS BLUSH	1.500 L			\$13.99
5481	BULLY HILL VINEYARDS LE GOAT WINE	750 ML			\$9.49
BLUSH (PA)					
7967	ARROWHEAD BUFFALO BLUSH	1.500 L			\$10.32
8545	BLUE MOUNTAIN BRI'S BLUSH	750 ML			\$11.49
6024	BROOKMERE FROG HOLLOW PINK NIAGARA	750 ML			\$11.99
6030	BROOKMERE TEARS OF THE GOOSE BLUSH	750 ML			\$10.29
4269	CHADDSFORD SUNSET BLUSH	750 ML			\$11.49
3609	CLOVER HILL HOLIDAY ROSE WINE	750 ML			\$10.99
7772	MOUNT NITTANY BLUSH	750 ML			\$13.99
7777	NISSLEY FANTASY ROSE	750 ML			\$12.89

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
BLUSH (PA)					
9045	PRESQUE ISLE WINE CELLARS CREEKSIDE BLUSH	1.500 L			\$12.99
BORDEAUX - WHITE (IMPORTED)					
4834	MOUTON CADET WHITE WINE	750 ML			\$10.99
7008	MOUTON CADET WHITE WINE BORDEAUX	1.500 L			\$19.99
BOURBON (BOTTLED-IN-BOND)					
5152	OLD GRAND DAD BOTTLED IN BOND BOURBON	750 ML			\$21.99
BOURBON (SPECIALTY)					
6462	BLANTON'S BOURBON	50 ML			\$5.99
6946	BLANTON'S BOURBON	750 ML			\$58.99
9000	BULLEIT BOURBON	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$29.99 \$27.99
8503	KNOB CREEK BOURBON 100 PROOF	375 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$18.99 \$17.99
6920	KNOB CREEK BOURBON 100 PROOF	750 ML			\$34.99
4926	WOODFORD RESERVE BOURBON	375 ML			\$19.99
4468	WOODFORD RESERVE BOURBON	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$69.99 \$63.99
BOURBON (STRAIGHT)					
9740	1792 BOURBON	750 ML			\$29.99
5526	BANKER'S CLUB BOURBON	1.000 L			\$9.99
6915	BASIL HAYDEN'S BOURBON	750 ML			\$42.99
6917	BOOKER'S BOURBON 6 YEAR OLD	750 ML			\$69.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
BOURBON (STRAIGHT)					
6015	BUFFALO TRACE DISTILLERY BOURBON	750 ML			\$24.99
8137	BUFFALO TRACE DISTILLERY BOURBON	1.750 L			\$47.99
6017	EAGLE RARE BOURBON 10 YEAR OLD	750 ML			\$28.99
8667	ELIJAH CRAIG STRAIGHT BOURBON	1.750 L			\$64.99
7543	EVAN WILLIAMS BLACK LABEL BOURBON 4 YEAR OLD	750 ML			\$13.99
8520	EVAN WILLIAMS BLACK LABEL BOURBON 4 YEAR OLD	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$24.99 \$26.99
4228	EZRA BROOKS BOURBON 4 YEAR OLD	750 ML			\$12.99
4319	EZRA BROOKS BOURBON 4 YEAR OLD	1.750 L			\$24.99
4027	HEAVEN HILL BOURBON	1.000 L			\$10.49
4026	HEAVEN HILL BOURBON PET	1.750 L			\$17.49
5335	JEFFERSON'S VERY SMALL BATCH KENTUCKY STRAIGHT BOURBON WHISKY 82 PROOF	750 ML			\$32.99
5474	JIM BEAM BLACK BOURBON EXTRA AGED 86 PROOF	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$21.99 \$24.99
7270	JIM BEAM BLACK BOURBON EXTRA AGED 86 PROOF	1.750 L			\$46.99
4079	JIM BEAM BOURBON	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$16.99 \$17.99
5797	JIM BEAM BOURBON	1.000 L			\$21.99
4078	JIM BEAM BOURBON	1.750 L			\$32.99
4118	JIM BEAM BOURBON 4 YEAR OLD	50 ML			\$2.19
7223	JIM BEAM BOURBON 4 YEAR OLD	200 ML			\$6.29
5659	JIM BEAM BOURBON 4 YEAR OLD	375 ML			\$10.49

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
BOURBON (STRAIGHT)					
6892	JIM BEAM BOURBON 4 YEAR OLD PET	750 ML			\$17.99
7624	KNOB CREEK BOURBON 100 PROOF	1.750 L			\$69.99
5224	MAKER'S MARK BOURBON	375 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$17.99 \$16.99
8454	MAKER'S MARK BOURBON	750 ML			\$29.99
7965	MAKER'S MARK BOURBON	1.750 L			\$59.99
9655	MICHTER'S US 1 BOURBON SMALL BATCH	750 ML			\$40.99
4083	OLD CROW BOURBON 3 YEAR OLD	750 ML			\$9.49
4101	OLD CROW BOURBON 3 YEAR OLD PET	1.750 L			\$17.99
4019	OLD GRAND DAD BOURBON	1.750 L			\$29.99
4017	OLD GRAND DAD BOURBON 4 YEAR OLD	750 ML			\$16.99
7793	REBEL YELL BOURBON 4 YEAR OLD	1.750 L			\$28.99
5245	TEN HIGH BOURBON 4 YEAR OLD	750 ML			\$7.99
5244	TEN HIGH BOURBON 4 YEAR OLD	1.750 L			\$15.99
5127	WILD TURKEY BOURBON 8 YEAR OLD 101 PROOF	750 ML			\$24.99
5750	WILD TURKEY BOURBON 8 YEAR OLD 101 PROOF	1.750 L			\$47.99
7728	WILD TURKEY BOURBON 8 YEAR OLD 81 PROOF	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$20.99 \$17.99
6953	WOODFORD RESERVE BOURBON	750 ML			\$37.99
9609	WOODFORD RESERVE KENTUCKY DERBY RESERVE STRAIGHT BOURBON 90 PROOF	1.000 L			\$39.99

BRANDIES (IMPORTED)

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
BRANDIES (IMPORTED)						
5411	BANKER'S CLUB BRANDY	1.000 L				\$6.99
6772	BOULARD CALVADOS VSOP BRANDY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$34.99	\$39.99
6688	GRAPPA DI SASSICAIA BRANDY	375 ML				\$73.49
6567	MARASKA SLIVOVITZ PLUM BRANDY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$22.99	\$24.99
6481	MARIE DUFFAU ARMAGNAC NAPOLEON	750 ML				\$32.89
4409	METAXA FIVE STAR BRANDY	750 ML				\$24.99
6899	PRESIDENTE BRANDY	750 ML				\$19.99
4588	ST REMY BRANDY VSOP	750 ML				\$9.99
5717	ST REMY BRANDY VSOP PET	1.750 L				\$25.99
BRANDIES (U.S.)						
4421	CHRISTIAN BROTHERS BRANDY	200 ML				\$4.19
4973	CHRISTIAN BROTHERS BRANDY	375 ML				\$6.79
4497	CHRISTIAN BROTHERS BRANDY	750 ML				\$11.49
4499	CHRISTIAN BROTHERS BRANDY	1.750 L				\$21.99
4583	CHRISTIAN BROTHERS BRANDY PET	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.49	\$11.49
4495	CORONET BRANDY VSQ	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$8.99	\$9.99
6488	E AND J BRANDY VSOP	200 ML				\$5.29
8079	E AND J BRANDY VSOP	375 ML				\$7.49
8034	E AND J BRANDY VSOP	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$11.99	\$12.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
BRANDIES (U.S.)						
8493	E AND J BRANDY VSOP	1.750 L				\$23.99
5879	E AND J BRANDY XO	375 ML				\$7.99
9824	E AND J BRANDY XO	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99	\$13.99
4962	E AND J VS BRANDY	200 ML				\$4.79
5485	E AND J VS BRANDY	375 ML				\$6.99
8123	E AND J VS BRANDY	750 ML				\$11.99
8872	E AND J VS BRANDY	1.750 L				\$22.99
6819	KOENIG DISTILLERY PEAR BRANDY	375 ML				\$24.99
4429	LAIRD'S BLENDED APPLE JACK BRANDY 4 YEAR OLD	750 ML				\$17.99
6443	PAUL MASSON GRANDE AMBER BRANDY	375 ML				\$6.99
7271	PAUL MASSON GRANDE AMBER BRANDY 3 YEAR OLD	750 ML				\$11.99
5806	PAUL MASSON GRANDE AMBER BRANDY 3 YEAR OLD	1.750 L				\$22.99
6848	PAUL MASSON GRANDE AMBER BRANDY VSOP	750 ML				\$13.99
BRUT (U.S.)						
4563	ANDRE BRUT	750 ML				\$7.99
6753	BAREFOOT BUBBLY BRUT CUVEE	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99	\$12.99
7878	CHANDON BRUT CLASSIC	750 ML				\$19.99
6205	COOK'S BRUT	750 ML				\$9.99
4206	COOK'S BRUT	1.500 L				\$15.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
BRUT (U.S.)					
5479	COOK'S BRUT 4 187 ML	748 ML			\$10.99
4550	DOMAINE STE MICHELLE BRUT	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99 \$12.99
6575	GLORIA FERRER BRUT	750 ML			\$21.99
4950	GREAT WESTERN BRUT	750 ML			\$9.99
4789	J ROGET BRUT	750 ML			\$6.89
5943	KORBEL BRUT	750 ML			\$15.99
6448	KORBEL BRUT	1.500 L			\$28.99
4802	KORBEL BRUT 4 187 ML	748 ML			\$15.99
6742	MUMM NAPA BRUT PRESTIGE	750 ML			\$22.99
4684	PIPER SONOMA BRUT	750 ML			\$16.99
7933	ROEDERER ESTATE ANDERSON VALLEY BRUT	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$23.99 \$26.99
BURGUNDY (CA)					
8611	ALMADEN BURGUNDY	5.000 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$17.99 \$18.99
8190	CARLO ROSSI BURGUNDY	1.500 L			\$8.99
7860	CARLO ROSSI BURGUNDY	4.000 L			\$15.99
8289	FRANZIA BURGUNDY	5.000 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$17.99 \$18.99
6876	GALLO FAMILY VINEYARDS HEARTY BURGUNDY	1.500 L			\$10.99
6350	GALLO LIVINGSTON CELLARS BURGUNDY	3.000 L			\$12.99

CABERNET SAUVIGNON (CA)

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
CABERNET SAUVIGNON (CA)					
8260	ALMADEN CABERNET SAUVIGNON	5.000 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$19.99 \$18.99
4838	ANDRETTI CABERNET SAUVIGNON NAPA VALLEY	750 ML			\$25.99
9980	ARNOLD PALMER CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$17.49 \$14.49
4653	BANDIT CABERNET SAUVIGNON	1.000 L			\$9.99
9442	BAREFOOT CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML			\$7.99
4501	BAREFOOT CABERNET SAUVIGNON	1.500 L			\$14.99
8333	BAREFOOT CABERNET SAUVIGNON TWO PACK	3.000 L			\$18.99
4746	BEAULIEU VINEYARD CABERNET SAUVIGNON NAPA VALLEY	750 ML			\$24.99
6721	BEAULIEU VINEYARD CABERNET SAUVIGNON RUTHERFORD	750 ML			\$34.99
8664	BERINGER CABERNET SAUVIGNON KNIGHTS VALLEY	750 ML			\$30.99
5344	BERINGER FOUNDERS' ESTATE CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99 \$10.99
5970	BERINGER FOUNDERS' ESTATE CABERNET SAUVIGNON	1.500 L			\$21.99
9935	BLACK BOX CABERNET SAUVIGNON	3.000 L			\$24.99
7202	BLACKSTONE CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML			\$11.99
9256	BOGLE VINEYARDS CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML			\$12.99
8064	BONTERRA CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML			\$16.99
7953	BV COASTAL ESTATES CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99 \$8.99
6882	CARLO ROSSI CABERNET SAUVIGNON	4.000 L			\$16.49
4795	CARLO ROSSI CABERNET SAUVIGNON	5.000 L			\$18.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
CABERNET SAUVIGNON (CA)					
5624	CHARLES KRUG PETER MONDAVI FAMILY CABERNET SAUVIGNON YOUNTVILLE	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$32.99 \$27.99
11699	CHATEAU FELICE AMERICAN CELEBRATION CABERNET SAUVIGNON SONOMA COUNTY 2002	750 ML			\$41.99
8168	CHATEAU ST JEAN CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML			\$15.99
9083	CHIMNEY ROCK CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML			\$59.99
5243	CK MONDAVI FAMILY VINEYARDS CABERNET SAUVIGNON	1.500 L			\$14.99
5790	CLOS DU BOIS CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML			\$13.99
7432	CLOS DU BOIS CABERNET SAUVIGNON ALEXANDER VALLEY	750 ML			\$20.99
6196	CLOS DU VAL CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML			\$26.32
5994	COPPER RIDGE CABERNET SAUVIGNON	1.500 L			\$9.99
5677	ESTANCIA CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$16.99 \$14.99
9939	FERRARI CARANO CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML			\$34.99
5919	FETZER ANTHONY'S HILL CABERNET SAUVIGNON	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$16.99 \$12.99
8153	FETZER CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML			\$9.99
7556	FISH EYE CABERNET SAUVIGNON	3.000 L			\$19.99
4535	FRANCIS COPPOLA DIAMOND COLLECTION CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML			\$17.99
6758	FRANCIS COPPOLA DIAMOND COLLECTION CLARET	750 ML			\$19.99
6198	FRANCISCAN CABERNET SAUVIGNON NAPA VALLEY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$28.99 \$25.99
8097	FREI BROTHERS CABERNET SAUVIGNON RESERVE ALEXANDER VALLEY	750 ML			\$24.99
12	FREY CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML			\$14.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
CABERNET SAUVIGNON (CA)						
4842	GALLO FAMILY VINEYARDS CABERNET SAUVIGNON	1.500 L				\$11.49
5771	GALLO LIVINGSTON CELLARS CABERNET SAUVIGNON	3.000 L				\$13.99
5087	GEYSER PEAK WINERY CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99	\$15.99
5162	GHOST PINES CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML				\$19.99
5642	GLEN ELLEN RESERVE CABERNET SAUVIGNON	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$8.99	\$11.99
4948	GNARLY HEAD CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML				\$12.99
6993	HESS SELECT CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$15.99	\$18.99
9229	HRM REX GOLIATH CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$6.49	\$7.49
5762	HRM REX GOLIATH CABERNET SAUVIGNON	1.500 L				\$13.99
8785	J LOHR SEVEN OAKS CABERNET SAUVIGNON PASO ROBLES	750 ML				\$17.99
2887	KENDALL JACKSON GR CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML				\$25.99
7742	KENDALL JACKSON VR CABERNET SAUVIGNON	375 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99	\$10.99
4223	KENDALL JACKSON VR CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML				\$19.99
4320	KENWOOD VINEYARDS CABERNET SAUVIGNON SONOMA COUNTY	750 ML				\$16.99
6386	LIBERTY CREEK CABERNET SAUVIGNON	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$8.99	\$9.99
9077	LOUIS M MARTINI CABERNET SAUVIGNON NAPA VALLEY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$29.99	\$34.99
9078	LOUIS M MARTINI CABERNET SAUVIGNON SONOMA	750 ML				\$18.99
12003	M BY MICHAEL MONDAVI CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2005	750 ML				\$199.99
7756	MIRASSOU CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML				\$12.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
CABERNET SAUVIGNON (CA)					
5469	NAPA CELLARS CABERNET SAUVIGNON NAPA VALLEY	750 ML			\$24.99
7363	NOBLE VINES 337 CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML			\$14.99
11430	OAKVILLE EAST EXPOSURE CABERNET SAUVIGNON OAKVILLE 2004	750 ML			\$68.99
11614	ORIEL MIDNIGHT RAMBLER CABERNET SAUVIGNON RUTHERFORD 2006	750 ML			\$33.99
9680	RAVENSWOOD VINTNER'S BLEND CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML			\$11.99
6635	REDWOOD CREEK CABERNET SAUVIGNON	1.500 L			\$11.99
8325	ROBERT MONDAVI PRIVATE SELECTION CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99 \$12.99
5146	ROBERT MONDAVI PRIVATE SELECTION CABERNET SAUVIGNON CENTRAL COAST	1.500 L			\$22.99
7600	ROBERT MONDAVI WINERY CABERNET SAUVIGNON NAPA VALLEY	750 ML			\$30.99
4021	ROBERT MONDAVI WINERY CABERNET SAUVIGNON OAKVILLE 2013	750 ML			\$31.99
5623	RODNEY STRONG CABERNET SAUVIGNON SONOMA	750 ML			\$19.99
4888	RUTHERFORD HILL CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML			\$35.99
6102	SEBASTIANI CABERNET SAUVIGNON SONOMA COUNTY	750 ML			\$16.99
7611	SIMI CABERNET SAUVIGNON ALEXANDER VALLEY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$22.99 \$24.99
5359	SMOKING LOON CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML			\$9.99
8682	STAG'S LEAP WINE CELLARS ARTEMIS CABERNET SAUVIGNON NAPA VALLEY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$50.99 \$55.99
4657	STERLING VINEYARDS CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML			\$24.99
7648	STERLING VINEYARDS VC CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99 \$15.99
5132	STONE CELLARS CABERNET SAUVIGNON	1.500 L			\$14.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
CABERNET SAUVIGNON (CA)						
7626	SUTTER HOME CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML				\$6.99
6422	SUTTER HOME CABERNET SAUVIGNON	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99	\$11.99
4040	SUTTER HOME CABERNET SAUVIGNON 4 187 ML	748 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$5.99	\$6.99
5842	SUTTER HOME CABERNET SAUVIGNON TWO 1500 ML BOTTLES	3.000 L				\$17.99
11963	THE SHOW CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99	\$12.99
5461	TOASTED HEAD CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99	\$14.99
5700	TRINITY OAKS CABERNET SAUVIGNON CALIFORNIA	750 ML				\$4.99
8517	TURNING LEAF CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML				\$7.99
4148	TURNING LEAF CABERNET SAUVIGNON	1.500 L				\$14.99
8395	TWO VINES CABERNET SAUVIGNON	1.500 L				\$16.99
7267	VAMPIRE CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML				\$13.99
9892	VENDANGE CABERNET SAUVIGNON	500 ML				\$3.99
8627	VILLA ANDRETTI CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML				\$11.99
5650	WILLIAM HILL CABERNET SAUVIGNON NAPA VALLEY	750 ML				\$39.99
7635	WOODBIDGE CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$6.49	\$7.99
7634	WOODBIDGE CABERNET SAUVIGNON	1.500 L				\$14.99
9085	WOODBIDGE CABERNET SAUVIGNON PET 4 187 ML	748 ML				\$7.99
CABERNET SAUVIGNON (WA)						
8408	CHATEAU STE MICHELLE CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML				\$17.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
CABERNET SAUVIGNON (WA)						
6896	CHATEAU STE MICHELLE INDIAN WELLS CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML				\$19.99
4133	COLUMBIA CREST GRAND ESTATES CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99	\$13.99
9971	RED DIAMOND CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML				\$7.99
CANADIAN WHISKEY						
4348	CANADIAN CLUB CANADIAN WHISKY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$11.99	\$13.99
5893	CANADIAN CLUB CANADIAN WHISKY PET	375 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$6.49	\$7.49
9323	CANADIAN CLUB CANADIAN WHISKY PET	750 ML				\$13.99
4054	CANADIAN CLUB CANADIAN WHISKY PET	1.750 L				\$24.99
3633	CROWN ROYAL CANADIAN WHISKEY VAP	750 ML				\$27.99
5027	CROWN ROYAL CANADIAN WHISKY	50 ML				\$3.29
5709	CROWN ROYAL CANADIAN WHISKY	200 ML				\$7.99
4115	CROWN ROYAL CANADIAN WHISKY	375 ML				\$13.99
5186	CROWN ROYAL CANADIAN WHISKY	750 ML				\$27.99
6847	CROWN ROYAL CANADIAN WHISKY	1.000 L				\$30.99
5164	CROWN ROYAL CANADIAN WHISKY	1.750 L				\$55.99
9551	CROWN ROYAL EXTRA RARE CANADIAN WHISKY	750 ML				\$129.99
8209	CROWN ROYAL SPECIAL RESERVE CANADIAN WHISKY	750 ML				\$44.99
8879	CROWN ROYAL SPECIAL RESERVE CANADIAN WHISKY	1.750 L				\$76.99
6853	SEAGRAM'S VO CANADIAN WHISKY	1.000 L				\$16.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
CANADIAN WHISKEY					
7589	SEAGRAM'S VO CANADIAN WHISKY 6 YEAR OLD	375 ML			\$7.99
5197	SEAGRAM'S VO CANADIAN WHISKY 6 YEAR OLD	750 ML			\$14.99
8309	SEAGRAM'S VO CANADIAN WHISKY 6 YEAR OLD PET	750 ML			\$14.99
5180	SEAGRAM'S VO CANADIAN WHISKY 6 YEAR OLD PET	1.750 L			\$27.99
5712	SEAGRAM'S VO GOLD CANADIAN WHISKY 8 YEAR OLD	750 ML			\$18.99
CANADIAN WHISKEY (U.S. BOTTLED)					
8610	BLACK VELVET CANADIAN WHISKY	50 ML			\$1.69
5483	BLACK VELVET CANADIAN WHISKY	750 ML			\$10.99
4928	BLACK VELVET CANADIAN WHISKY PET	200 ML			\$4.49
4331	BLACK VELVET CANADIAN WHISKY PET	375 ML			\$5.99
5639	BLACK VELVET CANADIAN WHISKY PET	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99 \$9.49
5407	BLACK VELVET CANADIAN WHISKY PET	1.750 L			\$19.99
8350	BLACK VELVET RESERVE CANADIAN WHISKY 8 YEAR OLD	750 ML			\$13.99
4390	BLACK VELVET RESERVE CANADIAN WHISKY 8 YEAR OLD	1.750 L			\$26.99
5060	CANADIAN GOLD CANADIAN WHISKY	1.750 L			\$14.99
5063	CANADIAN GOLD CANADIAN WHISKY 3 YEAR OLD	750 ML			\$8.99
6574	CANADIAN HUNTER CANADIAN WHISKY 3 YEAR OLD PET	1.750 L			\$14.99
6781	CANADIAN LTD CANADIAN WHISKY 3 YEAR OLD	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$14.99 \$12.99
4086	CANADIAN MIST CANADIAN WHISKY	750 ML			\$6.04

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
CANADIAN WHISKEY (U.S. BOTTLED)					
4081	CANADIAN MIST CANADIAN WHISKY PET	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$16.99 \$13.99
6559	HARWOOD CANADIAN WHISKY 4 YEAR OLD	1.750 L			\$15.99
4957	WINDSOR CANADIAN WHISKY 3 YEAR OLD	375 ML			\$5.99
5451	WINDSOR CANADIAN WHISKY 3 YEAR OLD	750 ML			\$10.99
5482	WINDSOR CANADIAN WHISKY 3 YEAR OLD	1.750 L			\$18.99
4117	WINDSOR CANADIAN WHISKY 3 YEAR OLD PET	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99 \$9.99
CATAWBA PINK (NY)					
5730	HAZLITT 1852 VINEYARDS CABIN FEVER	1.500 L			\$13.99
CATAWBA PINK (PA)					
7977	CLOVER HILL VINEYARDS AND WINERY PINK CATAWBA	750 ML			\$9.99
6936	PENN SHORE PINK CATAWBA	750 ML			\$7.99
CHABLIS (CA)					
8612	ALMADEN CHABLIS	5.000 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$18.99 \$17.99
8192	CARLO ROSSI CHABLIS	1.500 L			\$8.99
7862	CARLO ROSSI CHABLIS	4.000 L			\$15.99
8295	FRANZIA CHABLIS	5.000 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$18.99 \$17.99
6189	GALLO LIVINGSTON CELLARS CHABLIS BLANC	3.000 L			\$12.99
8274	PETER VELLA CHABLIS	5.000 L			\$17.99
CHAMPAGNE (IMPORTED)					

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
CHAMPAGNE (IMPORTED)						
29452	ARMAND DE BRIGNAC ACE OF SPADES NON VINTAGE	750 ML				\$299.99
20750	CHAMPAGNE BOLLINGER BRUT ROSE NV	750 ML				\$109.99
29731	CHAMPAGNE PHILIPPE GONET BELEMNITA GRAND CRU 2002	750 ML	7/31/17	1/1/18	\$78.04	\$129.99
29636	CHARLES ELLNER BRUT RESERVE NV	750 ML	7/31/17	1/1/18	\$22.84	\$37.99
29608	DEMOISELLE LA PARISIENNE 2000	750 ML				\$55.99
6984	DOM PERIGNON CHAMPAGNE	750 ML				\$159.99
5057	G H MUMM CORDON ROUGE BRUT CHAMPAGNE	750 ML				\$47.99
29560	G H MUMM ROSE BRUT NON VINTAGE	750 ML				\$54.99
3865	GH MUMM CORDON ROUGE CHAMPAGNE WITH 2 FLUTES	750 ML				\$47.99
29552	GOSSET GRAND RESERVE BRUT NV	750 ML				\$59.99
29538	LAURENT PERRIER ULTRA BRUT NV	750 ML	7/31/17	1/1/18	\$42.04	\$69.99
29490	LENOBLE BRUT NATURE NV	750 ML	7/31/17	1/1/18	\$29.44	\$48.99
7557	LOUIS ROEDERER BRUT PREMIER	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$53.99	\$58.99
5938	MOET ET CHANDON IMPERIAL BRUT	750 ML				\$45.99
8797	MOET ET CHANDON IMPERIAL BRUT CHAMPAGNE	1.500 L				\$95.99
8170	MOET ET CHANDON NECTAR IMPERIAL BLANC	750 ML				\$53.99
29523	MUMM DE CRAMANT BRUT CHARDONNAY NON VINTAGE	750 ML				\$52.99
6494	PERRIER JOUET FLEUR DE CHAMPAGNE BELLE EPOQUE	750 ML				\$149.99
7342	PERRIER JOUET GRAND BRUT CHAMPAGNE	750 ML				\$48.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
CHAMPAGNE (IMPORTED)					
29529	PHILIPPONNANT ROSE WINE RESERVE NON VINTAGE	750 ML			\$46.99
8668	PIPER HEIDSIECK BRUT CHAMPAGNE CUVÉE	750 ML			\$44.99
4930	PIPER HEIDSIECK EXTRA DRY CHAMPAGNE	750 ML			\$44.99
29537	POL ROGER BRUT CHAMPAGNE RESERVE NON VINTAGE	750 ML			\$49.99
29676	POMMERY BRUT ROSE NV	750 ML	7/31/17	1/1/18	\$36.04 \$59.99
29553	POMMERY BRUT ROYAL NV	750 ML			\$44.99
29415	RUINART BLANC DE BLANCS NON VINTAGE	750 ML			\$63.99
4001	TAITTINGER BRUT CHAMPAGNE	750 ML			\$49.99
29514	TAITTINGER NOCTURNE SHIMMER NV	750 ML			\$68.99
29684	TAITTINGER PRELUDE GRAND CRU NON VINTAGE	750 ML			\$79.99
29568	TAITTINGER RAUSCHEBERG COLLECTION 2000	750 ML			\$259.49
9597	VEUVE CLICQUOT ROSE CHAMPAGNE	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$58.99 \$61.99
5078	VEUVE CLICQUOT YELLOW LABEL BRUT CHAMPAGNE	375 ML			\$27.99
6924	VEUVE CLICQUOT YELLOW LABEL CHAMPAGNE	750 ML			\$50.99
6579	VEUVE CLICQUOT YELLOW LABEL CHAMPAGNE	1.500 L			\$106.99
7771	VEUVE CLICQUOT YELLOW LABEL CHAMPAGNE WITH ICE JACKET	750 ML			\$47.99
CHAMPAGNE (U.S.)					
8100	CHANDON BLANC DE NOIRS	750 ML			\$19.99
29253	GLORIA FERRER BLANC DE NOIRS NON VINTAGE	750 ML			\$22.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
CHAMPAGNE (U.S.)						
6843	KORBEL NATURAL	750 ML				\$17.99
8819	SCHRAMSBERG BLANC DE BLANCS	750 ML				\$34.99
CHARDONNAY (CA)						
4358	ACACIA CHARDONNAY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$18.99	\$21.99
8261	ALMADEN CHARDONNAY	5.000 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$18.99	\$19.99
4839	ANDRETTI CHARDONNAY NAPA VALLEY	750 ML				\$20.99
9981	ARNOLD PALMER CHARDONNAY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$14.49	\$17.49
8036	ARTESA CHARDONNAY CARNEROS	750 ML				\$23.99
9445	BAREFOOT CHARDONNAY	750 ML				\$7.99
8783	BAREFOOT CHARDONNAY	1.500 L				\$14.99
8334	BAREFOOT CHARDONNAY TWO PACK	3.000 L				\$18.99
7849	BERINGER CHARDONNAY NAPA VALLEY	750 ML				\$17.99
5345	BERINGER FOUNDERS' ESTATE CHARDONNAY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99	\$12.99
5972	BERINGER FOUNDERS' ESTATE CHARDONNAY	1.500 L				\$21.99
5905	BLACK BOX CHARDONNAY	3.000 L				\$24.99
5026	BOGLE VINEYARDS CHARDONNAY	750 ML				\$11.99
7395	BONTERRA CHARDONNAY	750 ML				\$14.99
9247	BOTA BOX CHARDONNAY	3.000 L				\$21.99
5502	BV COASTAL ESTATES CHARDONNAY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$8.99	\$10.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
CHARDONNAY (CA)					
6888	CARLO ROSSI CHARDONNAY	4.000 L			\$16.49
4826	CARLO ROSSI CHARDONNAY	5.000 L			\$18.99
5524	CHATEAU ST JEAN CHARDONNAY NORTH COAST	750 ML			\$14.99
6777	CK MONDAVI FAMILY VINEYARDS CHARDONNAY	1.500 L			\$14.99
5754	CLOS DU BOIS CHARDONNAY	750 ML			\$13.99
8558	CLOS DU BOIS CHARDONNAY	1.500 L			\$24.99
8829	CLOS DU BOIS CHARDONNAY RUSSIAN RIVER VALLEY	750 ML			\$16.99
6245	COPPER RIDGE CHARDONNAY	1.500 L			\$9.99
5596	CUPCAKE VINEYARDS CHARDONNAY MONTEREY	750 ML			\$11.99
8150	CUVAISON CHARDONNAY	750 ML			\$24.99
16215	EDNA VALLEY CHARDONNAY	750 ML			\$12.99
4700	ESTANCIA CHARDONNAY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99 \$12.99
8704	FERRARI CARANO CHARDONNAY	750 ML			\$27.99
7409	FETZER ANTHONY'S HILL CHARDONNAY	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99 \$16.99
6123	FETZER CHARDONNAY	750 ML			\$9.99
6756	FRANCIS COPPOLA DIAMOND COLLECTION CHARDONNAY	750 ML			\$15.99
4423	FRANZIA CHARDONNAY	5.000 L			\$18.99
8104	FREI BROTHERS CHARDONNAY RESERVE RUSSIAN RIVER VALLEY	750 ML			\$17.99
4845	GALLO FAMILY VINEYARDS CHARDONNAY	1.500 L			\$11.49

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
CHARDONNAY (CA)						
4247	GALLO LIVINGSTON CELLARS CHARDONNAY	3.000 L				\$13.99
6590	GEYSER PEAK WINERY CHARDONNAY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99	\$12.99
5644	GLEN ELLEN RESERVE CHARDONNAY	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$8.99	\$11.99
5904	GNARLY HEAD CHARDONNAY	750 ML				\$11.99
9028	GRGICH HILLS CHARDONNAY ESTATE	750 ML				\$44.99
6226	HESS SELECT CHARDONNAY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99	\$13.99
8090	HRM REX GOLIATH CHARDONNAY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$6.49	\$7.49
7110	IRONY CHARDONNAY NAPA VALLEY	750 ML				\$13.99
5973	ISABEL MONDAVI I'M CHARDONNAY	750 ML				\$11.99
5539	J LOHR RIVERSTONE CHARDONNAY ARROYO SECO	750 ML				\$15.99
2826	KENDALL JACKSON GR CHARDONNAY	750 ML				\$20.99
7744	KENDALL JACKSON VR CHARDONNAY	375 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$7.79	\$8.79
7184	KENDALL JACKSON VR CHARDONNAY	750 ML				\$14.99
7730	KENDALL JACKSON VR CHARDONNAY 2 750 ML BOTTLES	1.500 L				\$24.99
5682	KUNDE ESTATE CHARDONNAY	750 ML				\$12.64
8313	LA CREMA CHARDONNAY	750 ML				\$20.99
6387	LIBERTY CREEK CHARDONNAY	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$8.99	\$9.99
5930	LITTLE BLACK DRESS CHARDONNAY	750 ML				\$11.99
4334	MARK WEST CHARDONNAY	750 ML				\$11.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
CHARDONNAY (CA)					
8229	MERIDIAN CHARDONNAY	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$16.99 \$12.99
9145	MERRYVALE STARMONT CHARDONNAY	750 ML			\$24.99
7782	MIRASSOU CHARDONNAY	750 ML			\$12.99
4260	PETER VELLA CHARDONNAY	5.000 L			\$18.99
6637	REDWOOD CREEK CHARDONNAY	1.500 L			\$11.99
7778	ROBERT MONDAVI PRIVATE SELECTION CHARDONNAY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99 \$10.99
7666	ROBERT MONDAVI PRIVATE SELECTION CHARDONNAY	1.500 L			\$22.99
8651	ROBERT MONDAVI WINERY CHARDONNAY NAPA VALLEY	750 ML			\$20.99
7587	RODNEY STRONG CHARDONNAY CHALK HILL	750 ML			\$21.99
5625	RODNEY STRONG CHARDONNAY SONOMA COUNTY	750 ML			\$15.99
9068	SAINTSBURY CHARDONNAY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$24.99 \$21.99
4450	SIMI CHARDONNAY SONOMA	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$17.99 \$15.99
4094	SMOKING LOON CHARDONNAY	750 ML			\$9.99
9061	SONOMA CUTRER CHARDONNAY RUSSIAN RIVER VALLEY	375 ML			\$11.99
6670	SONOMA CUTRER CHARDONNAY RUSSIAN RIVER VALLEY	750 ML			\$21.99
4434	SONOMA CUTRER CHARDONNAY SONOMA COAST	750 ML			\$22.99
8683	STAG'S LEAP WINE CELLARS KARIA CHARDONNAY NAPA VALLEY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$32.99 \$27.99
6700	STERLING VINEYARDS CHARDONNAY	750 ML			\$18.99
7649	STERLING VINEYARDS VC CHARDONNAY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99 \$9.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
CHARDONNAY (CA)						
5117	STONE CELLARS CHARDONNAY	1.500 L				\$9.99
4966	SUTTER HOME CHARDONNAY	750 ML				\$6.99
6425	SUTTER HOME CHARDONNAY	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99	\$11.99
4967	SUTTER HOME CHARDONNAY 4 187 ML	748 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$5.99	\$6.99
9407	SUTTER HOME CHARDONNAY TWO 1500 ML BOTTLES	3.000 L				\$17.99
8447	TOASTED HEAD CHARDONNAY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99	\$14.99
7937	TURNING LEAF CHARDONNAY	750 ML				\$7.99
4158	TURNING LEAF CHARDONNAY	1.500 L				\$14.99
9893	VENDANGE CHARDONNAY	500 ML				\$4.49
6042	VENDANGE CHARDONNAY	1.000 L				\$7.99
8443	VILLA ANDRETTI CHARDONNAY	750 ML				\$11.99
4736	WOODBRIIDGE CHARDONNAY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$6.49	\$7.99
5629	WOODBRIIDGE CHARDONNAY	1.500 L				\$14.99
9086	WOODBRIIDGE CHARDONNAY PET 4 187 ML	748 ML				\$7.99
CHARDONNAY (WA)						
6813	CHATEAU STE MICHELLE CHARDONNAY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$11.99	\$14.99
7898	CHATEAU STE MICHELLE CHARDONNAY	1.500 L				\$26.99
9240	CHATEAU STE MICHELLE INDIAN WELLS CHARDONNAY	750 ML				\$18.99
8282	COLUMBIA CREST GRAND ESTATES CHARDONNAY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99	\$13.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
CHARDONNAY (WA)					
5706	TWO VINES CHARDONNAY	1.500 L			\$16.99
CHENIN BLANC (CA)					
7636	BERINGER MAIN AND VINE CHENIN BLANC	750 ML			\$7.99
9918	BERINGER MAIN AND VINE CHENIN BLANC	1.500 L			\$13.99
CHERRY - MARASCHINO					
1710	DEKUYPER CHERRY KIRSCHWASSER BRANDY	750 ML			\$14.99
CHERRY (IMPORTED)					
6736	FU KI CHERRY	750 ML			\$7.99
4823	KIJafa CHERRY WINE	750 ML			\$11.99
CHIANTI (CA)					
8460	CARLO ROSSI CHIANTI	4.000 L			\$15.99
8830	FRANZIA CHIANTI	5.000 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$18.99 \$17.99
CHIANTI (IMPORTED) - ITALIAN					
4632	BELL'AGIO CHIANTI	1.000 L			\$14.99
9861	BOLLA CHIANTI	750 ML	8/14/17	8/27/17	\$8.99 \$6.99
9335	BOLLA CHIANTI	1.500 L			\$15.99
9915	CASTELLO BANFI CHIANTI CLASSICO	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$14.99 \$12.99
4594	CASTELLO BANFI CLASSICO RISERVA CHIANTI	750 ML			\$18.99
6508	CASTELLO D'ALBOLA CHIANTI CLASSICO	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$16.99 \$13.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
CHIANTI (IMPORTED) - ITALIAN					
4449	CASTELLO DI VERRAZZANO CHIANTI CLASSICO DOCG	750 ML			\$19.99
4132	CECCHI CHIANTI CLASSICO	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$14.99 \$10.99
9380	DAVINCI CHIANTI DOCG	750 ML			\$14.99
8946	ELMO PIO CHIANTI	750 ML			\$9.99
6878	ELMO PIO CHIANTI DOCG	1.000 L			\$13.99
8947	ELMO PIO CHIANTI DOCG	1.500 L			\$15.99
8054	FOLONARI CHIANTI	1.500 L			\$15.99
4440	GABBIANO CHIANTI CLASSICO	750 ML			\$13.99
6439	GABBIANO CHIANTI DOCG	750 ML			\$8.99
4521	LASORDA CHIANTI DOCG	750 ML			\$9.04
5285	MELINI BORGHIS D'ELSA CHIANTI	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99 \$7.99
5822	MELINI BORGHIS D'ELSA CHIANTI	1.500 L			\$16.99
6699	PLACIDO CHIANTI	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$13.99 \$10.99
5865	ROCCA DELLE MACIE CHIANTI CLASSICO DOCG	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$15.99 \$13.99
4969	ROCCA DELLE MACIE CLASSICO RISERVA CHIANTI	750 ML			\$22.99
7281	RUFFINO AZIANO CHIANTI CLASSICO	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$14.99 \$12.99
6614	RUFFINO CHIANTI	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$17.99 \$14.99
6851	RUFFINO CHIANTI CLASSICO	750 ML			\$9.99
7672	RUFFINO RISERVA DUCALE CHIANTI CLASSICO	750 ML			\$22.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
CHIANTI (IMPORTED) - ITALIAN						
4676	STRACCALI CHIANTI	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$8.99	\$10.99
CLARET (IMPORTED) - FRENCH BORDEAUX						
18803	CHATEAU AUSONE 2003	750 ML				\$2,999.99
19770	CHATEAU BELLE VUE HAUT MEDOC 2005	750 ML	7/31/17	12/31/17	\$21.64	\$35.99
19347	CHATEAU CHEVAL BLANC SAINT EMILION 2006	750 ML				\$1,001.99
6368	CHATEAU DE PAILLET QUANCARD	750 ML				\$12.99
19432	CHATEAU LA MISSION HAUT BRION PESSAC LEOGNAN 2006	750 ML				\$667.49
18864	CHATEAU MARGAUX 2000	750 ML				\$2,499.99
19910	CHATEAU MOUTON ROTHSCHILD 2005	750 ML				\$805.49
4820	FAT BASTARD CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML				\$11.99
9951	FAT BASTARD MERLOT	750 ML				\$11.99
7830	HOB NOB MERLOT	750 ML				\$12.99
4173	LEGENDE BORDEAUX ROUGE	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$14.99	\$16.99
5742	MOUTON CADET RED WINE BORDEAUX	750 ML				\$10.99
7322	MOUTON CADET RED WINE BORDEAUX	1.500 L				\$19.99
COCKTAIL GARNISHES						
30188	JOSE CUERVO MARGARITA SALT SOMBREROS	EACH				\$2.79
30127	MCSWEET PICKLED COCKTAIL ONIONS	EACH				\$2.32
30275	MEZZETTA BLUE CHEESE STUFFED OLIVES	EACH				\$6.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
COCKTAIL GARNISHES					
30132	MEZZETTA GARLIC STUFFED OLIVES	EACH			\$6.99
30131	MEZZETTA JALAPENO STUFFED OLIVES	EACH			\$6.99
30130	MEZZETTA MARASCHINO CHERRIES WITH STEMS	EACH			\$1.99
30133	MEZZETTA MARTINI OLIVES	EACH			\$5.99
COCKTAILS					
5632	1800 ULTIMATE MARGARITA	750 ML			\$6.99
5314	1800 ULTIMATE MARGARITA PREPARED COCKTAIL	1.750 L			\$22.99
6027	BACARDI BAHAMA MAMA PREPARED COCKTAIL	1.750 L			\$16.99
6033	BACARDI HURRICANE PREPARED COCKTAIL	1.750 L			\$16.99
5200	BACARDI MOJITO PREPARED COCKTAIL	1.750 L			\$19.99
6039	BACARDI RUM LONG ISLAND ICED TEA PREPARED COCKTAIL	1.750 L			\$10.24
5748	BACARDI ZOMBIE PREPARED COCKTAIL	1.750 L			\$16.99
5791	BARTENDERS I'M BANANAS OVER YOU PREPARED COCKTAIL	1.750 L			\$12.99
4670	CAPTAIN MORGAN LONG ISLAND ICED TEA PREPARED COCKTAIL	1.750 L			\$19.99
6997	CHI CHI'S MANGO MARGARITA PREPARED COCKTAIL	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$11.99 \$9.99
6453	CHI'S MARGARITA PREPARED COCKTAIL	1.750 L			\$11.99
9947	JOSE CUERVO GOLDEN MARGARITA PREPARED COCKTAIL	1.750 L			\$22.99
9742	JOSE CUERVO LIME MARGARITA PREPARED COCKTAIL	800 ML			\$9.99
7075	JOSE CUERVO LIME MARGARITA PREPARED COCKTAIL	1.750 L			\$16.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
COCKTAILS					
5082	KAHLUA ORIGINAL MUDSLIDE PREPARED COCKTAIL	1.750 L			\$16.99
7956	KAHLUA WHITE RUSSIAN PREPARED COCKTAIL	1.750 L			\$16.99
4575	MONTEBELLO LONG ISLAND ICED TEA PREPARED COCKTAIL	750 ML			\$7.49
5017	MONTEBELLO LONG ISLAND ICED TEA PREPARED COCKTAIL	1.750 L			\$13.49
8983	NEW YORK BRAND LONG ISLAND ICED TEA PREPARED COCKTAIL	1.000 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99 \$7.99
COFFEE LIQUEURS (IMPORTED)					
5092	KAHLUA COFFEE LIQUEUR	50 ML			\$2.79
7446	KAHLUA COFFEE LIQUEUR	375 ML			\$12.99
4509	KAHLUA COFFEE LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$22.99
4464	KAHLUA COFFEE LIQUEUR	1.000 L			\$25.99
7609	KAHLUA COFFEE LIQUEUR PET	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$44.99 \$39.99
3585	KAHLUA COFFEE LIQUEUR WITH TWO GLASSES	750 ML			\$22.99
7825	KAMORA COFFEE LIQUEUR	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$11.99 \$10.99
7072	KAMORA COFFEE LIQUEUR PET	1.750 L			\$21.99
5408	KAPALI COFFEE LIQUEUR	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99 \$8.99
4555	TIA MARIA COFFEE LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$24.99
COGNAC (IMPORTED)					
5353	COURVOISIER COGNAC VS	375 ML			\$15.99
4448	COURVOISIER COGNAC VS	750 ML			\$29.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
COGNAC (IMPORTED)					
6344	COURVOISIER COGNAC VS	1.000 L			\$29.99
5617	COURVOISIER COGNAC VS	1.750 L	8/14/17	8/27/17	\$63.99 \$59.99
7848	COURVOISIER COGNAC VS 80 PROOF	200 ML			\$9.49
3648	COURVOISIER COGNAC VS WITH GLASSES	750 ML			\$29.99
4451	COURVOISIER COGNAC VSOP	750 ML			\$39.99
3874	COURVOISIER COGNAC VSOP GIFT SET WITH GLASSES	750 ML			\$39.99
1133	COURVOISIER COGNAC XO	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$149.99 \$144.99
8588	HENNESSY COGNAC VS	50 ML			\$2.99
7840	HENNESSY COGNAC VS	200 ML			\$13.99
4405	HENNESSY COGNAC VS	750 ML			\$36.99
8739	HENNESSY COGNAC VS	1.750 L			\$79.99
8031	HENNESSY COGNAC VS FLASK	375 ML			\$21.99
6532	HENNESSY COGNAC VSOP	50 ML			\$2.99
9153	HENNESSY COGNAC VSOP	375 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$29.99 \$26.99
7707	HENNESSY COGNAC VSOP	750 ML			\$55.99
9753	HENNESSY COGNAC XO	750 ML			\$189.99
603	HENNESSY PARADIS COGNAC	750 ML			\$839.99
4403	MARTELL COGNAC VS	750 ML			\$29.99
6288	REMY MARTIN 1738 ACCORD ROYAL COGNAC 80 PROOF	200 ML			\$15.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
COGNAC (IMPORTED)					
8138	REMY MARTIN 1738 COGNAC	750 ML			\$50.99
4767	REMY MARTIN COGNAC VSOP	200 ML			\$12.99
4266	REMY MARTIN COGNAC VSOP	375 ML			\$21.99
4413	REMY MARTIN COGNAC VSOP	750 ML			\$39.99
4663	REMY MARTIN COGNAC VSOP	1.750 L			\$89.99
3968	REMY MARTIN COGNAC VSOP GLASS PACK	750 ML			\$42.99
9775	REMY MARTIN COGNAC XO	750 ML			\$189.99
8108	REMY MARTIN LOUIS XIII COGNAC	750 ML			\$3,327.99
7081	SALIGNAC COGNAC VS	750 ML			\$21.99
CORDIALS - OTHER (U.S.)					
5039	ART IN THE AGE ROOT LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$32.99
4558	JACQUIN'S CREME DE BANANA LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$10.69
CORDIALS (IMPORTED)					
4946	ABSENTE GRANDE ANISE ABSINTHE	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$66.99 \$59.99
4024	BERENTZEN IMPORTED APPLE LIQUEUR	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$22.99 \$20.99
8214	BLACK HAUS BLACKBERRY SCHNAPPS	750 ML			\$21.99
7461	BLACK HAUS BLACKBERRY SCHNAPPS	1.000 L			\$24.99
7712	COMBIER LIQUEUR D'ORANGE	750 ML			\$26.99
8389	DR MCGILLICUDDY'S CHERRY SCHNAPPS	750 ML			\$15.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
CORDIALS (IMPORTED)					
4651	DR MCGILLICUDDY'S MENTHOLMINT SCHNAPPS	750 ML			\$15.99
4302	FIREBALL CINNAMON WHISKY	750 ML			\$17.99
8579	GOLDSCHLAGER CINNAMON SCHNAPPS	50 ML			\$2.29
6052	GOLDSCHLAGER CINNAMON SCHNAPPS	750 ML			\$21.99
4528	JACQUIN'S CREME DE CASSIS	750 ML			\$9.29
10806	LUCID ABSINTHE	750 ML			\$49.99
6489	MARASKA KRUSKOVAC PEAR BRANDY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$25.99 \$23.99
10846	MARIE BRIZARD ANISETTE 50 PROOF	750 ML			\$24.49
8581	RUMPLE MINZE PEPPERMINT SCHNAPPS	50 ML			\$2.29
4832	RUMPLE MINZE PEPPERMINT SCHNAPPS	375 ML			\$13.99
8370	RUMPLE MINZE PEPPERMINT SCHNAPPS	750 ML			\$21.99
6318	RUMPLE MINZE PEPPERMINT SCHNAPPS	1.000 L			\$24.99
CREAM SPECIALTIES (IMPORTED)					
5113	BAILEYS IRISH CREAM LIQUEUR	50 ML			\$2.99
4386	BAILEYS IRISH CREAM LIQUEUR	375 ML			\$13.99
8010	BAILEYS IRISH CREAM LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$25.99
6223	BAILEYS IRISH CREAM LIQUEUR	1.000 L			\$27.99
6674	BAILEYS IRISH CREAM LIQUEUR	1.750 L			\$47.99
7490	BAILEYS IRISH CREAM LIQUEUR MINIS	400 ML			\$11.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
CREAM SPECIALTIES (IMPORTED)					
3740	BAILEYS IRISH CREAM WITH FOUR SHOT GLASSES	750 ML			\$25.99
5926	BAILEYS SALTED CARAMEL IRISH CREAM LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$25.99
8311	CAROLANS IRISH CREAM	750 ML			\$13.99
7966	CAROLANS IRISH CREAM	1.750 L			\$26.99
3744	CAROLANS IRISH CREAM WITH GLASSES	750 ML			\$13.99
9214	O'MARA'S IRISH COUNTRY CREAM	750 ML			\$9.99
7855	RYAN'S CREAM	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99 \$8.99
8434	RYAN'S IRISH CREAM	1.750 L			\$21.99
4589	SAINT BRENDAN'S IRISH CREAM	750 ML			\$13.99
8608	TEQUILA ROSE CREAM LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$20.99
6606	TEQUILA ROSE CREAM LIQUEUR	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$34.99 \$31.99
3918	TEQUILA ROSE STRAWBERRY GIFT PACK	750 ML			\$20.99
CREME DE CACAO - REGULAR					
4582	JACQUIN'S CREME DE CACAO BROWN	750 ML			\$11.69
CREME DE CACAO - WHITE					
4586	JACQUIN'S CREME DE CACAO WHITE	750 ML			\$11.69
CREME DE MENTHE - GREEN					
4580	JACQUIN'S CREME DE MENTHE GREEN	750 ML			\$11.69
CREME DE MENTHE - WHITE					

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
CREME DE MENTHE - WHITE						
5555	JACQUIN'S CREME DE MENTHE WHITE CREME DE MENTHE	750 ML				\$11.69
CURACAO - TRIPLE SEC						
7143	BOLS BLUE CURACAO LIQUEUR	750 ML				\$6.99
4295	DEKUYPER TRIPLE SEC	1.000 L				\$5.99
5379	DEKUYPER TRIPLE SEC	1.750 L				\$9.99
4571	JACQUIN'S TRIPLE SEC	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$7.99	\$8.99
5901	MONTEZUMA TRIPLE SEC	1.000 L				\$4.99
4692	MONTEZUMA TRIPLE SEC	1.750 L				\$8.99
DESSERT WINES - OTHER (IMPORTED)						
4605	ACHAIA CLAUSS MAVRODAPHNE OF PATRAS	750 ML				\$11.99
10762	ALANA TOKAJ FURMINT TOKAJI 2006	500 ML	7/31/17	12/31/17	\$21.04	\$34.99
10081	ANTONELLI SAGRANTINO DI MONTEFALCO PASSITO 01	375 ML				\$36.79
11229	BLANDY'S 5 YEAR AGED BUAL MADEIRA	750 ML				\$23.99
29744	BLANDY'S FIVE YEAR MALMSEY MADEIRA	750 ML				\$23.99
11230	BLANDY'S FIVE YEAR SERCIAL MADEIRA	750 ML				\$23.99
11231	BLANDY'S FIVE YEAR VERDELHO MADEIRA	750 ML				\$23.99
11359	BLANDY'S MADEIRA	500 ML	7/31/17	12/31/17	\$12.04	\$19.99
19307	CHATEAU DE FARGUES SAUTERNES 2006	750 ML	7/31/17	1/1/18	\$81.64	\$135.99
10114	CHATEAU DE FARGUES SAUVIGNON BLANC SEMILLON 2004	750 ML				\$132.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
DESSERT WINES - OTHER (IMPORTED)					
10075	CHATEAU DE RAYNE VIGNEAU 2005	750 ML	7/31/17	1/1/18	\$59.49 \$35.74
29372	D'ARENBERG NOBLE RIESLING 2006	375 ML			\$16.99
10353	DANIEL SCHUSTER RIESLING LATE HARVEST HULL VINEYARD 2006	375 ML			\$26.99
11427	DE BORTOLI BLACK NOBLE SEMILLION BARREL AGED RIVERINA 10 YEARS OLD NV	500 ML			\$30.99
10185	DOBOGO MYLITTA DESSERT WINE TOKAJI 2004	375 ML			\$34.99
10019	DOMAINE PINNACLE APPLE ICE WINE NON VINTAGE	375 ML	7/31/17	12/31/17	\$29.99 \$18.04
10334	EY BANYULS 2001	375 ML			\$28.99
25451	FEILER ARTINGER CUVEE 2001	375 ML	7/31/17	1/1/18	\$44.99 \$27.04
6900	FLORIO DRY MARSALA	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99 \$11.99
4635	FLORIO SWEET MARSALA	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99 \$11.99
10226	GUICCIARDINI PASSITO DI PANTELLERIA 2004	500 ML			\$49.99
10259	JORGE ORDONEZ SELECT ESPECIAL 2005	375 ML			\$19.99
10258	JORGE ORDONEZ VICTORIA 2005	375 ML			\$43.99
10088	JOSE MARIA DA FONSECA 20 YEAR OLD SETUBAL NON VINTAGE	500 ML	7/31/17	1/1/18	\$39.99 \$24.04
10049	JOSE MARIA DA FONSECA SETUBAL 1920 YEAR	500 ML			\$48.99
25875	LEACOCK'S RAINWATER MADEIRA NON VINTAGE	750 ML			\$15.99
11235	LEACOCKS FULL RICH MALMSEY MADEIRA 5 YEAR	750 ML			\$18.99
10024	MOUNT HORROCKS CORDON CUT RIESLING 2006	375 ML			\$18.99
10180	MOUNT HORROCKS RIESLING CANE CUT 2005	375 ML			\$17.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
DESSERT WINES - OTHER (IMPORTED)					
11539	PIERRE SPARR PINOT GRIS VENDANGE TARDIVE 2000	500 ML			\$11.99
10456	PRIMITIVO QUILES FONDILLON GRAN RESERVA 1948	750 ML	7/31/17	1/1/18	\$59.99 \$36.04
11402	R L BULLER FINE PREMIUM MUSCAT VICTORIA NV	375 ML			\$14.99
11403	R L BULLER FINE PREMIUM TOKAY VICTORIA NV	375 ML			\$14.99
10187	R L BULLER SON CALLIOPE RARE MUSCAT RUTHERGLEN NV	375 ML			\$69.99
10207	R L BULLER SON TAWNY PORT VICTORIA NV	750 ML			\$14.99
19689	RABAUD PROMIS 2005	750 ML			\$57.49
10539	TALIJANCICH JULIAN JAMES SOLERO 10 YEAR WHITE WINE NON VINTAGE	375 ML			\$19.99
28014	TWO HANDS CANE CUT FOR LOVE OR MONEY SEMILLON 2004	500 ML			\$34.99
10308	VINEDO DE LOS VIENTOS ALCYONE NON VINTAGE	500 ML			\$29.99
DESSERT WINES - OTHER (U.S.)					
7097	G AND D MARSALA	750 ML			\$5.99
4479	PAUL MASSON MADEIRA	750 ML			\$5.99
4236	TAYLOR MARSALA	1.500 L			\$9.99
DISTILLED SPIRITS - OTHER (IMPORT)					
10887	TOMBO SHOCHU 48 PROOF	750 ML			\$14.99
EGG NOG					
3685	CHRISTIAN BROTHERS EGG NOG	750 ML			\$8.99
3853	EVAN WILLIAMS EGG NOG	750 ML			\$8.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
EGG NOG					
3872	OLD NEW ENGLAND CHOCOLATE EGG NOG	750 ML			\$8.49
3821	PENNSYLVANIA DUTCH EGG NOG	200 ML			\$3.99
6663	PENNSYLVANIA DUTCH EGG NOG	750 ML			\$8.99
3816	PENNSYLVANIA DUTCH EGG NOG	1.750 L			\$16.99
EXTRA DRY (U.S.)					
5952	ANDRE EXTRA DRY	750 ML			\$7.99
6486	BAREFOOT BUBBLY EXTRA DRY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99 \$12.99
4018	COOK'S EXTRA DRY	750 ML			\$9.99
5131	COOK'S EXTRA DRY	1.500 L			\$15.99
4943	GREAT WESTERN EXTRA DRY	750 ML			\$9.99
8753	J ROGET EXTRA DRY	750 ML			\$6.89
4935	J ROGET EXTRA DRY	1.500 L			\$12.99
5948	KORBEL EXTRA DRY	750 ML			\$15.99
FRUIT WINES - OTHER (U.S.)					
8388	KINSEN PLUM WINE	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99 \$13.99
4177	TAKARA PLUM WINE	1.500 L			\$9.94
10267	TOMASELLO BLUEBERRY WINE NV	500 ML			\$9.99
10268	TOMASELLO CRANBERRY WINE NV	500 ML			\$9.99
10269	TOMASELLO RASPBERRY WINE NV	500 ML			\$9.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
FRUIT WINES - OTHER (U.S.)						
12430	TOMASELLO WINERY BLACKBERRY WINE N/V	500 ML				\$9.99
12428	TOMASELLO WINERY CHERRY WINE NV	500 ML				\$9.99
10108	TOMASELLO WINERY POMEGRANATE NV	500 ML				\$9.99
FRUIT WINES (PA)						
7324	CHADDSFORD SPICED APPLE WINE	750 ML				\$11.49
6957	CLOVER HILL VINEYARDS AND WINERY SPICED APPLE WINE	750 ML				\$10.99
8707	SAND CASTLE ALPINE SPICE	750 ML				\$16.99
FUME BLANC (CA)						
5626	DRY CREEK FUME BLANC	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99	\$15.99
5703	FERRARI CARANO FUME BLANC SONOMA COUNTY	750 ML				\$17.99
8582	ROBERT MONDAVI WINERY FUME BLANC NAPA VALLEY	750 ML				\$18.99
GEWURZTRAMINER (CA)						
7229	FETZER GEWURZTRAMINER	750 ML				\$9.99
GEWURZTRAMINER (WA)						
8065	CHATEAU STE MICHELLE GEWURZTRAMINER	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.49	\$10.99
GIN - DRY (IMPORTED)						
5303	BEEFEATER DRY GIN	750 ML				\$22.99
6690	BEEFEATER DRY GIN	1.000 L				\$24.99
5319	BEEFEATER DRY GIN	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$36.99	\$41.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
GIN - DRY (IMPORTED)					
5041	BEEFEATER DRY GIN PET	50 ML			\$2.59
5394	BOMBAY DRY GIN	750 ML			\$21.99
8516	BOMBAY DRY GIN	1.750 L			\$39.99
6299	BOMBAY SAPPHIRE GIN	50 ML			\$3.99
5681	BOMBAY SAPPHIRE GIN	375 ML			\$15.49
7497	BOMBAY SAPPHIRE GIN	750 ML			\$29.99
4410	BOMBAY SAPPHIRE GIN	1.000 L			\$31.49
8206	BOMBAY SAPPHIRE GIN	1.750 L			\$47.99
8165	HENDRICK'S GIN	750 ML			\$34.99
7764	PLYMOUTH GIN	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$31.99 \$27.99
8589	TANQUERAY DRY GIN	50 ML			\$2.99
5329	TANQUERAY DRY GIN	375 ML			\$14.49
6836	TANQUERAY DRY GIN	1.000 L			\$30.49
4376	TANQUERAY DRY GIN	1.750 L			\$45.99
4304	TANQUERAY LONDON DRY GIN	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$27.99 \$25.99
6679	TANQUERAY NO TEN GIN	750 ML			\$33.99
9734	TANQUERAY RANGPUR GIN	750 ML			\$27.99
GIN - DRY (U.S.)					
4330	BANKER'S CLUB DRY GIN	1.000 L			\$7.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
GIN - DRY (U.S.)					
6138	BANKER'S CLUB DRY GIN	1.750 L			\$12.79
5129	BLUECOAT GIN	750 ML			\$28.99
5322	BOOTH'S DRY GIN	1.750 L			\$19.99
4316	BURNETT'S DRY GIN PET	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$18.49 \$15.99
4311	CRYSTAL PALACE DRY GIN	750 ML			\$6.49
4314	CRYSTAL PALACE DRY GIN	1.750 L			\$12.49
4318	FLEISCHMANN'S DRY GIN	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$15.99 \$13.99
5297	GILBEY'S DRY GIN	750 ML			\$8.99
5295	GILBEY'S DRY GIN PET	1.750 L			\$15.99
4337	GORDON'S DRY GIN	750 ML			\$10.99
4328	GORDON'S DRY GIN	1.750 L			\$18.99
4340	GORDON'S DRY GIN PET	200 ML			\$3.99
4134	GORDON'S DRY GIN PET	375 ML			\$6.99
8888	JACQUIN'S DRY GIN	1.000 L			\$7.99
5355	JACQUIN'S DRY GIN	1.750 L			\$12.79
6782	NEW AMSTERDAM GIN	750 ML			\$14.99
5188	NEW AMSTERDAM GIN	1.750 L			\$24.99
5312	SEAGRAM'S EXTRA DRY GIN	200 ML			\$4.69
4694	SEAGRAM'S EXTRA DRY GIN	375 ML			\$6.59

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
GIN - DRY (U.S.)					
5309	SEAGRAM'S EXTRA DRY GIN	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99 \$9.99
5293	SEAGRAM'S EXTRA DRY GIN	1.750 L			\$22.99
8512	SEAGRAM'S LIME TWISTED GIN	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99 \$9.99
4728	SEAGRAM'S LIME TWISTED GIN	1.750 L			\$22.99
GIN - SLOE					
4325	JACQUIN'S SLOE GIN	750 ML			\$10.29
GINGER					
4979	JACQUIN'S GINGER FLAVORED BRANDY	375 ML			\$6.59
5573	JACQUIN'S GINGER FLAVORED BRANDY	750 ML			\$11.69
5580	JACQUIN'S GINGER FLAVORED BRANDY	1.750 L			\$19.99
GLASSWARE					
30091	LUIGI'S DOF GLASSES - SET OF 4	EACH			\$6.99
30031	NEON PLASTIC SHOT GLASSES PACK OF 10	EACH			\$2.99
29983	NUANCE OR ALTO FLUTE GLASSES SET OF 4	EACH			\$9.99
29984	NUANCE OR ALTO GOBLET GLASSES SET OF 4	EACH			\$9.99
29927	RIEDEL CUVEE PRESTIGE CHAMPAGNE GLASS	EACH			\$24.99
29931	RIEDEL DECANTER SMALL	EACH			\$44.99
GRENADINE					
6562	JACQUIN'S SIROP DE GRENADINE	750 ML			\$6.79

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
HOLIDAY/GIFT					
3898	BOLLA PINOT GRIGIO CHIANTI TWO BOTTLES GIFT PACK TWO 750ML BOTTLES	1.500 L			\$15.99
3674	BOLLA PINOT GRIGIO PINOT NOIR MERLOT CHIANTI FOUR BOTTLE GIFT PACK	3.000 L			\$29.99
3964	CAVIT PINOT GRIGIO PINOT NOIR TWO BOTTLES	1.500 L			\$17.99
IRISH WHISKEY					
4326	BLACK BUSH IRISH WHISKEY	750 ML			\$29.99
4251	BUSHMILLS IRISH WHISKEY	750 ML			\$23.99
6928	BUSHMILLS IRISH WHISKEY	1.750 L			\$43.99
4925	CLONTARF IRISH WHISKEY	750 ML			\$19.99
4951	JAMESON GOLD RESERVE IRISH WHISKEY	750 ML			\$99.99
4638	JAMESON IRISH WHISKEY	50 ML			\$2.99
5755	JAMESON IRISH WHISKEY	375 ML			\$15.99
7303	JAMESON IRISH WHISKEY	750 ML			\$29.99
9325	JAMESON IRISH WHISKEY	1.000 L			\$31.99
8196	JAMESON IRISH WHISKEY	1.750 L			\$56.99
7838	JAMESON IRISH WHISKEY 18 YEAR OLD	750 ML			\$129.99
3717	JAMESON IRISH WHISKEY GIFT TIN	750 ML			\$28.99
5763	POWERS IRISH WHISKEY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$29.99 \$26.99
7151	REDBREAST SINGLE POT STILL IRISH WHISKEY 12 YEAR OLD	750 ML			\$61.99
7722	TULLAMORE DEW IRISH WHISKEY	750 ML			\$28.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
IRISH WHISKEY					
4002	TULLAMORE DEW IRISH WHISKEY	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$54.99 \$49.99
4430	TULLAMORE DEW IRISH WHISKEY 12 YEAR OLD	750 ML			\$44.99
KOSHER WINES					
9710	BARON HERZOG CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML			\$12.69
5757	BARON HERZOG CHARDONNAY KOSHER	750 ML			\$14.99
9965	BARON HERZOG JEUNESSE CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML			\$13.99
5758	BARON HERZOG MERLOT KOSHER	750 ML			\$14.99
9724	BARTENURA MOSCATO D'ASTI	750 ML			\$14.99
4889	MANISCHEWITZ BLACKBERRY KOSHER	750 ML			\$4.99
4890	MANISCHEWITZ BLACKBERRY KOSHER	1.500 L			\$8.99
4902	MANISCHEWITZ BLACKBERRY KOSHER	3.000 L			\$14.99
4781	MANISCHEWITZ CONCORD KOSHER	750 ML			\$4.99
4782	MANISCHEWITZ CONCORD KOSHER	1.500 L			\$8.99
4862	MANISCHEWITZ CONCORD KOSHER	3.000 L			\$14.99
6379	MANISCHEWITZ CREAM PEACH KOSHER	750 ML			\$4.99
7226	MANISCHEWITZ CREAM PEACH KOSHER	1.500 L			\$8.99
6990	MANISCHEWITZ CREAM RED KOSHER	1.500 L			\$8.99
7735	MANISCHEWITZ CREAM RED KOSHER	3.000 L			\$14.99
6991	MANISCHEWITZ CREAM WHITE KOSHER	1.500 L			\$8.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
KOSHER WINES						
7737	MANISCHEWITZ CREAM WHITE KOSHER	3.000 L				\$14.99
4721	MANISCHEWITZ ELDERBERRY KOSHER	750 ML				\$4.99
5209	MOGEN DAVID BLACKBERRY	750 ML				\$4.99
5210	MOGEN DAVID BLACKBERRY	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$7.99	\$8.99
5221	MOGEN DAVID BLACKBERRY	3.000 L				\$14.99
5231	MOGEN DAVID CONCORD	750 ML				\$4.99
5232	MOGEN DAVID CONCORD	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$7.99	\$8.99
5234	MOGEN DAVID CONCORD	3.000 L				\$14.99
Mead-Domestic						
10249	CHAUCERS MEAD CALIFORNIA NON VINTAGE	750 ML				\$13.99
10117	CHAUCERS MEAD RASPBERRY CALIFORNIA N V	750 ML				\$12.99
MERITAGE (CA)						
8002	KENDALL JACKSON VR SUMMATION RED	750 ML				\$14.99
MERLOT (CA)						
4770	ALMADEN MERLOT	5.000 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$18.99	\$19.99
4840	ANDRETTI MERLOT NAPA VALLEY	750 ML				\$23.99
5160	BAREFOOT MERLOT	750 ML				\$7.99
4505	BAREFOOT MERLOT	1.500 L				\$14.99
8335	BAREFOOT MERLOT TWO PACK	3.000 L				\$18.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
MERLOT (CA)					
5346	BERINGER FOUNDERS' ESTATE MERLOT	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99 \$10.99
5974	BERINGER FOUNDERS' ESTATE MERLOT	1.500 L			\$21.99
5906	BLACK BOX MERLOT	3.000 L			\$24.99
8375	BLACKSTONE MERLOT	750 ML			\$11.99
9496	BLACKSTONE MERLOT	1.500 L			\$19.99
5033	BOGLE VINEYARDS MERLOT	750 ML			\$11.99
9248	BOTA BOX MERLOT	3.000 L			\$21.99
7396	BV COASTAL ESTATES MERLOT	750 ML			\$6.64
4063	CK MONDAVI FAMILY VINEYARDS MERLOT	1.500 L			\$14.99
6671	CLOS DU BOIS MERLOT	750 ML			\$13.99
4073	COPPER RIDGE MERLOT	1.500 L			\$9.99
8962	FETZER ANTHONY'S HILL MERLOT	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$16.99 \$12.99
7028	FETZER MERLOT	750 ML			\$6.04
6874	FOXHORN MERLOT CALIFORNIA	750 ML			\$1.99
6001	FRANCIS COPPOLA DIAMOND COLLECTION MERLOT	750 ML			\$17.99
8708	FRANCISCAN MERLOT NAPA VALLEY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$21.99 \$19.99
4791	FRANZIA MERLOT	5.000 L			\$18.99
4392	GALLO FAMILY VINEYARDS MERLOT	1.500 L			\$11.49
5435	GALLO LIVINGSTON CELLARS MERLOT	3.000 L			\$13.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
MERLOT (CA)					
7304	GLEN ELLEN RESERVE MERLOT	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$11.99 \$8.99
7338	J LOHR LOS OSOS MERLOT PASO ROBLES	750 ML			\$16.99
7311	KENDALL JACKSON VINTER'S RESERVE MERLOT	375 ML			\$6.99
5229	KENDALL JACKSON VR MERLOT	750 ML			\$19.99
6728	LIBERTY CREEK MERLOT	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99 \$8.99
5931	LITTLE BLACK DRESS MERLOT	750 ML			\$11.99
7780	MIRASSOU MERLOT	750 ML			\$12.99
5145	PETER VELLA MERLOT	5.000 L			\$18.99
4397	ROBERT MONDAVI PRIVATE SELECTION MERLOT	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99 \$10.99
7668	ROBERT MONDAVI PRIVATE SELECTION MERLOT	1.500 L			\$22.99
7040	ROBERT MONDAVI WINERY MERLOT NAPA VALLEY	750 ML			\$23.99
7875	RODNEY STRONG MERLOT SONOMA	750 ML			\$18.99
5640	RUTHERFORD HILL MERLOT	750 ML			\$21.99
9254	SIMI MERLOT	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$18.99 \$16.99
4095	SMOKING LOON MERLOT	750 ML			\$9.99
6320	STERLING VINEYARDS MERLOT	750 ML			\$24.99
7650	STERLING VINEYARDS VC MERLOT	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$15.99 \$11.99
7353	SUTTER HOME MERLOT	750 ML			\$6.99
8827	SUTTER HOME MERLOT	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$11.99 \$9.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
MERLOT (CA)					
4415	SUTTER HOME MERLOT 4 187 ML	748 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$6.99 \$5.99
8449	TOASTED HEAD MERLOT	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$14.99 \$12.99
8518	TURNING LEAF MERLOT	750 ML			\$7.99
4168	TURNING LEAF MERLOT	1.500 L			\$14.99
4850	VAMPIRE MERLOT	750 ML			\$13.99
8446	VILLA ANDRETTI MERLOT	750 ML			\$11.99
8899	WOODBIDGE MERLOT	750 ML			\$7.99
8898	WOODBIDGE MERLOT	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$14.99 \$11.99
9087	WOODBIDGE MERLOT PET 4 187 ML	748 ML			\$7.99
MERLOT (WA)					
6963	CHATEAU STE MICHELLE MERLOT	750 ML			\$17.99
5870	COLUMBIA CREST GRAND ESTATES MERLOT	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$13.99 \$9.99
9977	RED DIAMOND MERLOT	750 ML			\$11.99
NON-ALCOHOLIC COCKTAILS (NON-TAX)					
30156	DAILY'S LIME JUICE NON ALCOHOL	1.000 L			\$5.49
30157	DAILY'S THICK AND SPICY BLOODY MARY COCKTAIL MIX NON ALCOHOL	1.000 L			\$2.74
30162	MR AND MRS T BLOODY MARY MIX NON ALCOHOL	1.000 L			\$5.19
30161	ROSE'S LIME JUICE NON ALCOHOL - PET	355 ML			\$4.99
NON-ALCOHOLIC COCKTAILS (TAXABLE)					

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
NON-ALCOHOLIC COCKTAILS (TAXABLE)					
30150	DAILY'S MARGARITA MIX NON ALCOHOL	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$7.99 \$6.99
30153	DAILY'S PINA COLADA COCKTAIL MIX NON ALCOHOL	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$7.99 \$6.99
30155	DAILY'S STRAWBERRY DAIQUIRI COCKTAIL NON ALCOHOL	1.000 L			\$4.49
30166	DAILY'S STRAWBERRY DAIQUIRI COCKTAIL NON ALCOHOL	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$7.99 \$6.99
30149	DAILY'S SWEET AND SOUR COCKTAIL MIX NON ALCOHOL	1.000 L			\$4.49
30148	DAILY'S SWEET AND SOUR COCKTAIL MIX NON ALCOHOL	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$7.99 \$6.99
30160	SAUZA MARGARITA NON ALCOHOL	1.750 L			\$7.99
OUZO (IMPORTED)					
4435	METAXA ANISE OUZO	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$17.99 \$15.99
PEACH					
4531	JACQUIN'S PEACH FLAVORED BRANDY	750 ML			\$11.99
PEACH SCHNAPPS (U.S.)					
7599	99 PEACHES SCHNAPPS	750 ML			\$14.99
5807	BARTONS PEACH SCHNAPPS	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$7.99 \$6.99
6580	BARTONS PEACH SCHNAPPS	1.750 L			\$13.99
5068	DEKUYPER PEACHTREE SCHNAPPS	750 ML			\$11.99
4592	DEKUYPER PEACHTREE SCHNAPPS	1.000 L			\$13.99
5813	DEKUYPER PEACHTREE SCHNAPPS	1.750 L			\$19.99
PEPPERMINT SCHNAPPS					

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
PEPPERMINT SCHNAPPS					
8755	DEKUYPER PEPPERMINT SCHNAPPS	750 ML			\$12.99
6065	ICE 101 PEPPERMINT SCHNAPPS	750 ML			\$15.99
4527	JACQUIN'S PEPPERMINT SCHNAPPS	750 ML			\$11.29
8027	JACQUIN'S PEPPERMINT SCHNAPPS	1.750 L			\$15.79
PETITE SIRAH (CA)					
9257	BOGLE VINEYARDS PETITE SIRAH	750 ML			\$12.99
8044	CRANE LAKE PETITE SYRAH	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$6.99 \$5.99
6807	FRANCIS COPPOLA DIAMOND COLLECTION SYRAH	750 ML			\$15.99
4165	RAVENSWOOD VINTNER'S BLEND PETITE SIRAH	750 ML			\$11.99
6238	SMOKING LOON SYRAH	750 ML			\$9.99
8576	SPELLBOUND PETITE SIRAH	750 ML			\$14.99
PINK CHAMPAGNE (U.S.)					
6701	CHANDON ROSE	750 ML			\$19.99
29265	DOMAINE CARNEROS BRUT ROSE NON VINTAGE	750 ML			\$34.99
7788	KORBEL BRUT ROSE	750 ML			\$15.99
4652	MUMM NAPA BRUT ROSE	750 ML			\$22.99
PINOT NOIR (CA)					
13132	ADRIAN FOG NUMBERS PINOT NOIR SONOMA COAST 2005	750 ML			\$79.99
13062	ARISSA JANE PINOT NOIR SONOMA COUNTY 2006	750 ML			\$35.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
PINOT NOIR (CA)						
6780	ARTESA PINOT NOIR CARNEROS	750 ML				\$23.99
6385	BAREFOOT PINOT NOIR	750 ML				\$7.99
7166	BERINGER FOUNDERS' ESTATE PINOT NOIR	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99	\$12.99
9206	BLACKSTONE PINOT NOIR	750 ML				\$11.99
7949	BV COASTAL ESTATES PINOT NOIR	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$8.99	\$10.99
6312	CASTLE ROCK PINOT NOIR MENDOCINO	750 ML				\$13.99
6284	CLOS DU BOIS PINOT NOIR	750 ML				\$13.99
7779	ESTANCIA PINOT NOIR	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$14.99	\$16.99
9375	FAT CAT PINOT NOIR	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$8.99	\$11.99
5940	FRANCIS COPPOLA DIAMOND COLLECTION PINOT NOIR	750 ML				\$19.99
8141	FREI BROTHERS PINOT NOIR RESERVE RUSSIAN RIVER VALLEY	750 ML				\$24.99
8212	GALLO FAMILY VINEYARDS PINOT NOIR	1.500 L				\$11.49
6391	HAHN PINOT NOIR	750 ML				\$16.99
13140	HALLECK THREE SONS CUVÉE PINOT NOIR RUSSIAN RIVER VALLEY 2006	750 ML				\$43.99
9876	HRM REX GOLIATH PINOT NOIR	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$6.49	\$7.49
6269	KENDALL JACKSON VR PINOT NOIR	750 ML				\$19.99
5764	KENWOOD VINEYARDS PINOT NOIR SONOMA COUNTY	750 ML				\$16.99
9928	LA CREMA PINOT NOIR	750 ML				\$21.99
8264	MACMURRAY ESTATE VINEYARDS PINOT NOIR CENTRAL COAST	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$15.99	\$18.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
PINOT NOIR (CA)					
7725	MARK WEST PINOT NOIR	750 ML			\$11.99
9079	MIRASSOU PINOT NOIR	750 ML			\$12.99
7255	PEPPERWOOD PINOT NOIR	750 ML			\$9.99
9232	REDWOOD CREEK PINOT NOIR	1.500 L			\$11.99
8550	ROBERT MONDAVI PRIVATE SELECTION PINOT NOIR	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99 \$12.99
8293	ROBERT MONDAVI WINERY PINOT NOIR CARNEROS	750 ML			\$25.99
4052	RODNEY STRONG PINOT NOIR RUSSIAN RIVER VALLEY	750 ML			\$21.99
9348	SANFORD PINOT NOIR	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$28.99 \$32.99
4985	SEBASTIANI PINOT NOIR SONOMA COUNTY	750 ML			\$15.99
6324	SMOKING LOON PINOT NOIR	750 ML			\$9.99
8578	STERLING VINEYARDS VC PINOT NOIR	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$14.99 \$18.99
13305	TESTAROSSA PINOT NOIR SANTA LUCIA HIGHLANDS SLEEPY HOLLOW VINEYARD 2006	750 ML	7/31/17	1/1/18	\$24.04 \$39.99
7235	TURNING LEAF PINOT NOIR	750 ML			\$7.99
8367	TURNING LEAF PINOT NOIR	1.500 L			\$14.99
7215	WILD HORSE PINOT NOIR	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$17.99 \$19.99
4140	WOODBIDGE PINOT NOIR	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$6.49 \$7.99
4129	WOODBIDGE PINOT NOIR	1.500 L			\$14.99
PINOT NOIR (OR)					
8778	WILLAMETTE VALLEY PINOT NOIR	750 ML			\$31.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
PLUM WINES (IMPORTED)						
11593	CHOYA PLUM WINE UMESHU NV	750 ML				\$19.99
6038	FU KI PLUM	750 ML				\$11.99
8152	GEKKEIKAN PLUM WINE	750 ML				\$7.84
PORT (IMPORTED)						
11411	ADRIANO RAMOS PINTO 20 YEAR TAWNY PORTO QUINTA DO BOM RETIRO NV	750 ML	7/31/17	1/1/18	\$43.24	\$71.99
26799	ADRIANO RAMOS PINTO PORTO 10 YEAR OLD TAWNY QUINTA DE ERVAMOIRA NV	750 ML	7/31/17	1/1/18	\$25.84	\$42.99
4601	COCKBURN'S FINE RUBY PORT	750 ML				\$12.99
8169	COCKBURN'S LATE BOTTLED VINTAGE PORT	750 ML				\$22.99
7199	COCKBURN'S SPECIAL RESERVE PORT	750 ML				\$18.99
10280	COCKBURNS VINTAGE PORT 2003	750 ML				\$89.99
11373	DOW PORTO 20 YEAR OLD TAWNY NON VINTAGE	750 ML				\$54.99
26006	DOW PORTO 30 YEAR OLD TAWNY NON VINTAGE	750 ML				\$102.99
10947	DOW VINTAGE PORTO 1994	750 ML				\$114.99
26134	DOW'S CRUSTED PORT NON VINTAGE	750 ML				\$29.99
11372	DOWS TAWNY PORT 10 YEAR	750 ML				\$33.49
8689	FONSECA BIN NO 27 PORT	750 ML				\$21.99
10467	FONSECA SIROCO DRY WHITE PORTO	750 ML				\$19.99
11369	GRAHAM PORTO 20 YEAR TAWNY NON VINTAGE	750 ML				\$59.99
29725	GRAHAM TAWNY PORT 40 YEAR NON VINTAGE	750 ML				\$158.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
PORT (IMPORTED)					
8173	GRAHAM'S SIX GRAPES PORT	750 ML			\$24.99
29724	GRAHAM'S TAWNY PORT 30 YEAR	750 ML			\$119.99
6332	SANDEMAN FOUNDERS RESERVE PORT	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$17.99 \$20.99
26277	SANDEMAN PORTO 10 YEAR OLD TAWNY NON VINTAGE	750 ML			\$34.99
6507	SANDEMAN TAWNY PORTO	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99 \$15.99
4865	TAYLOR FLADGATE 10 YEAR TAWNY PORT	750 ML			\$29.99
7175	TAYLOR FLADGATE LATE BOTTLED VINTAGE PORT	750 ML			\$21.99
10381	WARRE PORTO OTIMA 20 YEAR OLD TAWNY NV	500 ML			\$39.99
PORT (U.S.)					
4792	CHRISTIAN BROTHERS RUBY PORT	1.500 L			\$10.99
4870	FAIRBANKS PORT	1.500 L			\$9.99
4871	FAIRBANKS PORT	3.000 L			\$16.99
4623	TAYLOR PORT	750 ML			\$5.99
6747	TAYLOR PORT	1.500 L			\$9.99
8045	TAYLOR PORT	3.000 L			\$16.99
6748	TAYLOR TAWNY PORT	1.500 L			\$9.99
8046	TAYLOR TAWNY PORT	3.000 L			\$16.99
PUBLICATIONS					
30246	BARTENDER'S BLACK BOOK	EACH			\$11.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
RED - OTHER (CA) (ITALIAN STYLE)						
6346	ANDRETTI SANGIOVESE NAPA VALLEY	750 ML				\$20.99
5496	CARLO ROSSI PAISANO	1.500 L				\$8.99
5497	CARLO ROSSI PAISANO	4.000 L				\$15.99
5383	COPPOLA ROSSO AND BIANCO ROSSO	750 ML				\$13.99
9943	COPPOLA ROSSO AND BIANCO SHIRAZ	750 ML				\$13.99
8319	CR CELLARS FORTISSIMO CALIFORNIA GRAPE WINE	3.000 L				\$18.99
RED (IMPORTED) - ARGENTINA						
22176	BODEGA BENEGAS LYNCH 2005	750 ML	7/31/17	1/1/18	\$28.24	\$46.99
28976	BODEGA LURTON CHACAYES 2003	750 ML				\$53.99
7172	BROQUEL CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$13.99	\$14.99
7179	BROQUEL MALBEC	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$13.99	\$14.99
4827	DON MIGUEL GASCON MALBEC	750 ML				\$14.99
4404	ECOLOGICA SHIRAZ MALBEC	750 ML				\$12.99
7021	FINCA FLICHMAN MALBEC RESERVE	750 ML				\$11.99
9431	FUNKY LLAMA SHIRAZ	750 ML				\$6.99
10340	GOUGUENHEIM TEMPRANILLO 2006	750 ML				\$8.99
5447	MARCUS JAMES CABERNET SAUVIGNON	1.500 L				\$9.99
6034	MARCUS JAMES MALBEC	1.500 L				\$9.99
5838	MARCUS JAMES MERLOT	1.500 L				\$9.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
RED (IMPORTED) - ARGENTINA					
6947	MISTERIO MALBEC	750 ML			\$8.99
8890	NAVARRO CORREAS MALBEC	750 ML			\$13.99
6895	SEPTIMA MALBEC	750 ML			\$12.99
7055	TAMARI MALBEC RESERVE	750 ML			\$12.99
9660	TERRAZAS DE LOS ANDES MALBEC	750 ML			\$11.99
6734	TERRAZAS DE LOS ANDES MALBEC RESERVE	750 ML			\$19.99
7888	TRAPICHE CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML			\$8.99
4369	TRIVENTO MALBEC RESERVE	750 ML			\$11.99
5121	VINA COBOS FELINO MALBEC	750 ML			\$17.99
RED (IMPORTED) - AUSTRALIAN					
28316	BUTTING HEADS SHIRAZ 2004	750 ML			\$44.99
27799	CLARENDON HILLS SANDOWN CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2004	750 ML			\$51.99
9838	CORBETT CANYON CABERNET SAUVIGNON	3.000 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$15.99 \$14.99
8470	FISH EYE CABERNET SAUVIGNON	1.500 L			\$12.99
9852	FISH EYE MERLOT	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$6.99 \$5.99
8528	FISH EYE MERLOT	1.500 L			\$12.99
8595	FISH EYE SHIRAZ	1.500 L			\$12.99
4478	FISH EYE SHIRAZ	3.000 L			\$19.99
22997	FLINDERS RUN SHIRAZ 2006	750 ML			\$24.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
RED (IMPORTED) - AUSTRALIAN						
27750	FONTYS POOL PEMBERTON SHIRAZ 2006	750 ML				\$13.49
5589	FOXHORN CABERNET SAUVIGNON	1.500 L				\$9.99
5567	FOXHORN MERLOT	1.500 L				\$9.99
8521	GREG NORMAN ESTATES CABERNET SAUVIGNON MERLOT	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99	\$15.99
7273	GREG NORMAN ESTATES SHIRAZ	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99	\$15.99
7506	JACOB'S CREEK CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$6.99	\$7.99
5662	JACOB'S CREEK MERLOT	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$6.99	\$7.99
9174	JACOB'S CREEK PINOT NOIR RESERVE	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99	\$12.99
5833	JACOB'S CREEK SHIRAZ	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$6.99	\$7.99
6164	JACOB'S CREEK SHIRAZ	1.500 L				\$14.99
6470	JACOB'S CREEK SHIRAZ CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$6.99	\$7.99
5705	JACOB'S CREEK SHIRAZ CABERNET SAUVIGNON	1.500 L				\$14.99
8843	JACOB'S CREEK SHIRAZ RESERVE	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99	\$12.99
6076	JIM JIM SHIRAZ	750 ML				\$8.99
27186	KAESLER OLD BASTARD SHIRAZ BAROSSA VALLEY 2006	750 ML				\$177.99
9080	LINDEMANS BIN 40 MERLOT	1.500 L				\$3.99
7572	LINDEMANS BIN 45 CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML				\$6.99
9081	LINDEMANS BIN 45 CABERNET SAUVIGNON	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99	\$12.99
7893	LINDEMANS SHIRAZ CABERNET SAUVIGNON CAWARRA	1.500 L				\$8.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
RED (IMPORTED) - AUSTRALIAN					
9396	LITTLE PENGUIN SHIRAZ	1.500 L			\$13.99
27477	OLD FAITHFUL NORTHERN EXPOSURE GRENACHE 2005	750 ML			\$30.99
8643	PENFOLDS SHIRAZ CABERNET SAUVIGNON KOONUNGA HILL	750 ML			\$13.99
9340	PETER LEHMANN CLANCY'S RED	750 ML			\$14.99
5935	ROSEMOUNT DIAMOND SHIRAZ	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$7.99 \$9.99
29073	ROSEMOUNT MOUNTAIN BLUE SHIRAZ CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2001	750 ML			\$35.99
22420	TORBRECK THE PICT MATARO 2006	750 ML	7/31/17	1/1/18	\$77.74 \$129.49
8874	WYNDHAM ESTATE BIN 555 SHIRAZ	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99 \$11.99
6140	YELLOW TAIL CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML			\$6.99
6021	YELLOW TAIL CABERNET SAUVIGNON	1.500 L			\$14.99
9362	YELLOW TAIL CABERNET SAUVIGNON MERLOT	750 ML			\$6.99
9361	YELLOW TAIL CABERNET SAUVIGNON MERLOT	1.500 L			\$14.99
7140	YELLOW TAIL CABERNET SAUVIGNON RESERVE	750 ML			\$8.44
5912	YELLOW TAIL MERLOT	750 ML			\$6.99
5909	YELLOW TAIL MERLOT	1.500 L			\$14.99
9479	YELLOW TAIL MERLOT RESERVE	750 ML			\$8.44
5915	YELLOW TAIL SHIRAZ	750 ML			\$6.99
7309	YELLOW TAIL SHIRAZ	1.500 L			\$14.99
6141	YELLOW TAIL SHIRAZ CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML			\$6.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
RED (IMPORTED) - AUSTRALIAN					
6022	YELLOW TAIL SHIRAZ CABERNET SAUVIGNON	1.500 L			\$14.99
9847	YELLOW TAIL SHIRAZ GRENACHE	750 ML			\$6.99
9848	YELLOW TAIL SHIRAZ GRENACHE	1.500 L			\$14.99
9026	YELLOW TAIL SHIRAZ RESERVE	750 ML			\$8.44
RED (IMPORTED) - CHILEAN					
28673	ANTIYAL 2004	750 ML			\$42.99
8440	CONCHA Y TORO CASILLERO DEL DIABLO CABERNET SAUV	750 ML			\$10.99
4051	CONCHA Y TORO CASILLERO DEL DIABLO CARMENERE	750 ML			\$10.99
8441	CONCHA Y TORO CASILLERO DEL DIABLO MERLOT	750 ML			\$10.99
6648	CONCHA Y TORO FRONTERA CABERNET SAUVIGNON	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99 \$8.99
6278	CONCHA Y TORO FRONTERA CABERNET SAUVIGNON MERLOT	750 ML			\$7.99
6277	CONCHA Y TORO FRONTERA CABERNET SAUVIGNON MERLOT	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99 \$8.99
9060	CONCHA Y TORO FRONTERA CARMENERE	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99 \$8.99
7856	CONCHA Y TORO FRONTERA MERLOT	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99 \$8.99
4887	CONCHA Y TORO FRONTERA SHIRAZ	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99 \$8.99
8288	CORBETT CANYON MERLOT	1.500 L			\$9.99
7475	CORBETT CANYON MERLOT	3.000 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$15.99 \$14.99
5093	CORBETT CANYON PINOT NOIR	3.000 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$15.99 \$14.99
8290	FRANZIA CABERNET SAUVIGNON	5.000 L			\$18.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
RED (IMPORTED) - CHILEAN					
16184	J AND F LURTON ALKA GRAN ARAUCANO CARMENERE 2005	750 ML			\$49.99
4389	LOS VASCOS CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML			\$12.99
5986	MONTES MALBEC	750 ML			\$13.99
6657	NATURA CABERNET SAUVIGNON ORGANIC	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99 \$11.99
6660	NATURA CARMENERE ORGANIC	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99 \$11.99
9251	PINOT EVIL PINOT NOIR	750 ML			\$7.99
5595	ROYAL BITCH SHIRAZ	750 ML			\$10.99
4126	SANTA RITA CABERNET SAUVIGNON RESERVE	750 ML			\$7.24
5965	WALNUT CREST CABERNET SAUVIGNON	1.500 L			\$12.99
4119	WALNUT CREST CARMENERE VALLE RAPEL	1.500 L			\$11.99
4797	WALNUT CREST MERLOT	1.500 L			\$12.99
RED (IMPORTED) - FRENCH					
7278	CHATEAU MONT REDON CHATEAUNEUF DU PAPE	750 ML			\$41.99
18982	DOMAINE CABIRAU SERGE AND TONY GRENACHE 2007	750 ML			\$13.99
19996	DOMAINE DE LA JANASSE CHATEAUNEUF DU PAPE VIEILLES VIGNES 2006	750 ML			\$110.99
20374	DOMAINE JEAN LOUIS CHAVE ET FILS HERMITAGE 2006	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$191.92 \$239.99
5878	DOMAINE JOSEPH DROUHIN BEAUJOLAIS VILLAGES	750 ML			\$16.99
4546	DOMAINE JOSEPH DROUHIN LAFORET PINOT NOIR	750 ML			\$18.99
8132	E GUIGAL RED WINE COTES DU RHONE	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99 \$14.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
RED (IMPORTED) - FRENCH					
5939	FAT BASTARD PINOT NOIR	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$11.99 \$9.99
6178	FAT BASTARD SHIRAZ	750 ML			\$11.99
8398	GEORGES DUBOEUF BEAUJOLAIS NOUVEAU 2016	1.500 L			\$21.99
5877	GEORGES DUBOEUF BEAUJOLAIS NOUVEAU 2017	750 ML			\$10.99
4735	HOB NOB PINOT NOIR	750 ML			\$12.99
18820	JEROME CALMES LES TERRES ROUGE 2006	750 ML			\$14.99
6618	LA VIEILLE FERME RED WINE	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99 \$7.99
19677	LE PARADOU ROUGE 2007	750 ML			\$12.99
7209	LOUIS JADOT BEAUJOLAIS	1.500 L			\$25.99
7208	LOUIS JADOT BEAUJOLAIS VILLAGES	750 ML			\$13.99
9186	LOUIS LATOUR PINOT NOIR	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$24.99 \$21.99
20360	OGIER COTE ROTIE 2006	750 ML	6/26/17	12/31/17	\$123.99 \$61.95
18852	PAUL JABOULET LA PETITE CHAPELLE HERMITAGE 2005	750 ML			\$57.99
6270	PAUL JABOULET PARALLEL 45 RHONE	750 ML			\$15.99
19259	PLUME BLEUE 2006	750 ML			\$11.49
4661	RENE JUNOT RED WINE	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$13.99 \$12.99
RED (IMPORTED) - FRENCH/BURGUNDY					
18834	DOMAINE DUJAC ECHEZEAUX 2005	750 ML	7/26/17	12/31/17	\$699.99 \$499.95
18867	DOMAINE FOLLIN ARBELET ROMANEE ST VIVANT 2005	1.500 L			\$626.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
RED (IMPORTED) - FRENCH/BURGUNDY					
19263	DOMAINE JOSEPH DROUHIN CLOS DE VOUGEOT GRAND CRU 2006	750 ML			\$160.49
20444	DOMAINE JOSEPH ROTY GEVREY CHAMBERTIN PREMIER CRU 2006	750 ML	6/26/17	12/31/17	\$115.99 \$57.95
19106	DOMAINE ROBERT GROFFIER LES SENTIERS CHAMBOLLE MUSIGNY 2006	750 ML			\$148.49
19782	LOUIS LATOUR CLOS DE VOUGEOT 2005	750 ML			\$148.99
19104	VALLET FRERES PINOT NOIR CHAMBERTIN GRAND CRU 2005	750 ML			\$194.99
RED (IMPORTED) - HUNGARIAN					
5920	EGRI BIKAVER BULLS BLOOD RED	750 ML			\$9.99
RED (IMPORTED) - ITALIAN					
23384	ARGENTIERA BOLGHERI SUPERIORE 04	750 ML			\$55.99
23602	ARGIANO SOLENKO 2004	750 ML			\$62.49
24427	AZIENDA I GREPPI BOLGHERI SUPERIORE GREPPICAIA 2005	750 ML			\$61.49
9557	BELLA SERA PINOT NOIR	1.500 L			\$13.99
4196	BOLLA AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA	750 ML			\$40.99
8351	BOLLA BARDOLINO	1.500 L			\$15.99
8472	BOLLA CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML			\$6.04
4538	BOLLA CABERNET SAUVIGNON	1.500 L			\$15.99
7596	BOLLA MERLOT	750 ML	8/14/17	8/27/17	\$8.99 \$6.99
6764	BOLLA MERLOT	1.500 L			\$15.99
5917	BOLLA PINOT NOIR	750 ML	8/14/17	8/27/17	\$8.99 \$6.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
RED (IMPORTED) - ITALIAN						
9011	BOLLA PINOT NOIR	1.500 L				\$15.99
8425	BOLLA SANGIOVESE	750 ML	8/14/17	8/27/17	\$6.99	\$8.99
7135	BOLLA SANGIOVESE	1.500 L				\$15.99
5531	BOLLA VALPOLICELLA	750 ML	8/14/17	8/27/17	\$6.99	\$8.99
5535	BOLLA VALPOLICELLA	1.500 L				\$15.99
4560	CANTINA ZACCAGNINI MONTEPULCIANO D'ABRUZZO	750 ML				\$14.99
9095	CARPINETO DOGAJOLO RED WINE	750 ML				\$13.99
9266	CASTELLO BANFI BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO	750 ML				\$69.99
24195	CASTELLO BANFI SUMMUS 2005	750 ML				\$54.49
8245	CAVIT CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML				\$8.99
8096	CAVIT CABERNET SAUVIGNON	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$11.99	\$14.99
8977	CAVIT MERLOT	750 ML				\$8.99
7900	CAVIT MERLOT	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$11.99	\$14.99
4143	CAVIT MERLOT 4 187 ML	748 ML				\$5.44
6012	CAVIT PINOT NOIR	750 ML				\$8.99
5854	CAVIT PINOT NOIR	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$11.99	\$14.99
6852	CAVIT PINOT NOIR 4 187 ML	748 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$7.99	\$8.99
6352	CESARI MARA VALPOLICELLA RIPASSO	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$19.99	\$22.99
6762	CITRA MONTEPULCIANO	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99	\$11.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
RED (IMPORTED) - ITALIAN					
4127	COL DI SASSO SANGIOVESE CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML			\$10.99
24220	DONATELLA CINELLI COLOMBINI IL DRAGO E LE SETTE COLOMBE 2004	750 ML			\$32.99
23596	DONNAFUGATA TANCREDI RED WINE BLEND 2004	750 ML			\$39.99
7276	DRAGANI MONTEPULCIANO	1.500 L			\$10.99
8657	ECCO DOMANI MERLOT	750 ML			\$12.99
7092	FOLONARI PINOT NOIR	1.500 L			\$15.99
24421	GREPPICANTE 2006	750 ML			\$23.99
23425	IL FUTURO 2001	750 ML			\$56.99
23174	JASSARTE 2004	750 ML			\$44.49
23579	LA CANTINA DETTORI CHIMBANTA 2004	750 ML			\$39.99
23529	LA CANTINA DETTORI TENORES 2003	750 ML			\$48.99
24305	LA VIS LAGREIN 2007	750 ML			\$12.99
8618	MARCHESI DI BAROLO BAROLO TRADIZIONE	750 ML			\$44.99
8619	MARCHESI DI BAROLO MARAIA BARBERA DEL MONFERRATO	750 ML			\$15.99
6188	MASI CAMPOFIORIN	750 ML			\$18.99
7901	MASI COSTASERA AMARONE	750 ML			\$54.99
23935	MICHELE SATTA PIASTRAIA 2001	750 ML			\$35.99
24126	MONSUPELLO MOSAICO ROSSO RISERVA 2001	750 ML			\$31.99
5507	MONTE ANTICO RED	750 ML			\$13.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
RED (IMPORTED) - ITALIAN					
3919	OPICI TWIST GIFT BOTTLE	750 ML			\$13.99
24680	PIERO BUSSO BRICCO MONDINO BARBARESCO 2004	750 ML			\$34.49
8121	PIO CESARE BARBERA D'ALBA	750 ML			\$19.99
4958	PIO CESARE BAROLO	750 ML			\$57.99
6351	PIO CESARE DOLCETTO D'ALBA	750 ML			\$19.99
23115	PODERE POGGIO SCALETTE IL CARBONAIONE 2004	750 ML			\$59.99
23413	POGGIO BERTAIO STUCCHIO 2002	750 ML			\$14.99
23204	RAPITALA SOLINERO 2002	750 ML			\$20.99
4879	ROCCA DELLE MACIE SASYR	750 ML			\$14.99
5679	RUFFINO IL DUCALE MERLOT SANGIOVESE TOSCANA	750 ML			\$18.99
6472	SANTA CRISTINA TOSCANA ROSSO	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$14.99 \$11.99
8492	SANTA MARGHERITA MERLOT	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$17.99 \$15.99
5167	SECCO BERTANI	750 ML			\$11.99
9338	STEMMARI FEUDO ARANCIO NERO D'AVOLA	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99 \$7.99
24086	TERRICCIO LUPICAIA 2004	750 ML			\$86.99
23254	TERRICCIO LUPICAIA 2004	3.000 L			\$468.99
7380	TRAVAGLINI GATTINARA	750 ML			\$29.99
23387	TUA RITA REDIGAFFI MERLOT IGT 2005	750 ML			\$236.99
4774	UMBERTO CESARI SANGIOVESE RESERVA	750 ML			\$21.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
RED (IMPORTED) - ITALIAN					
8818	VILLA ANTINORI TOSCANA ROSSO	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$23.99 \$19.99
6675	VILLA POZZI NERO D'AVOLA	750 ML			\$11.99
RED (IMPORTED) - OTHER					
8032	AKHASHENI SEMI SWEET RED WINE	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$11.99 \$10.99
8058	ALAZANIS VALLEY SEMI SWEET RED WINE	750 ML			\$11.99
27220	BISHOPS HEAD PINOT NOIR 2006	750 ML			\$24.99
4045	BRANCOTT PINOT NOIR	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$16.99 \$13.99
26226	FRANZ KUNSTLER PINOT NOIR RHEINGAU 2007	750 ML			\$29.99
8060	KHVANCHKARA SEMI SWEET RED WINE	750 ML			\$24.99
9973	KIM CRAWFORD PINOT NOIR	750 ML			\$20.99
8071	KINDZMAURALI SEMI SWEET RED WINE	750 ML			\$14.99
10370	NOBILO ICON PINOT NOIR 2007	750 ML			\$19.99
5336	OYSTER BAY PINOT NOIR	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$19.99 \$16.99
23062	VILLA MARIA CELLAR SELECTION SYRAH 2005	750 ML			\$19.49
23058	VILLA MARIA PINOT NOIR TAYLORS PASS 2006	750 ML			\$39.99
RED (IMPORTED) - PORTUGUESE					
26344	QUINTA DO NOVAL TINTO DOURO 2004	750 ML			\$48.99
RED (IMPORTED) - SLOVENIA					
8514	AVIA PINOT NOIR	1.500 L			\$10.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
RED (IMPORTED) - SOUTH AFRICAN					
7826	FAIRVIEW GOATS DO ROAM RED WINE	750 ML			\$9.99
6778	NEDERBURG PINOTAGE	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$11.99 \$9.99
RED (IMPORTED) - SPANISH					
26545	BODEGA MONTE LA REINA ROBLE TORO 2005	750 ML			\$13.49
10494	BODEGAS MATARREDONDA LIBRANZA TORO 2004	750 ML			\$44.99
26086	BODEGAS VINEDOS PAIXAR PAIXAR MENCIA 2003	750 ML			\$52.49
26748	BODEGAS Y VINEDOS DEL JALON CLARAVAL CALATAYUD 2006	750 ML	7/31/17	12/31/17	\$29.99 \$18.04
9327	CAMPO VIEJO RED WINE RESERVE	750 ML			\$14.99
10517	CELLER LA MUNTANYA ALMOROIG 2005	750 ML			\$29.99
29663	CONDE DE SUBIRATS CAVA NON VINTAGE	750 ML	7/31/17	12/31/17	\$12.99 \$7.84
29806	DOMINIO DE TARES BEMBIBRE BIERZO 2004	750 ML			\$47.99
5634	EL COTO RIOJA CRIANZA	750 ML			\$14.99
25903	GENIUM CELLER COSTERS VI DE GUARDA 2004	750 ML			\$36.99
29811	GUELBENZU TINTO AZUL NAVARRA 2005	750 ML			\$16.99
26458	GUZMAN ALDAZABEL EXALTACION 2004	750 ML			\$88.49
25502	LOS CANTOS DE TORREMILANOS TEMPRANILLO 2006	750 ML	6/26/17	12/31/17	\$19.99 \$9.95
7212	MARQUES DE CACERES RIOJA	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$15.99 \$12.99
6372	MARQUES DE RISCAL RIOJA RESERVE	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$18.99 \$16.99
26120	MAS ALTA LA CREU ALTA PRIORAT 2006	750 ML			\$134.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
RED (IMPORTED) - SPANISH					
25917	MAS DOIX PRIORAT VIEILLES VIGNES 2006	750 ML			\$120.99
8106	MONTECILLO RED WINE RIOJA CRIANZA	750 ML			\$11.99
7066	RED GUITAR TEMPRANILLO GARNACHA NAVARRA	750 ML			\$7.24
29843	SIERRA CANTABRIA FINCA EL BOSQUE 2005	750 ML			\$144.49
6694	TAPENA TEMPRANILLO	750 ML			\$12.99
5462	TORRES SANGRE DE TORO GARNACHA	750 ML			\$10.99
25368	VEGA SICILIA VALBUENA RIBERA DEL DUERO 2003	750 ML			\$161.49
RED TABLE WINE - OTHER (CA)					
9360	BAREFOOT SHIRAZ	1.500 L			\$14.99
9933	BLACK BOX SHIRAZ	3.000 L			\$24.99
9991	BOTA BOX SHIRAZ	3.000 L			\$21.99
4855	CLOS DU BOIS SHIRAZ	750 ML			\$9.99
14797	DOMAINE ALFRED CINQUASEPT RHONE RED ESTATE 2003	750 ML			\$60.99
8567	FRANZIA CHILLABLE RED	5.000 L			\$15.99
4772	HRM REX GOLIATH SHIRAZ	750 ML			\$7.49
5029	KENDALL JACKSON VR SYRAH	750 ML			\$14.99
14559	LINCOURT SYRAH	750 ML			\$17.99
4400	MENAGE A TROIS CALIFORNIA RED WINE	750 ML			\$12.99
15354	NOVY FAMILY WINES STOLPMAN VINEYARDS NEBBIOLO 2006	750 ML	7/31/17	1/1/18	\$36.99 \$22.24

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
RED TABLE WINE - OTHER (CA)					
14778	PAX KOBLER FAMILY VINEYARD SYRAH RUSSIAN RIVER VALLEY 2006	750 ML			\$73.99
8549	PETER VELLA DELICIOUS RED	5.000 L			\$15.99
9949	RAVENSWOOD VB SHIRAZ	750 ML			\$11.99
8831	RIDGE VINEYARDS THREE VALLEY RED	750 ML			\$27.99
6581	STERLING VINEYARDS VC SYRAH	750 ML			\$8.44
8184	SUTTER HOME SWEET RED	750 ML			\$6.99
8172	SUTTER HOME SWEET RED	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99 \$11.99
4487	WOODBIDGE CABERNET MERLOT	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$11.99 \$14.99
RED TABLE WINE - OTHER (NY)					
6826	BROTHERHOOD HOLIDAY SPICED WINE	750 ML			\$8.99
6879	BULLY HILL VINEYARDS BANTY RED	750 ML			\$9.49
5923	BULLY HILL VINEYARDS BANTY RED	1.500 L			\$13.99
8428	BULLY HILL VINEYARDS GROWERS RED	1.500 L			\$13.99
6988	BULLY HILL VINEYARDS LOVE MY GOAT RED	750 ML			\$9.49
4885	BULLY HILL WALTER S RED	750 ML			\$9.49
6297	HAZLITT 1852 VINEYARDS RED CAT	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$7.99 \$8.99
5736	HAZLITT 1852 VINEYARDS RED CAT	1.500 L			\$13.99
3871	HAZLITT 1852 VINEYARDS RED CAT HOLIDAY	750 ML			\$8.99
9952	JOHNSON ESTATE IVES RED	750 ML			\$8.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
RED TABLE WINE - OTHER (NY)					
6769	TAYLOR LAKE COUNTRY RED	1.500 L			\$7.99
7869	TAYLOR LAKE COUNTRY RED	3.000 L			\$12.99
8810	TAYLOR LAKE COUNTRY SOFT RED	1.500 L			\$7.99
RED TABLE WINE - OTHER (PA)					
6570	ALLEGRO HARMONY	750 ML			\$10.99
6883	ARROWHEAD WINE CELLARS RED FREDONIA	1.500 L			\$10.32
5887	BLUE MOUNTAIN VICTORIA'S PASSION RED	750 ML			\$11.49
7263	CLOVER HILL VINEYARDS AND WINERY CABERNET SAUVIGNON	750 ML			\$17.99
7264	CLOVER HILL VINEYARDS AND WINERY CHAMBOURCIN	750 ML			\$15.99
7976	CLOVER HILL VINEYARDS AND WINERY CONCORD	750 ML			\$9.99
9301	CLOVER HILL VINEYARDS AND WINERY DECHAUNAC	750 ML			\$11.99
8305	HERITAGE CONCORD	750 ML			\$7.99
7696	HERITAGE FREDONIA	750 ML			\$7.99
7678	JOHNSON ESTATE CONCORD	1.500 L			\$9.99
6922	MAZZA VINEYARDS COUNTRY RED	750 ML			\$8.49
3776	MAZZA VINEYARDS VICTORIAN HOLIDAY WINE	750 ML			\$9.49
7979	MOUNT NITTANY TAILGATE RED	750 ML			\$14.99
87	NISSLEY NAUGHTY MARIETTA RED	750 ML			\$13.89
6937	PENN SHORE CONCORD	750 ML			\$7.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
RED TABLE WINE - OTHER (PA)						
8279	PRESQUE ISLE WINE CELLARS CREEKSIDE RED	1.500 L				\$12.99
5168	THE WINERY AT WILCOX CLARION RIVER RED	1.500 L				\$15.19
RED TABLE WINE - OTHER (WA)						
5656	HOUSE WINE RED	750 ML				\$7.24
15003	K VINTNERS OVIDE EN CERISE WALLA WALLA VALLEY 2005	750 ML				\$54.99
5707	TWO VINES MERLOT CABERNET	1.500 L				\$16.99
RHINE (CA)						
6650	ALMADEN RHINE	5.000 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$17.99	\$18.99
4022	CARLO ROSSI RHINE	4.000 L				\$15.99
8500	FRANZIA RHINE	5.000 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$17.99	\$18.99
RHINE (IMPORTED)						
6193	BLACK TOWER RIESLING	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$8.49	\$9.99
7536	BLACK TOWER RIVANER	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99	\$14.99
6011	BLUE NUN AUTHENTIC WHITE	750 ML				\$6.04
6010	BLUE NUN AUTHENTIC WHITE	1.500 L				\$16.99
5065	BLUE NUN RIESLING	750 ML				\$9.99
4384	LEONARD KREUSCH LIEBFRAUMILCH	750 ML				\$8.49
5826	LEONARD KREUSCH LIEBFRAUMILCH	1.500 L				\$13.99
9356	LEONARD KREUSCH RIESLING MOSEL SAAR RUWER	750 ML				\$9.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
RHINE (IMPORTED)						
7157	SAINT M RIESLING	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99	\$13.99
RIESLING (CA)						
7193	FETZER RIESLING	750 ML				\$10.99
6228	KENDALL JACKSON VR RIESLING	750 ML				\$12.99
4836	ROBERT MONDAVI PRIVATE SELECTION RIESLING	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99	\$12.99
7228	WOODBRIIDGE RIESLING	750 ML				\$7.99
8560	WOODBRIIDGE RIESLING	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$11.99	\$14.99
RIESLING (PA)						
6958	CLOVER HILL VINEYARDS AND WINERY RIESLING	750 ML				\$11.99
RIESLING (WA)						
8656	CHATEAU STE MICHELLE RIESLING	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$8.99	\$11.99
4422	HOGUE RIESLING	750 ML				\$9.99
8775	PACIFIC RIM DRY RIESLING COLUMBIA VALLEY	750 ML				\$12.99
17895	PACIFIC RIM SWEET RIESLING COLUMBIA VALLEY	750 ML				\$12.99
7242	SNOQUALMIE RIESLING	750 ML				\$9.99
6765	TWO VINES RIESLING	750 ML				\$10.99
ROCK AND RYE						
4541	JACQUIN'S ROCK RYE WITH FRUIT	750 ML				\$11.69
ROSE (CA)						

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
ROSE (CA)					
7621	GALLO LIVINGSTON CELLARS RED ROSE	3.000 L			\$12.99
16106	MENAGE A TROIS ROSE	750 ML			\$7.84
ROSE (IMPORTED) - FRENCH					
4884	E GUIGAL ROSE WINE COTES DU RHONE	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$14.99 \$12.99
9016	MOUTON CADET ROSE WINE	750 ML			\$10.99
ROSE (IMPORTED) - ITALIAN					
44523	IPPOLITO MABILIA ROSATO CIRO 2015	750 ML			\$12.99
ROSE (IMPORTED) - OTHER					
6287	CORBETT CANYON WHITE ZINFANDEL	1.500 L			\$9.99
5591	FOXHORN WHITE ZINFANDEL	1.500 L			\$9.99
ROSE (IMPORTED)-PORTUGUESE					
6176	MATEUS ROSE WINE	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99 \$9.99
RUMS (IMPORTED)					
4677	ADMIRAL NELSON COCONUT RUM	1.750 L			\$19.99
4529	APPLETON ESTATE RUM SIGNATURE BLEND	750 ML			\$19.99
4637	APPLETON ESTATE SPECIAL GOLD JAMAICAN RUM	750 ML			\$11.92
4283	BACARDI LIMON RUM PUERTO RICO 70 PROOF	200 ML			\$5.49
4640	BRUGAL ANEJO DOMINICAN REPUBLIC RUM	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$19.99 \$15.99
7698	CAPTAIN MORGAN SPICED RUM 100 PROOF	750 ML			\$20.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
RUMS (IMPORTED)					
4511	GOSLING'S BLACK SEAL BERMUDIAN RUM	1.750 L			\$29.99
6913	GOSLINGS BLACK SEAL BERMUDIAN RUM	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$15.99 \$18.99
9322	LEBLON CACHACA	750 ML			\$26.99
4646	MALIBU COCONUT RUM	50 ML			\$2.29
4012	MALIBU COCONUT RUM	750 ML	8/14/17	8/27/17	\$13.99 \$16.99
6695	MALIBU COCONUT RUM	1.000 L			\$18.99
7310	MALIBU COCONUT RUM	1.750 L			\$29.99
9118	MALIBU MANGO RUM	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99 \$16.99
9120	MALIBU PINEAPPLE RUM	750 ML			\$16.99
7868	MOUNT GAY ECLIPSE BARBADOS RUM	750 ML			\$19.99
8024	MOUNT GAY ECLIPSE BARBADOS RUM	1.750 L			\$39.99
4290	MYERS'S ORIGINAL DARK JAMAICAN RUM	750 ML			\$16.99
7890	MYERS'S ORIGINAL DARK JAMAICAN RUM	1.750 L			\$29.99
323	PITU CACHACA 80 PROOF	1.000 L			\$16.99
8902	PYRAT RESERVE RUM XO	750 ML			\$31.99
3598	PYRAT XO RES RUM GIFT	750 ML			\$29.99
8147	RON ZACAPA CENTENARIO RUM 23 YEAR OLD	750 ML			\$47.99
7612	ZAYA RUM	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$29.99 \$32.99

RUMS (U.S.)

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
RUMS (U.S.)					
6309	ADMIRAL NELSON SPICED RUM	1.000 L			\$10.99
4643	ADMIRAL NELSON SPICED RUM	1.750 L			\$19.99
4691	BACARDI 8 RUM 8 YEAR OLD	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$19.99 \$24.99
3945	BACARDI 8 RUM 8 YEAR OLD 80 PROOF WITH GLASSES	750 ML			\$24.99
9774	BACARDI BIG APPLE RUM	750 ML			\$9.04
6440	BACARDI BLACK RUM	750 ML			\$14.99
5294	BACARDI COCONUT RUM 70 PROOF	750 ML			\$14.99
4108	BACARDI DRAGON BERRY RUM	750 ML			\$14.99
8029	BACARDI GOLD P. R. RUM	200 ML			\$5.99
7436	BACARDI GOLD RUM	375 ML			\$7.99
5417	BACARDI GOLD RUM	750 ML			\$14.99
6136	BACARDI GOLD RUM	1.750 L			\$21.99
8332	BACARDI GOLD RUM 80 PROOF	1.000 L			\$13.99
4854	BACARDI GRAND MELON RUM	750 ML			\$14.99
8201	BACARDI LIMON RUM	375 ML			\$7.99
7676	BACARDI LIMON RUM	750 ML			\$14.99
4360	BACARDI LIMON RUM	1.000 L			\$17.99
8085	BACARDI LIMON RUM	1.750 L			\$21.99
5174	BACARDI O RUM	750 ML			\$9.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
RUMS (U.S.)					
8997	BACARDI PEACH RED RUM	750 ML			\$14.99
4432	BACARDI RUM 151 PROOF	750 ML			\$21.99
5009	BACARDI SUPERIOR RUM	50 ML			\$2.09
8028	BACARDI SUPERIOR RUM	200 ML			\$5.49
7435	BACARDI SUPERIOR RUM	375 ML			\$7.99
5409	BACARDI SUPERIOR RUM	750 ML			\$14.99
7052	BACARDI SUPERIOR RUM	1.000 L			\$17.99
5412	BACARDI SUPERIOR RUM	1.750 L			\$21.99
7970	BACARDI SUPERIOR RUM PET	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$14.99 \$12.99
4284	BANKER'S CLUB GOLD RUM	1.750 L			\$13.99
7502	BANKER'S CLUB WHITE RUM	1.750 L			\$13.99
7481	CALICO JACK CHERRY RUM	750 ML			\$11.99
9568	CALICO JACK COCONUT RUM	750 ML			\$11.99
9766	CALICO JACK COCONUT RUM PET	1.750 L			\$18.99
6158	CALICO JACK SILVER RUM	1.000 L			\$8.99
5792	CALICO JACK SPICED RUM	750 ML			\$8.99
7723	CALICO JACK SPICED RUM	1.750 L			\$18.99
6333	CALICO JACK SPICED RUM 94 PROOF	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99 \$10.99
8590	CAPTAIN MORGAN ORIGINAL SPICED RUM	50 ML			\$2.49

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
RUMS (U.S.)					
7298	CAPTAIN MORGAN ORIGINAL SPICED RUM	200 ML			\$5.49
8865	CAPTAIN MORGAN ORIGINAL SPICED RUM	750 ML			\$17.99
6841	CAPTAIN MORGAN ORIGINAL SPICED RUM	1.000 L			\$20.99
4766	CAPTAIN MORGAN ORIGINAL SPICED RUM	1.750 L			\$30.99
7085	CAPTAIN MORGAN ORIGINAL SPICED RUM PET	375 ML			\$9.99
8508	CAPTAIN MORGAN ORIGINAL SPICED RUM PET	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$17.99 \$15.99
8837	CAPTAIN MORGAN PARROT BAY PASSION FRUIT RUM	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$13.99 \$11.99
9008	CAPTAIN MORGAN PARROT BAY PINEAPPLE RUM	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$13.99 \$11.99
8800	CAPTAIN MORGAN PARROT BAY RUM	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$13.99 \$11.99
4349	CAPTAIN MORGAN PARROT BAY RUM	1.750 L			\$27.99
8509	CAPTAIN MORGAN PRIVATE STOCK SPICED RUM	750 ML			\$23.99
6032	CAPTAIN MORGAN SPICED RUM PUERTO RICAN 70 PROOF PET	1.750 L			\$24.99
4920	CASTILLO SILVER RUM	1.000 L			\$8.99
9069	CRUZAN BLACK CHERRY RUM	750 ML			\$12.99
4363	CRUZAN COCONUT RUM	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99 \$10.99
8384	CRUZAN DARK RUM	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99 \$10.99
8385	CRUZAN LIGHT RUM	750 ML			\$12.99
6630	CRUZAN MANGO RUM	750 ML			\$12.99
4441	JACQUIN'S GOLD RUM	750 ML			\$8.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
RUMS (U.S.)					
4306	JACQUIN'S GOLD RUM	1.750 L			\$16.29
4977	JACQUIN'S WHITE RUM	375 ML			\$5.79
4443	JACQUIN'S WHITE RUM	750 ML			\$8.99
4446	JACQUIN'S WHITE RUM	1.750 L			\$16.29
5475	RONRICO GOLD RUM	1.750 L			\$9.99
6629	RONRICO SILVER RUM	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$15.99 \$17.99
9091	SAILOR JERRY SPICED RUM	750 ML			\$19.99
4660	SAILOR JERRY SPICED RUM	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$29.99 \$33.99
RYE (STRAIGHT)					
8644	JIM BEAM RYE WHISKEY 90 PROOF	750 ML			\$24.99
6242	OLD OVERHOLT RYE WHISKEY	750 ML			\$19.99
8740	WILD TURKEY RYE WHISKEY	750 ML			\$21.99
Sake-Domestic					
18789	GEKKEIKAN HAIKU SAKE NON VINTAGE	375 ML			\$8.99
5325	GEKKEIKAN SAKE	1.500 L			\$11.99
8163	GEKKEIKAN SAKE	3.000 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$13.49 \$15.49
11270	MOMOKAWA DIAMOND SAKE	750 ML			\$12.99
10429	MOMOKAWA G JOY SAKE OREGON NON VINTAGE	750 ML			\$19.99
7065	MOMOKAWA MOONSTONE PEAR SAKE	750 ML			\$13.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
Sake-Domestic					
18216	MOMOKAWA ORGANIC NIGORI JUNMAI GINJO SAKE NV	750 ML			\$13.99
11271	MOMOKAWA PEARL SAKE	750 ML			\$12.99
11272	MOMOKAWA RUBY SAKE	750 ML			\$12.99
18215	MOMOKAWA SAKE ORGANIC	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$13.99 \$11.99
11273	MOMOKAWA SILVER SAKE	750 ML			\$12.99
Sake-Imported					
8151	GEKKEIKAN GOLD SAKE	720 ML			\$12.99
SAMBUCA (IMPORTED)					
8801	BASILICA SAMBUCA	750 ML			\$11.99
8571	DI AMORE SAMBUCA	750 ML			\$11.99
5192	ROMANA BLACK SAMBUCA	750 ML			\$23.99
4815	ROMANA SAMBUCA	50 ML			\$2.99
6195	ROMANA SAMBUCA	375 ML			\$13.99
6117	ROMANA SAMBUCA	750 ML			\$23.99
7402	ROMANA SAMBUCA	1.000 L			\$25.99
7823	SAMBALLA SAMBUCA	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99 \$8.99
SAUVIGNON BLANC (CA)					
8626	ANDRETTI SAUVIGNON BLANC NAPA VALLEY	750 ML			\$17.99
9457	BAREFOOT SAUVIGNON BLANC	750 ML			\$7.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
SAUVIGNON BLANC (CA)						
4508	BAREFOOT SAUVIGNON BLANC	1.500 L				\$14.99
4145	BONTERRA SAUVIGNON BLANC	750 ML				\$13.99
6793	CHATEAU ST JEAN SAUVIGNON BLANC SONOMA COUNTY	750 ML				\$13.99
4447	CLOS DU BOIS SAUVIGNON BLANC	750 ML				\$13.99
9967	DANCING BULL SAUVIGNON BLANC	750 ML				\$10.99
6074	EDNA VALLEY SAUVIGNON BLANC	750 ML				\$12.99
6124	FETZER SAUVIGNON BLANC	750 ML				\$5.99
9210	FRANCIS COPPOLA DIAMOND COLLECTION SAUVIGNON BLANC	750 ML				\$15.99
5741	GEYSER PEAK WINERY SAUVIGNON BLANC	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99	\$12.99
4257	KENDALL JACKSON VR SAUVIGNON BLANC	750 ML				\$12.99
9372	OBERON SAUVIGNON BLANC	750 ML				\$16.99
8791	ROBERT MONDAVI PRIVATE SELECTION SAUVIGNON BLANC	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99	\$12.99
9255	SIMI SAUVIGNON BLANC	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$13.99	\$15.99
8684	STAG'S LEAP WINE CELLARS AVETA SAUVIGNON BLANC NAPA VALLEY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$21.99	\$24.99
5456	STERLING VINEYARDS SAUVIGNON BLANC	750 ML				\$17.99
9222	STERLING VINEYARDS VC SAUVIGNON BLANC	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99	\$12.99
7627	SUTTER HOME SAUVIGNON BLANC	750 ML				\$6.99
7359	SUTTER HOME SAUVIGNON BLANC	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99	\$11.99
7633	WOODBRIIDGE SAUVIGNON BLANC	750 ML				\$7.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
SAUVIGNON BLANC (CA)					
7632	WOODBIDGE SAUVIGNON BLANC	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$14.99 \$11.99
SAUVIGNON BLANC (WA)					
4581	CHATEAU STE MICHELLE SAUVIGNON BLANC	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99 \$9.99
SCHNAPPS - OTHER (U.S.)					
7015	99 APPLES SCHNAPPS	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$14.99 \$11.99
8420	99 BANANAS SCHNAPPS	750 ML			\$14.99
7220	DEKUYPER BLUEBERRY SCHNAPPS	750 ML			\$12.99
4701	DEKUYPER BUTTERSHOTS SCHNAPPS	750 ML			\$12.99
8717	DEKUYPER PUCKER SOUR APPLE SCHNAPPS	750 ML			\$11.99
6788	DEKUYPER PUCKER SOUR APPLE SCHNAPPS	1.000 L			\$13.99
4294	DEKUYPER PUCKER SOUR APPLE SCHNAPPS PET	1.750 L			\$19.99
5207	DEKUYPER PUCKER WATERMELON SCHNAPPS	750 ML			\$11.99
5853	FIRE WATER CINNAMON SCHNAPPS	750 ML			\$15.99
7526	MAUI BLUE HAWAIIAN SCHNAPPS	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.49 \$7.99
SCOTCH WHISKEY					
4254	BALLANTINE'S SCOTCH 4 YEAR OLD	1.750 L			\$34.99
5022	CHIVAS REGAL SCOTCH 12 YEAR OLD	50 ML			\$2.99
7585	CHIVAS REGAL SCOTCH 12 YEAR OLD	375 ML			\$19.99
4215	CHIVAS REGAL SCOTCH 12 YEAR OLD	750 ML			\$34.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
SCOTCH WHISKEY					
4288	CHIVAS REGAL SCOTCH 12 YEAR OLD	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$69.99 \$59.99
5711	CHIVAS REGAL SCOTCH 18 YEAR OLD	750 ML			\$74.99
3712	CHIVAS REGAL SCOTCH WHISKEY WITH GLASSES	750 ML			\$34.99
5715	COMPASS BOX PEAT MONSTER MALT SCOTCH	750 ML			\$37.84
5202	CUTTY SARK SCOTCH	750 ML			\$16.99
5216	CUTTY SARK SCOTCH	1.750 L			\$29.99
7971	DEWAR'S SCOTCH 12 YEAR OLD	750 ML			\$34.99
7973	DEWAR'S WHITE LABEL SCOTCH	200 ML			\$8.99
7564	DEWAR'S WHITE LABEL SCOTCH	375 ML			\$15.99
4207	DEWAR'S WHITE LABEL SCOTCH	750 ML			\$25.99
6719	DEWAR'S WHITE LABEL SCOTCH	1.000 L			\$27.99
4238	DEWAR'S WHITE LABEL SCOTCH	1.750 L			\$39.99
8587	DEWAR'S WHITE LABEL SCOTCH PET	50 ML			\$3.29
3606	DEWARS 12 YEAR RESERVE SCOTCH WHISKEY WITH GLASSES	750 ML			\$36.99
5602	FAMOUS GROUSE SCOTCH	750 ML			\$24.99
4911	FAMOUS GROUSE SCOTCH	1.750 L			\$41.99
6702	GLENMORANGIE LA SANTA SCOTCH	750 ML			\$57.99
4210	GRANT'S SCOTCH	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$15.99 \$12.99
7847	GRANT'S SCOTCH	1.750 L			\$28.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
SCOTCH WHISKEY					
4219	J AND B RARE SCOTCH	750 ML			\$22.99
4220	J AND B RARE SCOTCH	1.750 L			\$39.99
6538	JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK LABEL SCOTCH	50 ML			\$3.79
6075	JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK LABEL SCOTCH	1.000 L			\$40.99
4342	JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK LABEL SCOTCH 12 YEAR OLD	375 ML			\$20.99
4233	JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK LABEL SCOTCH 12 YEAR OLD	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$38.99 \$35.99
7710	JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK LABEL SCOTCH 12 YEAR OLD	1.750 L			\$72.99
2279	JOHNNIE WALKER BLUE LABEL SCOTCH	750 ML			\$234.99
9272	JOHNNIE WALKER GREEN LABEL BLENDED SCOTCH 86 PROOF	750 ML			\$59.99
5327	JOHNNIE WALKER RED LABEL SCOTCH	375 ML			\$15.99
4235	JOHNNIE WALKER RED LABEL SCOTCH	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$25.99 \$23.99
4237	JOHNNIE WALKER RED LABEL SCOTCH	1.750 L			\$43.99
SCOTCH WHISKEY (U.S. BOTTLED)					
6137	BARRISTER'S SCOTCH	1.750 L			\$18.99
8686	CLAN MACGREGOR SCOTCH	750 ML			\$10.49
8687	CLAN MACGREGOR SCOTCH	1.750 L			\$19.99
5292	GRAND MACNISH SCOTCH 3 YEAR OLD	1.750 L			\$18.99
4256	INVER HOUSE SCOTCH	750 ML			\$6.99
5256	INVER HOUSE SCOTCH	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$18.99 \$16.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
SCOTCH WHISKEY (U.S. BOTTLED)					
8182	OLD SMUGGLER SCOTCH 4 YEAR OLD PET	1.750 L			\$19.99
8995	SCORESBY SCOTCH 3 YEAR OLD	1.750 L			\$23.99
SHERRY - CREAM (U.S.)					
4787	CHRISTIAN BROTHERS CREAM SHERRY DESSERT	750 ML			\$2.49
4788	CHRISTIAN BROTHERS CREAM SHERRY DESSERT	1.500 L			\$10.99
4685	TAYLOR CREAM SHERRY DESSERT	750 ML			\$3.99
6746	TAYLOR CREAM SHERRY DESSERT	1.500 L			\$9.99
8047	TAYLOR CREAM SHERRY DESSERT	3.000 L			\$16.99
SHERRY - DRY (U.S.)					
4794	CHRISTIAN BROTHERS DRY SHERRY DESSERT	1.500 L			\$6.99
4634	FAIRBANKS PALE DRY SHERRY DESSERT	1.500 L			\$9.99
5695	TAYLOR DRY SHERRY DESSERT	750 ML			\$5.99
8048	TAYLOR DRY SHERRY DESSERT	3.000 L			\$16.99
SHERRY (IMPORTED)					
11545	ALVEAR OLOROSO ASUNCION	500 ML	7/31/17	12/31/17	\$28.99 \$17.44
10261	ALVEAR SOLERA CREAM SHERRY NV	500 ML			\$22.99
11435	DIOS BACO AMONTILLADO NON VINTAGE	750 ML			\$24.49
26030	DRY SACK SOLERA ESPECIAL 15 YEAR OLD SWEET OLD OLOROSO SHERRY NV	750 ML			\$34.99
22968	EMILIO HIDALGO PALO CORTADO MARQUES DE RODIL ESPECIAL NON VINTAGE	750 ML			\$41.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
SHERRY (IMPORTED)					
22967	EMILIO HIDALGO PEDRO XIMENEZ NON VINTAGE	750 ML			\$29.99
25962	EMILIO LUSTAU EAST INDIA SOLERA NON VINTAGE	750 ML			\$23.99
25961	EMILIO LUSTAU LOS ARCOS DRY AMONTILLADO NON VINTAGE	750 ML			\$15.99
10220	EMILIO LUSTAU MANZANILLA PAPIRUSA NON VINTAGE	750 ML			\$15.99
25966	EMILIO LUSTAU PEDRO XIMENEZ SAN EMILIO SOLERA NON VINTAGE	750 ML			\$25.99
10519	EMILIO LUSTAU RARE CREAM SUPERIOR RESERVA NV	750 ML	7/31/17	12/31/17	\$16.24 \$26.99
10225	EMILIO LUSTAU SOLERA RESERVA PALO CORTADO PENINSULA NON VINTAGE	750 ML			\$22.99
26351	HARTLEY GIBSON SHERRY AMONTILLADO NV	750 ML			\$12.99
4658	HARVEY'S BRISTOL CREAM SHERRY	750 ML			\$14.99
6839	HARVEY'S BRISTOL CREAM SHERRY	1.500 L			\$26.99
29814	HIDALGO LA GITANA MANZANILLA NON VINTAGE	500 ML			\$16.99
25960	LUSTAU ALMACENISTA OLOROSO PATA DE GALLINA JUAN GARCIA JARANA NON VINTAGE	500 ML	7/31/17	12/31/17	\$18.64 \$30.99
10292	PEDRO ROMERO AURORA MANZANILLA NON VINTAGE	500 ML	7/31/17	12/31/17	\$6.64 \$10.99
10294	PEDRO ROMERO CREAM SHERRY NV	750 ML	7/31/17	12/31/17	\$6.64 \$10.99
10274	PEDRO ROMERO EXTRA DRY MANZANILLA SHERRY NV	750 ML	7/31/17	12/31/17	\$6.64 \$10.99
10293	PEDRO ROMERO FULL RICH OLOROSO NV	750 ML	7/31/17	12/31/17	\$6.64 \$10.99
10277	PEDRO ROMERO PEDRO XIMENEZ EXTRA RICH SHERRY NV	750 ML	7/31/17	12/31/17	\$15.04 \$24.99
6441	SAVORY AND JAMES CREAM SHERRY	750 ML			\$10.69
26037	WILLIAMS AND HUMBERT AMONTILLADO 30 YR JALIFA NON VINTAGE	750 ML			\$49.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
SHERRY (IMPORTED)						
25983	WILLIAMS AND HUMBERT DON GUIDO 20 YO RARE OLD SWEET NON VINTAGE	750 ML				\$39.99
26010	WILLIAMS AND HUMBERT DOS CORT 20 YR VERY OLD DRY PALO CORT SOL ESPECIAL NON VINT	750 ML				\$39.99
4666	WILLIAMS AND HUMBERT DRY SACK SHERRY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$14.99	\$16.99
SHERRY (U.S.)						
6749	TAYLOR SHERRY DESSERT	1.500 L				\$9.99
SINGLE MALT SCOTCH						
7538	ABERLOUR A'BUNADH SINGLE MALT SCOTCH 121.8 PROOF	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$69.99	\$79.99
9552	CRAGGANMORE SINGLE MALT SCOTCH 12 YEAR OLD	750 ML				\$59.99
7994	DALWHINNIE SCOTCH 15 YEAR OLD	750 ML				\$60.99
9529	GLENFARCLAS SCOTCH 21 YEAR OLD	750 ML				\$109.99
7916	GLENFIDDICH SCOTCH 12 YEAR OLD	375 ML				\$22.99
6068	GLENFIDDICH SCOTCH 12 YEAR OLD	750 ML				\$48.99
4562	GLENFIDDICH SCOTCH 15 YEAR OLD	750 ML				\$62.99
8760	GLENFIDDICH SCOTCH 18 YEAR OLD	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$104.99	\$109.99
7561	GLENMORANGIE SCOTCH 10 YEAR OLD	750 ML				\$44.99
3580	GLENMORANGIE SINGLE MALT SCOTCH WITH 2 GLASSES	750 ML				\$44.99
8001	HIGHLAND PARK SCOTCH 12 YEAR OLD	750 ML				\$54.99
7995	LAGAVULIN SCOTCH 16 YEAR OLD	750 ML				\$91.99
4569	LAPHROAIG SCOTCH 10 YEAR OLD	750 ML				\$49.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
SINGLE MALT SCOTCH					
8933	LAPHROAIG SCOTCH QUARTER CASK	750 ML			\$59.99
7337	MCCLELLAND'S SCOTCH HIGHLAND	750 ML			\$24.99
7558	MCCLELLAND'S SCOTCH HIGHLAND	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$42.99 \$39.99
7344	MCCLELLAND'S SCOTCH ISLAY	750 ML			\$26.99
7996	OBAN SCOTCH 14 YEAR OLD	750 ML			\$79.99
9547	TALISKER SCOTCH 10 YEAR OLD	750 ML			\$65.99
7693	THE BALVENIE DOUBLEWOOD SCOTCH 12 YEAR OLD	750 ML			\$59.99
9481	THE BALVENIE PORTWOOD SCOTCH 21 YEAR OLD	750 ML			\$239.99
9698	THE GLENLIVET FRENCH OAK SCOTCH 15 YEAR OLD	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$64.99 \$59.99
9556	THE GLENLIVET NADURRA SCOTCH 16 YEAR OLD	750 ML			\$69.99
5030	THE GLENLIVET SCOTCH 12 YEAR OLD	50 ML			\$3.99
5613	THE GLENLIVET SCOTCH 12 YEAR OLD	375 ML			\$22.99
7091	THE GLENLIVET SCOTCH 12 YEAR OLD	750 ML			\$49.99
7859	THE GLENLIVET SCOTCH 12 YEAR OLD	1.000 L			\$49.99
5283	THE GLENLIVET SCOTCH 12 YEAR OLD	1.750 L			\$89.99
7000	THE GLENLIVET SCOTCH 18 YEAR OLD	750 ML			\$109.99
5789	THE GLENLIVET SCOTCH 21 YEAR OLD	750 ML			\$149.99
3714	THE GLENLIVET SCOTCH HOLIDAY PACK	750 ML			\$49.99
5540	THE MACALLAN FINE OAK SCOTCH 15 YEAR OLD	750 ML			\$119.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
SINGLE MALT SCOTCH						
6449	THE MACALLAN SCOTCH 12 YEAR OLD	50 ML				\$6.99
4099	THE MACALLAN SCOTCH 12 YEAR OLD	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$54.99	\$59.99
8080	THE MACALLAN SCOTCH 18 YEAR OLD	750 ML				\$259.99
8218	THE MACALLAN SINGLE MALT SCOTCH 12 YEAR OLD	375 ML				\$31.99
5430	TOMATIN SINGLE MALT SCOTCH 12 YEAR OLD 86 PROOF	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$28.99	\$33.99
SPARKLING WINES - OTHER (U.S.)						
5954	ANDRE BLUSH	750 ML				\$7.99
4246	ANDRE SPUMANTE	750 ML				\$7.99
4682	BALLATORE GRAN SPUMANTE	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$8.99	\$9.99
8125	BAREFOOT BUBBLY PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML				\$12.99
6220	COOK'S SPUMANTE 4 187 ML	748 ML				\$7.99
8982	J ROGET SPUMANTE	750 ML				\$6.89
4780	J ROGET SPUMANTE	1.500 L				\$12.99
4578	TAITTINGER DOMAINE CARNEROS	750 ML				\$28.99
SPARKLING WINES-ITALIAN (IMPORTED)						
6239	CASTELLO BANFI ROSA REGALE SPARKLING RED WINE	750 ML				\$21.99
9596	CAVIT LUNETTA PROSECCO	750 ML				\$13.99
4877	CAVIT LUNETTA PROSECCO 3 187 ML	561 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99	\$10.99
4856	ELMO PIO ASTI SPUMANTE	750 ML				\$13.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
SPARKLING WINES-ITALIAN (IMPORTED)					
5635	ELMO PIO ASTI SPUMANTE	1.500 L			\$22.99
29449	FERRARI BRUT TRENTO NON VINTAGE	750 ML			\$24.99
6827	MARTINI AND ROSSI ASTI	375 ML			\$7.99
5927	MARTINI AND ROSSI ASTI	750 ML			\$14.99
4686	MARTINI AND ROSSI ASTI	1.500 L			\$24.99
9364	MARTINI AND ROSSI ASTI SPUMANTE 4 187 ML	748 ML			\$14.99
9324	MARTINI AND ROSSI PROSECCO	750 ML			\$14.99
4111	MARTINI AND ROSSI SPARKLING ROSE WINE	750 ML			\$14.99
4112	MARTINI AND ROSSI SPARKLING ROSE WINE 4 187 ML	748 ML			\$14.99
29505	MIONETTI MO SERGIO SPUMANTE EXTRA DRY NON VINTAGE	750 ML			\$19.99
9592	MIONETTO PROSECCO BRUT	750 ML			\$16.99
6410	MOLETTA PROSECCO	750 ML			\$13.99
29596	ROTARI BRUT RISERVA 2002	750 ML			\$19.99
29666	ROTARI DEMI SEC NON VINTAGE	750 ML			\$17.99
7785	VERDI RASPBERRY SPUMANTE	750 ML			\$9.99
9300	VERDI SPUMANTE	750 ML			\$9.99
9630	VERDI SPUMANTE	1.500 L			\$16.99
29435	WINE MASTER SELECT SPUMANTE DEMI SEC 2007	750 ML			\$10.99
6871	ZARDETTO PROSECCO CONEGLIANO BRUT	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$14.99 \$12.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
SPARKLING WINES-OTHER (IMPORTED)					
29625	D'ARENBERG THE PEPPERMINT PADDOCK SPARKLING RED CHAMBOURCIN MCLAREN VALE NV	750 ML			\$25.99
29872	DE BORTOLI DB FAMILY SELECTION BRUT RIVERINA SPARKLING NV	750 ML			\$10.99
29542	PIERRE SPARR CREMANT D'ALSACE RESERVE NON VINTAGE	750 ML			\$16.99
29426	REMY PANNIER MARQUIS DE LA TOUR ROSE NON VINTAGE	750 ML			\$10.99
5083	SAINT HILAIRE BRUT SPARKLING	750 ML			\$13.99
27809	SHINGLEBACK BLACK BUBBLES SHIRAZ SPARKLING NV	750 ML			\$24.99
29481	SYN BLANC DE BLANCS CUVEE NON VINTAGE	750 ML	7/31/17	12/31/17	\$14.99 \$9.04
6053	YELLOW TAIL SPARKLING ROSE WINE	750 ML			\$12.99
6456	YELLOW TAIL SPARKLING WHITE WINE	750 ML			\$12.99
SPARKLING WINES-SPANISH (IMPORTED)					
26503	CONDE DE SUBIRATS CAVA BRUT ROSE NON VINTAGE	750 ML			\$12.99
8781	FREIXENET CARTA NEVADA BRUT	750 ML			\$12.99
8422	FREIXENET CORDON NEGRO BRUT	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$14.99 \$12.99
5110	FREIXENET CORDON NEGRO BRUT	1.500 L			\$28.99
4659	FREIXENET CORDON NEGRO EXTRA DRY	750 ML			\$14.99
6501	JAUME SERRA CRISTALINO SERRA BRUT CAVA	750 ML			\$11.99
29894	ONE PLUS ONE EQUALS THREE CAVA BRUT NON VINTAGE	750 ML			\$15.99
29707	SEGURA VIUDAS CAVA BRUT RESERVA HEREDAD NON VINTAGE	750 ML			\$24.99
SPARKLING WINES-SPEC. (IMPORTED)					

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
SPARKLING WINES-SPEC. (IMPORTED)					
29652	CHARLES HEIDSIECK BRUT RESERVE NV	750 ML			\$64.99
29720	PIERRE JOURDAN BRUT	750 ML			\$18.99
29726	TALTARNI TACHE BRUT NON VINTAGE	750 ML	7/31/17	12/31/17	\$19.99 \$12.04
SPARKLING WINES-SPEC. (U.S.)					
4961	ANDRE COLD DUCK	750 ML			\$7.99
SPECIALTIES (IMPORTED)					
4641	AGUARDIENTE CRISTAL	750 ML			\$14.99
5282	ALIZE GOLD PASSION	750 ML			\$19.99
4147	ALIZE RED PASSION	750 ML			\$19.99
6434	AVERNA AMARO LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$32.99
5484	CAMPARI BITTER APERITIVO	750 ML			\$29.99
6331	CARAVELLA LIMONCELLO	750 ML			\$19.99
9489	CELTIC HONEY LIQUEUR IRISH	750 ML			\$19.99
4650	CHAMBORD LIQUEUR	375 ML			\$18.99
7457	CHAMBORD LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$29.99
9175	CHARM SOJU	375 ML			\$4.19
619	CHARTREUSE GREEN LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$55.99
4341	COINTREAU LIQUEUR	375 ML			\$19.99
4502	COINTREAU LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$33.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
SPECIALTIES (IMPORTED)					
3718	COINTREAU RICKEY COLLECTIBLE GLASS	750 ML			\$35.99
4486	DOM BENEDICTINE B AND B LIQUEUR	375 ML			\$19.99
5529	DOM BENEDICTINE B AND B LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$34.99
3750	DOM BENEDICTINE B AND B LIQUEUR 80 PROOF WITH GLASS	750 ML			\$34.99
5501	DOM BENEDICTINE LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$34.99
10819	DOMAINE DE CANTON GINGER LIQUEUR	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$32.99 \$29.99
6191	DRAMBUIE LIQUEUR	375 ML			\$21.99
4204	DRAMBUIE LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$34.99
3839	DRAMBUIE WITH 2 GLASSES	750 ML			\$34.99
9189	FERNET BRANCA LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$29.99
5739	FRANGELICO HAZELNUT LIQUEUR	375 ML			\$14.49
7818	FRANGELICO HAZELNUT LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$25.99
3846	FRANGELICO HAZELNUT WITH SCENTED CANDLE	750 ML			\$25.99
5513	GALLIANO LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$19.99
7107	GRAN GALA ORANGE LIQUEUR	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$18.99 \$15.99
169	GRAND MARNIER CUVÉE DU CENTENAIRE LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$179.99
5095	GRAND MARNIER LIQUEUR	50 ML			\$2.99
4972	GRAND MARNIER LIQUEUR	375 ML			\$19.99
5587	GRAND MARNIER LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$34.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
SPECIALTIES (IMPORTED)						
9151	GRAND MARNIER LIQUEUR	1.750 L				\$63.99
386	HEERING CHERRY LIQUEUR	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$25.99	\$27.99
3799	HPNOTIQ KEEPSAKE GIFT SET	750 ML				\$21.99
8177	HPNOTIQ LIQUEUR	375 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$8.99	\$10.99
8225	HPNOTIQ LIQUEUR	750 ML				\$21.99
4585	IRISH MIST HONEY LIQUEUR	750 ML				\$25.99
8575	JAGERMEISTER LIQUEUR	50 ML				\$2.49
5862	JAGERMEISTER LIQUEUR	375 ML				\$10.99
8376	JAGERMEISTER LIQUEUR	750 ML				\$19.99
4959	JAGERMEISTER LIQUEUR	1.750 L				\$43.99
3688	JAGERMEISTER WITH SHOT GLASSES	750 ML				\$19.99
10803	JANNAMICO SUPER PUNCH LIQUEUR	1.000 L				\$29.99
6066	LICOR 43 LIQUEUR	750 ML				\$21.99
9612	LIQUORE STREGA	750 ML				\$32.99
8181	MIDORI MELON LIQUEUR	750 ML				\$21.99
7839	NUVO PINK SPARKLING LIQUEUR	750 ML				\$19.99
7537	PALLINI LIMONCELLO	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$18.99	\$21.99
3854	PALLINI LIMONCELLO WITH GLASS	750 ML				\$21.99
6955	PATRON CITRONGE LIQUEUR	750 ML				\$26.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
SPECIALTIES (IMPORTED)					
5505	PERNOD ANISE LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$29.99
4066	PIMM'S CUP NO 1 LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$19.99
6293	ST GERMAIN ELDERFLOWER LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$34.99
966	TUACA LIQUORE ORIGINALE	750 ML			\$19.99
7619	VILLA MASSA LIMONCELLO	375 ML			\$16.99
8095	VILLA MASSA LIMONCELLO	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$23.99 \$20.99
9760	WILD TURKEY AMERICAN HONEY LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$19.99
9658	X RATED LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$25.99
5100	YUKON JACK LIQUEUR	50 ML			\$1.99
7651	YUKON JACK LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$19.99
8513	YUKON JACK LIQUEUR	1.750 L			\$31.99
4285	YUKON JACK LIQUEUR PET	375 ML			\$10.99
SPECIALTIES (U.S.)					
4619	BAJA ROSA STRAWBERRY LIQUEUR	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$15.99 \$12.99
8798	DEKUYPER HAZELNUT LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$12.99
8758	DEKUYPER MELON SCHNAPPS	750 ML			\$12.99
7160	DEKUYPER POMEGRANATE SCHNAPPS	750 ML			\$5.99
6045	DEKUYPER RAZZMATAZZ SCHNAPPS	750 ML			\$12.99
7116	GODIVA CHOCOLATE LIQUEUR	50 ML			\$3.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
SPECIALTIES (U.S.)					
5849	GODIVA CHOCOLATE LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$29.99
8525	GODIVA WHITE CHOCOLATE LIQUEUR	50 ML			\$3.99
8510	GODIVA WHITE CHOCOLATE LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$29.99
6319	HIRAM WALKER PUMPKIN SPICE LIQUEUR 30 PROOF	750 ML			\$6.99
9603	PAMA POMEGRANATE LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$23.99
5053	SOUTHERN COMFORT	50 ML			\$1.49
8789	SOUTHERN COMFORT	200 ML			\$4.99
8787	SOUTHERN COMFORT	750 ML			\$17.99
5509	SOUTHERN COMFORT 100 PROOF	750 ML			\$19.99
5184	SOUTHERN COMFORT 100 PROOF PET	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$31.99 \$35.99
7669	SOUTHERN COMFORT 70 PROOF	1.000 L			\$15.99
4170	SOUTHERN COMFORT PET	375 ML			\$8.49
8786	SOUTHERN COMFORT PET	1.750 L			\$32.99
5899	VIEUX CARRE ABSINTHE	750 ML			\$59.99
5611	WILD TURKEY AMERICAN HONEY LIQUEUR 71 PROOF	375 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99 \$10.99
TEQUILA					
9834	1800 ANEJO TEQUILA	750 ML			\$44.99
5576	1800 REPOSADO TEQUILA	750 ML			\$28.99
4996	1800 SILVER TEQUILA	375 ML			\$17.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
TEQUILA					
9171	1800 SILVER TEQUILA	750 ML			\$28.99
3833	1800 SILVER TEQUILA WITH 2 SHOT GLASSES	750 ML			\$27.99
7610	CABO WABO BLANCO TEQUILA	750 ML			\$36.99
8026	CABO WABO REPOSADO TEQUILA	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$39.99 \$36.99
9891	CASA NOBLE TEQUILA ANEJO 80 PF	750 ML			\$59.99
5801	CAZADORES REPOSADO TEQUILA	750 ML			\$24.99
5718	CORRALEJO REPOSADO TEQUILA	750 ML			\$29.99
623	DON JULIO ANEJO TEQUILA	750 ML			\$59.99
644	DON JULIO SILVER TEQUILA	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$51.99 \$46.99
5453	EL JIMADOR ANEJO TEQUILA	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$29.99 \$25.99
8078	EL JIMADOR REPOSADO TEQUILA	750 ML			\$21.99
4878	EL MAYOR BLANCO TEQUILA	750 ML			\$27.99
6619	GRAN PATRON PLATINUM TEQUILA	750 ML			\$199.99
8751	HERRADURA REPOSADO TEQUILA	750 ML			\$45.99
6224	HORNITOS REPOSADO TEQUILA	750 ML	8/14/17	8/27/17	\$24.99 \$21.99
5727	HORNITOS REPOSADO TEQUILA 80 PROOF	1.750 L			\$39.99
6584	JOSE CUERVO ESPECIAL SILVER TEQUILA	750 ML			\$19.99
5099	JOSE CUERVO GOLD TEQUILA	50 ML			\$2.99
5254	JOSE CUERVO GOLD TEQUILA	375 ML			\$12.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
TEQUILA					
6069	JOSE CUERVO GOLD TEQUILA	750 ML			\$19.99
6783	JOSE CUERVO GOLD TEQUILA	1.000 L			\$21.99
6696	JOSE CUERVO GOLD TEQUILA	1.750 L			\$39.99
5227	JOSE CUERVO GOLD WITH CUERVO MARGARITA MIX	750 ML			\$18.99
6994	JOSE CUERVO TRADICIONAL TEQUILA	750 ML			\$24.99
8799	JUAREZ GOLD TEQUILA	1.000 L			\$8.79
5746	JUAREZ SILVER TEQUILA	1.000 L			\$10.99
4858	LUNAZUL REPOSADO TEQUILA	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$18.99 \$14.99
6737	MARGARITAVILLE SILVER TEQUILA	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99 \$9.99
4936	MARGARITAVILLE SILVER TEQUILA	1.750 L			\$24.99
9780	MILAGRO REPOSADO TEQUILA	750 ML			\$29.99
9437	MILAGRO REPOSADO TEQUILA SELECT BARREL RESERVE	750 ML			\$59.99
9784	MILAGRO SILVER TEQUILA	750 ML			\$29.99
7653	MONTE ALBAN MEZCAL	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$19.99 \$17.99
5530	MONTEZUMA GOLD TEQUILA	1.000 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99 \$11.99
8950	MONTEZUMA TEQUILA	1.000 L			\$12.99
3145	PATRON ANEJO TEQUILA	750 ML			\$54.99
5203	PATRON REPOSADO TEQUILA	750 ML			\$51.99
4859	PATRON SILVER TEQUILA	50 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$5.99 \$4.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
TEQUILA					
5214	PATRON SILVER TEQUILA	375 ML			\$26.99
9709	PATRON SILVER TEQUILA	750 ML			\$49.99
5208	PATRON SILVER TEQUILA	1.750 L			\$104.99
3855	PATRON SILVER TEQUILA WITH TWO SHOT GLASSES	750 ML			\$47.99
5881	PATRON XO CAFE LIQUEUR	750 ML			\$28.99
4335	SAUZA GOLD TEQUILA	750 ML			\$16.99
6090	SAUZA GOLD TEQUILA PET	1.750 L			\$29.99
6905	SAUZA SILVER TEQUILA	750 ML			\$16.99
1993	SAUZA TRES GENERACIONES ANEJO	750 ML			\$39.99
7804	TORTILLA GOLD TEQUILA	1.000 L			\$8.99
8211	TORTILLA GOLD TEQUILA	1.750 L			\$19.99
8133	TORTILLA SILVER TEQUILA	1.000 L			\$8.99
8221	TORTILLA SILVER TEQUILA	1.750 L			\$19.99
VERMOUTH - DRY (IMPORTED)					
11449	BOISSIERE EXTRA DRY VERMOUTH NON VINTAGE	1.000 L			\$11.99
11365	MARTINI AND ROSSI BIANCO	1.000 L			\$10.99
5363	MARTINI AND ROSSI EXTRA DRY VERMOUTH	375 ML			\$5.99
5370	MARTINI AND ROSSI EXTRA DRY VERMOUTH	1.000 L			\$8.99
6551	MARTINI AND ROSSI EXTRA DRY VERMOUTH	1.500 L			\$11.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
VERMOUTH - DRY (IMPORTED)						
4598	NOILLY PRAT DRY VERMOUTH	1.000 L				\$9.99
4357	SPATOLA DRY VERMOUTH	1.000 L				\$6.99
VERMOUTH - DRY (U.S.)						
5386	TRIBUNO EXTRA DRY VERMOUTH	375 ML				\$3.99
8540	TRIBUNO EXTRA DRY VERMOUTH	1.000 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$4.99	\$5.99
VERMOUTH - SWEET (IMPORTED)						
11450	BOISSIERE SWEET VERMOUTH NON VINTAGE	1.000 L				\$11.99
7375	LIONELLO ROSSO VERMOUTH BY STOCK 32 PROOF	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.49	\$11.49
5367	MARTINI AND ROSSI SWEET VERMOUTH	375 ML				\$5.99
5368	MARTINI AND ROSSI SWEET VERMOUTH	1.000 L				\$8.99
6552	MARTINI AND ROSSI SWEET VERMOUTH	1.500 L				\$11.99
4359	SPATOLA SWEET VERMOUTH	1.000 L				\$6.99
VERMOUTH - SWEET (U.S.)						
5388	TRIBUNO SWEET VERMOUTH	375 ML				\$1.99
8541	TRIBUNO SWEET VERMOUTH	1.000 L				\$5.99
VODKA - FLAVORED						
9761	ABSOLUT APEACH VODKA	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$16.99	\$19.99
4648	ABSOLUT CITRON VODKA	50 ML				\$2.69
7703	ABSOLUT CITRON VODKA	375 ML				\$12.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
VODKA - FLAVORED					
7594	ABSOLUT CITRON VODKA	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$19.99 \$17.99
4737	ABSOLUT CITRON VODKA	1.750 L			\$34.99
5577	ABSOLUT MANDRIN VODKA	50 ML			\$2.69
5527	ABSOLUT MANDRIN VODKA	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$19.99 \$17.99
4994	ABSOLUT MANDRIN VODKA	1.750 L			\$34.99
9755	ABSOLUT PEARS VODKA	750 ML			\$19.99
7382	ABSOLUT PEPPAR VODKA	750 ML			\$19.99
9347	ABSOLUT RASPBERRI VODKA	750 ML			\$19.99
4906	ABSOLUT RUBY RED VODKA	750 ML			\$19.99
4385	ABSOLUT VANILIA VODKA	750 ML			\$19.99
6248	BURNETT'S CITRUS VODKA	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$15.99 \$13.99
4853	BURNETT'S ORANGE VODKA	750 ML			\$9.99
5895	EFFEN BLACK CHERRY VODKA 75 PROOF	750 ML			\$24.99
9993	FIREFLY SWEET TEA VODKA	750 ML			\$19.99
9969	FIREFLY SWEET TEA VODKA	1.750 L			\$34.99
8023	GREY GOOSE L'ORANGE VODKA	750 ML			\$32.99
9483	GREY GOOSE LA POIRE VODKA	750 ML			\$32.99
7076	GREY GOOSE LE CITRON VODKA	750 ML			\$32.99
7670	KETEL ONE CITROEN VODKA	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$26.99 \$24.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
VODKA - FLAVORED					
5538	PINNACLE BANANA VODKA 70 PROOF	750 ML			\$7.99
5064	PINNACLE CHERRY VODKA	750 ML			\$12.99
5052	PINNACLE CHERRY VODKA	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$22.99 \$19.99
5071	PINNACLE GRAPE VODKA	750 ML			\$12.99
5070	PINNACLE GRAPE VODKA	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$22.99 \$19.99
5076	PINNACLE RASPBERRY VODKA	750 ML			\$12.99
5074	PINNACLE RASPBERRY VODKA	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$22.99 \$19.99
5081	PINNACLE STRAWBERRY KIWI VODKA	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99 \$10.99
5080	PINNACLE STRAWBERRY KIWI VODKA	1.750 L			\$22.99
7200	SKYY INFUSIONS CHERRY VODKA	750 ML			\$10.99
6426	SMIRNOFF CITRUS VODKA	750 ML			\$13.99
8280	SMIRNOFF GREEN APPLE VODKA	750 ML			\$13.99
6585	SMIRNOFF GREEN APPLE VODKA	1.750 L			\$26.99
5997	SMIRNOFF ORANGE VODKA	750 ML			\$13.99
5996	SMIRNOFF ORANGE VODKA	1.750 L			\$26.99
7093	SMIRNOFF RASPBERRY VODKA	375 ML			\$5.04
4496	SMIRNOFF RASPBERRY VODKA	750 ML			\$13.99
4493	SMIRNOFF RASPBERRY VODKA	1.750 L			\$26.99
9641	SMIRNOFF STRAWBERRY VODKA	750 ML			\$13.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
VODKA - FLAVORED					
5903	SMIRNOFF VANILLA VODKA	750 ML			\$13.99
6536	SMIRNOFF VANILLA VODKA	1.750 L			\$26.99
9139	SMIRNOFF WATERMELON VODKA	750 ML			\$13.99
4274	STOLI BLUEBERI VODKA	750 ML			\$19.99
6906	STOLI OHRANJ VODKA	1.750 L			\$36.99
8723	STOLI RAZBERI VODKA	750 ML			\$19.99
8725	STOLI VANIL VODKA	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$16.99 \$19.99
6086	STOLI VANIL VODKA	1.750 L			\$35.99
6667	SVEDKA CITRON VODKA	750 ML			\$8.44
9600	SVEDKA CLEMENTINE VODKA	750 ML			\$13.99
5144	SVEDKA CLEMENTINE VODKA	1.750 L			\$24.99
5159	SVEDKA RASPBERRY VODKA	750 ML			\$13.99
8187	SWEET CAROLINA SWEET TEA VODKA	750 ML			\$16.99
9914	SWEET CAROLINA SWEET TEA VODKA	1.750 L			\$27.99
5171	THREE OLIVES BERRY VODKA	750 ML			\$16.99
6109	THREE OLIVES CHERRY VODKA	750 ML			\$16.99
6108	THREE OLIVES CHERRY VODKA	1.750 L			\$27.99
5181	THREE OLIVES GRAPE VODKA	750 ML			\$16.99
9836	THREE OLIVES GRAPE VODKA	1.750 L			\$27.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
VODKA - FLAVORED					
6498	THREE OLIVES MANGO VODKA	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$16.99 \$13.99
9258	THREE OLIVES ORANGE VODKA	750 ML			\$16.99
9849	THREE OLIVES POMEGRANATE VODKA	750 ML			\$16.99
5808	WAVE BLUE RASPBERRY VODKA	1.000 L			\$6.99
9332	WAVE BLUE RASPBERRY VODKA	1.750 L			\$16.99
5782	WAVE CHERRY VODKA	1.000 L			\$6.99
VODKA (IMPORTED)					
8000	ABSOLUT CITRON VODKA	1.000 L			\$25.99
4471	ABSOLUT VANILIA VODKA	50 ML			\$2.69
5094	ABSOLUT VODKA	50 ML			\$2.69
5584	ABSOLUT VODKA	200 ML			\$8.99
6294	ABSOLUT VODKA	375 ML			\$12.99
8984	ABSOLUT VODKA	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$19.99 \$17.99
8015	ABSOLUT VODKA	1.000 L			\$25.99
5722	ABSOLUT VODKA	1.750 L			\$34.99
5267	BELVEDERE VODKA	50 ML			\$3.99
8435	BELVEDERE VODKA	750 ML			\$31.99
7352	BELVEDERE VODKA	1.000 L			\$33.99
7876	BELVEDERE VODKA	1.750 L			\$51.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
VODKA (IMPORTED)					
7330	BELVEDERE VODKA 80 PROOF	375 ML			\$15.99
8968	CHOPIN VODKA	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$24.99 \$21.99
6363	CHOPIN VODKA	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$44.99 \$39.99
3852	CHOPIN VODKA WITH GLASSES	750 ML			\$24.99
4232	CIROC VODKA	375 ML			\$18.99
4224	CIROC VODKA	750 ML			\$33.99
9285	CIROC VODKA	1.000 L			\$36.99
4227	CIROC VODKA	1.750 L			\$60.99
5101	EFFEN VODKA 80 PROOF	750 ML			\$24.99
7207	FINLANDIA VODKA	750 ML			\$17.99
8981	FINLANDIA VODKA	1.750 L			\$29.99
5554	FRIS VODKA	750 ML			\$9.99
8978	FRIS VODKA	1.750 L			\$17.99
8964	GREY GOOSE VODKA	50 ML			\$3.99
4336	GREY GOOSE VODKA	200 ML			\$11.99
7654	GREY GOOSE VODKA	375 ML			\$18.99
8963	GREY GOOSE VODKA	750 ML			\$32.99
6971	GREY GOOSE VODKA	1.000 L			\$34.99
5664	GREY GOOSE VODKA	1.750 L			\$59.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
VODKA (IMPORTED)					
8833	KETEL ONE VODKA	50 ML			\$2.79
6064	KETEL ONE VODKA	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$24.99 \$26.99
6989	KETEL ONE VODKA	1.000 L			\$30.99
8734	KETEL ONE VODKA	1.750 L			\$42.99
3710	KETEL ONE VODKA WITH GLASSES	750 ML			\$26.99
7146	LUKSUSOWA VODKA	750 ML			\$14.99
6216	LUKSUSOWA VODKA	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$21.99 \$24.99
6491	PINNACLE VODKA	750 ML			\$12.99
9585	PINNACLE VODKA	1.750 L			\$22.99
7156	PRAVDA VODKA	750 ML			\$21.99
3765	PRAVDA VODKA TASTING KIT	50 ML			\$2.99
4986	RUSSIAN STANDARD ORIGINAL VODKA	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$15.99 \$19.99
7158	SOBIESKI VODKA	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$8.99 \$11.99
7154	SOBIESKI VODKA	1.750 L			\$21.99
9562	STOLI OHRANJ VODKA	1.000 L			\$23.99
9629	STOLICHNAYA ELIT VODKA 80 PROOF	750 ML			\$49.99
6545	STOLICHNAYA VODKA	375 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99 \$11.99
6040	STOLICHNAYA VODKA	750 ML			\$19.99
6698	STOLICHNAYA VODKA	1.000 L			\$23.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
VODKA (IMPORTED)					
6321	STOLICHNAYA VODKA	1.750 L			\$34.99
7430	STOLICHNAYA VODKA 100 PROOF	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$19.99 \$22.99
5054	STOLICHNAYA VODKA 80 PROOF	50 ML			\$1.99
5693	SVEDKA VODKA	750 ML			\$13.99
5726	SVEDKA VODKA	1.750 L			\$24.99
4783	SVEDKA VODKA PET	375 ML			\$6.99
7631	TANQUERAY STERLING VODKA	750 ML			\$15.99
5310	THREE OLIVES VODKA	750 ML			\$16.99
6218	THREE OLIVES VODKA	1.750 L			\$27.99
3838	THREE OLIVES VODKA WITH FLASK	750 ML			\$16.99
8099	ULTIMAT VODKA	750 ML			\$39.99
VODKA (U.S.)					
4552	BANKER'S CLUB VODKA	1.000 L			\$7.79
4176	BANKER'S CLUB VODKA	1.750 L			\$12.59
5276	BLUE ICE AMERICAN POTATO VODKA	750 ML			\$18.99
5936	BOYD AND BLAIR VODKA	750 ML			\$28.99
8676	BURNETT'S RASPBERRY VODKA	750 ML			\$9.99
8678	BURNETT'S VANILLA VODKA	750 ML			\$9.99
6093	BURNETT'S VODKA PET	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$13.99 \$15.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
VODKA (U.S.)					
6938	CROWN RUSSE VODKA	1.000 L			\$7.39
4249	CROWN RUSSE VODKA PET	1.750 L			\$10.99
6454	GILBEY'S VODKA	1.750 L			\$13.99
5519	GORDON'S VODKA	750 ML			\$6.04
5518	GORDON'S VODKA	1.750 L			\$15.99
5568	JACQUIN'S VODKA	200 ML			\$3.49
7590	JACQUIN'S VODKA	375 ML			\$4.49
8922	JACQUIN'S VODKA	1.000 L			\$9.39
5493	JACQUIN'S VODKA	1.750 L			\$15.49
5543	JACQUIN'S VODKA 100 PROOF	750 ML			\$8.49
6432	JACQUIN'S VODKA 100 PROOF	1.750 L			\$17.99
7508	KAMCHATKA VODKA PET	1.750 L			\$11.29
8413	LAIRD'S VODKA	750 ML			\$6.99
5544	NIKOLAI VODKA	200 ML			\$2.99
7586	NIKOLAI VODKA	375 ML			\$3.99
7120	NIKOLAI VODKA	1.000 L			\$7.99
5494	NIKOLAI VODKA	1.750 L			\$13.99
5498	NIKOLAI VODKA 100 PROOF	750 ML			\$7.99
4491	NIKOLAI VODKA 100 PROOF	1.750 L			\$16.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
VODKA (U.S.)					
5827	NIKOLAI VODKA 90 PROOF	750 ML			\$7.79
5859	PENN 1681 VODKA	750 ML			\$17.99
4896	PLATINUM 7X VODKA	750 ML			\$9.99
4844	PLATINUM 7X VODKA	1.750 L			\$17.99
5343	PRAIRIE ORGANIC VODKA 80 PROOF	750 ML			\$19.99
5391	RAIN VODKA	1.750 L			\$24.99
8020	SEAGRAM'S EXTRA SMOOTH VODKA	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$11.99 \$9.99
8016	SEAGRAM'S EXTRA SMOOTH VODKA	1.750 L			\$21.99
6983	SKYY VODKA	750 ML			\$16.99
9296	SKYY VODKA	1.000 L			\$18.99
7791	SKYY VODKA	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$27.99 \$22.99
7531	SMIRNOFF VODKA	375 ML			\$7.29
8609	SMIRNOFF VODKA	50 ML			\$2.09
4515	SMIRNOFF VODKA	750 ML			\$12.99
4938	SMIRNOFF VODKA	1.000 L			\$16.99
4518	SMIRNOFF VODKA	1.750 L			\$25.99
4517	SMIRNOFF VODKA 100 PROOF	750 ML			\$17.99
7532	SMIRNOFF VODKA 100 PROOF	1.750 L			\$30.99
4719	SMIRNOFF VODKA 100 PROOF PET	375 ML			\$8.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
VODKA (U.S.)					
4494	SMIRNOFF VODKA PET	200 ML			\$4.99
4338	SMIRNOFF VODKA PET	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99 \$10.99
8907	SMIRNOFF VODKA PET	1.750 L			\$19.99
9359	TITO'S VODKA	750 ML			\$19.99
6152	TITO'S VODKA	1.750 L			\$34.99
7297	UV VODKA PET	1.750 L			\$19.99
6116	VLADIMIR VODKA	1.000 L			\$7.79
8524	VLADIMIR VODKA	1.750 L			\$11.99
6429	WHITE TAVERN VODKA	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.49 \$11.99
5556	WOLFSCHMIDT VODKA	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$13.99 \$12.99
WHISKEY					
4189	EARLY TIMES WHISKY	1.750 L			\$21.99
8167	GENTLEMAN JACK WHISKEY	375 ML			\$16.49
4484	GENTLEMAN JACK WHISKEY	750 ML			\$32.99
4394	GENTLEMAN JACK WHISKEY	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$59.99 \$54.99
4293	JACK DANIEL'S GREEN LABEL WHISKEY	750 ML			\$22.99
8601	JACK DANIEL'S GREEN LABEL WHISKEY	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$42.99 \$38.99
5051	JACK DANIEL'S TENNESSEE WHISKEY OLD NUMBER 7	50 ML			\$2.99
7319	JACK DANIEL'S TENNESSEE WHISKEY OLD NUMBER 7	200 ML			\$7.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
WHISKEY					
4303	JACK DANIEL'S TENNESSEE WHISKEY OLD NUMBER 7	375 ML			\$13.49
4291	JACK DANIEL'S TENNESSEE WHISKEY OLD NUMBER 7	750 ML			\$24.99
7981	JACK DANIEL'S TENNESSEE WHISKEY OLD NUMBER 7	1.000 L			\$27.99
6479	JACK DANIEL'S TENNESSEE WHISKEY OLD NUMBER 7	1.750 L			\$46.99
6339	JACK DANIEL'S WHISKEY SINGLE BARREL	50 ML			\$4.99
8720	JACK DANIEL'S WHISKEY SINGLE BARREL	750 ML			\$48.99
3806	JACK DANIELS WHISKEY INDEPENDENCE WITH GLASSES	750 ML			\$24.99
9428	MICHTER'S UNBLENDED WHISKEY	750 ML			\$40.99
WHISKEY (BLENDED)					
4169	BANKER'S CLUB BLENDED WHISKEY 4 YEAR OLD	1.000 L			\$8.49
4187	BANKER'S CLUB BLENDED WHISKEY 4 YEAR OLD	1.750 L			\$13.49
5424	CALVERT EXTRA BLENDED WHISKEY	1.750 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$17.99 \$15.99
5999	FLEISCHMANN'S BLENDED WHISKEY	1.750 L			\$14.99
5261	FOUR QUEENS BLENDED WHISKEY	750 ML			\$9.99
5035	IMPERIAL BLENDED WHISKEY	750 ML			\$4.84
5046	IMPERIAL BLENDED WHISKEY	1.750 L			\$15.99
5269	KASSER'S BLENDED WHISKEY	1.750 L			\$14.99
4182	KESSLER BLENDED WHISKEY PET	1.750 L			\$17.99
5044	SEAGRAM'S 7 CROWN BLENDED WHISKEY	50 ML			\$1.69

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
WHISKEY (BLENDED)						
4200	SEAGRAM'S 7 CROWN BLENDED WHISKEY	200 ML				\$4.29
4693	SEAGRAM'S 7 CROWN BLENDED WHISKEY	375 ML				\$7.49
4159	SEAGRAM'S 7 CROWN BLENDED WHISKEY	750 ML				\$10.99
6855	SEAGRAM'S 7 CROWN BLENDED WHISKEY	750 ML				\$10.99
6328	SEAGRAM'S 7 CROWN BLENDED WHISKEY	1.000 L				\$11.99
4150	SEAGRAM'S 7 CROWN BLENDED WHISKEY	1.750 L				\$19.99
WHITE (IMPORTED) - ARGENTINA						
4426	ECOLOGICA TORRONTES CHARDONNAY	750 ML				\$7.84
5448	MARCUS JAMES CHARDONNAY	1.500 L				\$9.99
6668	MARCUS JAMES RIESLING	1.500 L				\$9.99
4382	TRIVENTO TORRONTES RESERVE	750 ML				\$11.99
WHITE (IMPORTED) - AUSTRALIAN						
9841	FISH EYE CHARDONNAY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$5.99	\$6.99
8483	FISH EYE CHARDONNAY	1.500 L				\$12.99
9245	FISH EYE CHARDONNAY	3.000 L				\$19.99
9853	FISH EYE PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$5.99	\$6.99
8530	FISH EYE PINOT GRIGIO	1.500 L				\$12.99
4472	FISH EYE PINOT GRIGIO	3.000 L				\$19.99
5566	FOXHORN CHARDONNAY	1.500 L				\$9.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
WHITE (IMPORTED) - AUSTRALIAN					
7516	JACOB'S CREEK CHARDONNAY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$7.99 \$6.99
4811	JACOB'S CREEK CHARDONNAY	1.500 L			\$14.99
8842	JACOB'S CREEK CHARDONNAY RESERVE	750 ML			\$12.99
7573	LINDEMANS BIN 65 CHARDONNAY	750 ML			\$6.99
5760	LINDEMANS BIN 65 CHARDONNAY	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99 \$9.99
9394	LITTLE PENGUIN CHARDONNAY	1.500 L			\$13.99
4162	PENFOLDS CHARDONNAY KOONUNGA HILL	750 ML			\$6.99
4822	ROSEMOUNT DIAMOND CHARDONNAY	750 ML			\$6.99
5907	YELLOW TAIL CHARDONNAY	750 ML			\$6.99
7308	YELLOW TAIL CHARDONNAY	1.500 L			\$14.99
9025	YELLOW TAIL CHARDONNAY RESERVE	750 ML			\$9.99
9191	YELLOW TAIL PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML			\$6.99
4565	YELLOW TAIL PINOT GRIGIO	1.500 L			\$14.99
9017	YELLOW TAIL PINOT GRIGIO RESERVE	750 ML			\$13.99
4804	YELLOW TAIL RIESLING	750 ML			\$6.99
9548	YELLOW TAIL RIESLING	1.500 L			\$14.99
WHITE (IMPORTED) - CHILEAN					
9659	CASA LAPOSTOLLE SAUVIGNON BLANC	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99 \$8.99
6634	CONCHA Y TORO CASILLERO DEL DIABLO CHARDONNAY	750 ML			\$10.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
WHITE (IMPORTED) - CHILEAN						
9983	CONCHA Y TORO CASILLERO DEL DIABLO SAUVIGNON BLANC	750 ML				\$10.99
6962	CONCHA Y TORO FRONTERA CHARDONNAY	750 ML				\$7.99
6987	CONCHA Y TORO FRONTERA CHARDONNAY	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$8.99	\$10.99
4549	CONCHA Y TORO FRONTERA SAUVIGNON BLANC	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$8.99	\$10.99
6244	CORBETT CANYON CHARDONNAY	1.500 L				\$9.99
7474	CORBETT CANYON CHARDONNAY	3.000 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$14.99	\$15.99
8795	CORBETT CANYON PINOT GRIGIO	1.500 L				\$9.99
8793	CORBETT CANYON PINOT GRIGIO	3.000 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$14.99	\$15.99
5993	MONTES SAUVIGNON BLANC	750 ML				\$8.44
6652	NATURA CHARDONNAY ORGANIC	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99	\$11.99
29002	VINA LA ROSA LA PALMA CHARDONNAY RESERVA CACHAPOAL VALLEY 2007	750 ML				\$10.99
4798	WALNUT CREST CHARDONNAY	1.500 L				\$12.99
WHITE (IMPORTED) - FRENCH						
5525	BARTON AND GUESTIER VOUVRAY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99	\$12.99
22290	CAVE DE RIBEAUVILLE ALTENBERG GEWURZTRAMINER 2004	750 ML				\$39.99
8747	CHATEAU DE MONTFORT VOUVRAY	750 ML				\$14.99
8929	DOMAINE DE LA PERRIERE SAUVIGNON BLANC SANCERRE	750 ML				\$26.99
21351	DOMAINE FONTAINE GAGNARD CRIOTS BATARD MONTRACHET 2006	750 ML				\$194.49
21883	DOMAINE LAFOND BLANC LIRAC 2007	750 ML	7/31/17	12/31/17	\$9.04	\$14.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
WHITE (IMPORTED) - FRENCH					
6177	FAT BASTARD CHARDONNAY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$11.99 \$9.99
9746	FAT BASTARD CHARDONNAY	1.500 L			\$19.99
5553	GEORGES DUBOEUF MACON VILLAGES	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$16.99 \$14.99
7794	HOB NOB CHARDONNAY	750 ML			\$7.84
6411	LOUIS JADOT POUILLY FUISSE	750 ML			\$25.99
6406	LOUIS JADOT WHITE BURGUNDY	750 ML			\$17.99
7206	LOUIS JADOT WHITE WINE MACON VILLAGES	750 ML			\$14.99
4709	LOUIS LATOUR POUILLY FUISSE	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$29.99 \$26.99
7406	MAISON F E TRIMBACH GEWURZTRAMINER	750 ML			\$19.99
8494	MAISON F E TRIMBACH PINOT GRIS	750 ML			\$21.99
6625	MAISON F E TRIMBACH RIESLING	750 ML			\$17.99
21214	REMOISSENET BIENVENUES BATARD MONTRACHET 2005	750 ML			\$246.99
22161	RENE ROSTAING LA BONNETTE CONDRIEU 2007	750 ML	7/31/17	1/1/18	\$64.99 \$39.04
WHITE (IMPORTED) - FRENCH/BURGUNDY					
21694	LOUIS JADOT BATARD MONTRACHET 2007	750 ML			\$273.99
WHITE (IMPORTED) - GERMAN					
9772	BLUE FISH RIESLING	750 ML			\$8.99
4874	BLUE FISH SWEET RIESLING	750 ML			\$5.44
6072	CARL REH PIESPORTER MICHELSBERG RIESLING SPATLESE	750 ML			\$12.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
WHITE (IMPORTED) - GERMAN					
4267	CARL REH RIESLING	750 ML			\$9.99
4265	CARL REH RIESLING	1.500 L			\$15.99
5964	CLEAN SLATE RIESLING	750 ML			\$12.99
8323	LEONARD KREUSCH ZELLER SCHWARZE KATZ MOSEL	750 ML			\$9.99
8853	LEONARD KREUSCH ZELLER SCHWARZE KATZ MOSEL	1.500 L			\$16.99
25647	REINHOLD HAART EL PIESPORTER GOLDTROPFCHEN RIESLING AUSLESE 2006	750 ML			\$34.49
9593	S A PRUM ESSENCE RIESLING	750 ML			\$7.24
4500	SCHMITT SOHNE PIESPORTER MICHELSBERG MOSEL SPATLESE	750 ML			\$13.99
6292	SCHMITT SOHNE QBA RIESLING	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$14.99 \$18.99
8403	SCHMITT SOHNE QBA RIESLING MOSEL	750 ML			\$11.99
9785	SCHMITT SOHNE RELAX RIESLING	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99 \$13.99
25841	WIRSCHING IPHOFER JULIUS ECHTER BERG SILVANER AUSLESE 2006	750 ML			\$38.99
WHITE (IMPORTED) - GREEK					
4604	ACHAIA CELLARS RETSINA	1.000 L			\$9.99
WHITE (IMPORTED) - ITALIAN					
4892	ALASIA MOSCATO D'ASTI	750 ML			\$14.99
6894	ANTINORI SANTA CRISTINA PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML			\$10.99
5233	BELLA SERA PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML			\$8.99
5230	BELLA SERA PINOT GRIGIO	1.500 L			\$13.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
WHITE (IMPORTED) - ITALIAN						
7641	BERTANI DUE UVE PINOT GRIGIO SAUVIGNON BLANC	750 ML				\$9.99
4809	BLACK BOX PINOT GRIGIO	3.000 L				\$24.99
8850	BODEGAS FONTANA CANDIDA FRASCATI SUPERIORE	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$7.99	\$9.99
8851	BODEGAS FONTANA CANDIDA FRASCATI SUPERIORE	1.500 L				\$14.99
7605	BODEGAS FONTANA CANDIDA PINOT GRIGIO	1.500 L				\$9.99
7583	BOLLA CHARDONNAY	750 ML	8/14/17	8/27/17	\$6.99	\$8.99
4587	BOLLA CHARDONNAY	1.500 L				\$15.99
8426	BOLLA PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML	8/14/17	8/27/17	\$6.99	\$8.99
7136	BOLLA PINOT GRIGIO	1.500 L				\$15.99
7505	BOLLA SOAVE	1.500 L				\$15.99
4097	BOTTEGA VINAIA PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$14.99	\$16.99
9230	CANTINA ZACCAGNINI IL BIANCO DE CICCIO	750 ML				\$14.99
4596	CAVIT CHARDONNAY	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$11.99	\$14.99
8776	CAVIT PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML				\$8.99
4275	CAVIT PINOT GRIGIO	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$11.99	\$14.99
5278	CAVIT PINOT GRIGIO 4 187 ML	748 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$7.99	\$8.99
4764	CAVIT RIESLING	750 ML				\$8.99
4756	CAVIT RIESLING	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$11.99	\$14.99
9858	CAVIT RIESLING 4 187 ML	748 ML				\$5.44

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
WHITE (IMPORTED) - ITALIAN					
6665	CITRA TREBBIANO	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$11.99 \$9.99
8727	DANZANTE PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99 \$8.99
8658	ECCO DOMANI PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML			\$12.99
5288	FOLONARI PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$8.99 \$5.99
6965	FOLONARI PINOT GRIGIO	1.500 L			\$15.99
25305	JERMANN WERE DREAMS CHARDONNAY 2004	750 ML			\$59.99
4522	LASORDA PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML			\$7.84
8875	LUNA DI LUNA CHARDONNAY PINOT GRIGIO	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$19.99 \$15.99
8641	LUNA DI LUNA CHARDONNAY PINOT GRIGIO ITALY	750 ML			\$6.99
6444	MEZZACORONA PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML			\$9.99
4913	MEZZACORONA PINOT GRIGIO	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$15.99 \$12.99
7581	PIETRAFITTA VERNACCIA	750 ML			\$13.99
8112	PLACIDO PINOT GRIGIO	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$13.99 \$10.99
7646	PRINCIPATO PINOT GRIGIO CHARDONNAY	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$11.99 \$9.99
7358	PRINCIPESSA GAVIA GAVI	750 ML			\$15.99
7770	RUFFINO LUMINA PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML			\$9.99
5724	RUFFINO ORVIETO CLASSICO	750 ML			\$9.99
4139	SAN ANGELO PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML			\$16.99
6465	SANTA MARGHERITA CHARDONNAY	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$13.99 \$11.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
WHITE (IMPORTED) - ITALIAN					
5514	SANTA MARGHERITA PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$22.99 \$21.99
8154	SANTI PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML			\$15.99
4226	TURNING LEAF PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML			\$7.99
7407	VILLA ANTINORI TOSCANA BIANCO	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$14.99 \$11.99
7904	VILLA SORONO PINOT GRIGIO	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99 \$9.99
4713	VOGA PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML			\$12.99
6323	WALNUT CREST PINOT GRIGIO	1.500 L			\$12.99
WHITE (IMPORTED) - JAPANESE					
11509	AMA NO TO SAKE	720 ML			\$31.99
10954	CROIX TORIINO JOSHU HAKU JAPANESE PLUM NV	750 ML			\$16.49
5590	FU KI SAKE	750 ML			\$11.99
10312	HAKUTSURU SHO UNE JUNMAI DAIGINJO NON VINTAGE	720 ML			\$26.99
10631	HARUSHIKA TOKIMEKI SAKE NON VINTAGE	300 ML	7/31/17	12/31/17	\$9.99 \$6.04
10627	MURAI FAMILY SAKE TOKUBETSU HONJOZO NON VINTAGE	300 ML			\$12.99
10014	MURAI NIGORI GENSHU SAKE	300 ML			\$10.99
11611	NANBU BIJIN SOUTHERN BEAUTY SAKE JUNMAI GINJO	720 ML			\$34.99
27036	SESSHU OTOKOYAMA SAKE JUNMAI	720 ML			\$19.99
4178	SHIRAYUKI SAKE	1.800 L			\$16.49
5315	TOZAI LIVING JEWEL SAKE JUNMAI	720 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$16.99 \$14.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
WHITE (IMPORTED) - NEW ZEALAND					
7245	BRANCOTT ESTATE SAUVIGNON BLANC	750 ML	8/14/17	8/27/17	\$13.99 \$11.99
27594	ERADUS SAUVIGNON BLANC MARLBOROUGH 2007	750 ML			\$11.49
4743	KIM CRAWFORD SAUVIGNON BLANC	750 ML			\$18.99
9333	MATUA VALLEY SAUVIGNON BLANC	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$13.99 \$10.99
9636	MONKEY BAY SAUVIGNON BLANC	750 ML			\$12.99
5765	NOBILO SAUVIGNON BLANC	750 ML			\$13.99
5341	OYSTER BAY SAUVIGNON BLANC	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$16.99 \$12.99
5189	STARBOROUGH SAUVIGNON BLANC	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$14.99 \$10.99
WHITE (IMPORTED) - OTHER					
23084	CASTILLO VIEJO CATAMAYOR SAUVIGNON BLANC 2007	750 ML			\$10.99
25517	MASSAYA WHITE WINE LEBANON CLASSIC 2007	750 ML			\$11.99
25914	TESTUZ DEZALEY L'ARBALETE VAUD SWITZERLAND GRAND CRU AOC 2006	750 ML			\$39.99
WHITE (IMPORTED) - PORTUGUESE					
6163	AVELEDA VINHO VERDE	750 ML			\$9.99
9677	GAZELA VINHO VERDE	750 ML			\$8.99
4427	MARQUES DE BORBA WHITE	750 ML			\$8.99
4881	TWIN VINES VINHO VERDE	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99 \$7.99
WHITE (IMPORTED) - SLOVENIA					
5798	AVIA CHARDONNAY	1.500 L			\$5.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
WHITE (IMPORTED) - SLOVENIA						
6666	AVIA RIESLING	1.500 L				\$10.99
WHITE (IMPORTED) - SOUTH AFRICAN						
6049	ROBERTSON NATURAL SWEET WHITE WINE	750 ML				\$6.99
6979	TWO OCEANS SAUVIGNON BLANC	750 ML				\$9.99
WHITE (IMPORTED) - SPANISH						
6371	MARQUES DE RISCAL WHITE WINE RUEDA	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$7.99	\$8.99
5170	MARTIN CODAX ALBARINO	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99	\$15.99
WHITE GRENACHE (CA)						
8292	FRANZIA WHITE GRENACHE	5.000 L				\$18.99
WHITE TABLE WINE - OTHER (CA)						
4654	BANDIT PINOT GRIGIO	1.000 L				\$9.99
6759	BAREFOOT MOSCATO	1.500 L				\$14.99
9916	BAREFOOT PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML				\$7.99
9910	BAREFOOT PINOT GRIGIO	1.500 L				\$14.99
8345	BAREFOOT PINOT GRIGIO TWO PACK	3.000 L				\$18.99
4104	BERINGER FOUNDERS' ESTATE PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML				\$12.99
9200	BERINGER MAIN AND VINE PINOT GRIGIO PVS	1.500 L				\$13.99
9988	BOTA BOX PINOT GRIGIO	3.000 L				\$21.99
4934	CK MONDAVI FAMILY VINEYARDS PINOT GRIGIO	1.500 L				\$14.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
WHITE TABLE WINE - OTHER (CA)					
7542	CLOS DU BOIS PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML			\$13.99
9964	CONUNDRUM PROPRIETARY WHITE BLEND	750 ML			\$24.99
6754	COPPOLA ROSSO AND BIANCO PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML			\$13.99
4038	ESTANCIA PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99 \$12.99
4259	FRANCIS COPPOLA DIAMOND COLLECTION PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML			\$15.99
8701	FRANZIA CRISP WHITE	5.000 L			\$15.99
8296	FRANZIA REFRESHING WHITE	5.000 L			\$15.99
4831	GALLO FAMILY VINEYARDS MOSCATO	1.500 L			\$11.49
8213	GALLO FAMILY VINEYARDS PINOT GRIGIO	1.500 L			\$11.49
5897	GLEN ELLEN RESERVE PINOT GRIGIO	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$8.99 \$11.99
9874	HRM REX GOLIATH PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$6.49 \$7.49
4401	MENAGE A TROIS CALIFORNIA WHITE WINE	750 ML			\$12.99
6771	MIRASSOU PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML			\$12.99
8273	PETER VELLA DELICIOUS WHITE	5.000 L			\$15.99
9239	ROBERT MONDAVI PRIVATE SELECTION PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99 \$12.99
8322	SHO CHIKU BAI SAKE	3.000 L			\$15.49
5128	SMOKING LOON PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML			\$9.99
4574	STERLING VINEYARDS VC PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99 \$12.99
4998	SUTTER HOME MOSCATO	750 ML			\$6.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
WHITE TABLE WINE - OTHER (CA)					
9471	SUTTER HOME MOSCATO	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$11.99 \$9.99
5015	SUTTER HOME MOSCATO 4 187 ML	748 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$6.99 \$5.99
9975	SUTTER HOME PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML			\$6.99 \$6.99
5455	SUTTER HOME PINOT GRIGIO	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$11.99 \$9.99
6687	SUTTER HOME PINOT GRIGIO 4 187 ML	748 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$6.99 \$5.99
9880	SUTTER HOME PINOT GRIGIO TWO 1500 ML BOTTLES	3.000 L			\$17.99 \$17.99
5674	TURNING LEAF PINOT GRIGIO	1.500 L			\$14.99 \$14.99
5444	TWISTED PINOT GRIGIO	1.500 L			\$13.99 \$13.99
9896	VENDANGE PINOT GRIGIO	500 ML			\$4.49 \$4.49
7141	WOODBIDGE PINOT GRIGIO	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$7.99 \$6.49
5153	WOODBIDGE PINOT GRIGIO	1.500 L			\$14.99 \$14.99
8552	WOODBIDGE PINOT GRIGIO PET 4 187 ML	748 ML			\$7.99 \$7.99

WHITE TABLE WINE - OTHER (NY)

6217	BULLY HILL VINEYARDS GOAT WHITE	750 ML			\$9.49 \$9.49
4072	BULLY HILL VINEYARDS NIAGARA	1.500 L			\$13.99 \$13.99
5270	HAZLITT 1852 VINEYARDS WHITE CAT	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$8.99 \$7.99
4669	HAZLITT 1852 VINEYARDS WHITE CAT	1.500 L			\$13.99 \$13.99
9953	JOHNSON ESTATE LIEBESTROPFCHEN	750 ML			\$8.99 \$8.99

WHITE TABLE WINE - OTHER (PA)

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>		<u>Price</u>
WHITE TABLE WINE - OTHER (PA)						
6571	ALLEGRO SUITE	750 ML				\$10.99
5785	ARROWHEAD WINE CELLARS NIAGARA	1.500 L				\$10.32
8547	BLUE MOUNTAIN RIESLING	750 ML				\$13.99
7763	CHADDSFORD NIAGARA	750 ML				\$11.49
4355	CHADDSFORD SPRING WINE	750 ML				\$10.99
7043	CLOVER HILL VINEYARDS AND WINERY NIAGARA	750 ML				\$9.99
9302	CLOVER HILL VINEYARDS AND WINERY VIGNOLES	750 ML				\$11.99
6921	MAZZA VINEYARDS NIAGARA	750 ML				\$8.49
9645	MAZZA VINEYARDS NIAGARA	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$10.99	\$12.99
6919	MAZZA VINEYARDS VIDAL BLANC	750 ML				\$8.99
3409	MOUNT NITTANY MOUNTAIN MIST	750 ML				\$13.99
7773	MOUNT NITTANY WHITE	750 ML				\$14.99
3560	NISSLEY NIAGARA WHITE	750 ML				\$11.89
5852	NISSLEY RHAPSODY IN BLUE	750 ML				\$12.89
7993	THE WINERY AT WILCOX WEDDING WHITE	1.500 L				\$15.19
WHITE TABLE WINE - OTHER (WA)						
4893	COLUMBIA CREST GRAND ESTATES PINOT GRIS	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99	\$13.99
WHITE ZINFANDEL (CA)						
8429	ALMADEN WHITE ZINFANDEL	5.000 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$17.99	\$18.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
WHITE ZINFANDEL (CA)					
4784	BAREFOOT WHITE ZINFANDEL	1.500 L			\$14.99
5235	BERINGER MAIN AND VINE WHITE ZINFANDEL	750 ML			\$7.99
5876	BERINGER MAIN AND VINE WHITE ZINFANDEL	1.500 L			\$13.99
9941	BERINGER MAIN AND VINE WHITE ZINFANDEL 4 187 ML	748 ML			\$7.99
4801	BERINGER MAIN AND VINE WHITE ZINFANDEL PVS	750 ML			\$9.99
4796	CARLO ROSSI WHITE ZINFANDEL	5.000 L			\$17.99
6249	COPPER RIDGE WHITE ZINFANDEL	1.500 L			\$9.99
6792	FRANZIA WHITE ZINFANDEL	1.500 L			\$8.99
6709	FRANZIA WHITE ZINFANDEL	3.000 L			\$11.99
8294	FRANZIA WHITE ZINFANDEL	5.000 L			\$18.99
4675	GALLO FAMILY VINEYARDS WHITE ZINFANDEL	1.500 L			\$10.99
4268	PETER VELLA WHITE ZINFANDEL	5.000 L			\$17.99
4882	SUTTER HOME WHITE ZINFANDEL	750 ML			\$6.99
6423	SUTTER HOME WHITE ZINFANDEL	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99 \$11.99
6577	SUTTER HOME WHITE ZINFANDEL 4 187 ML	748 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$5.99 \$6.99
6250	SUTTER HOME WHITE ZINFANDEL TWO 1500 ML BOTTLES	3.000 L			\$17.99
6261	WOODBIDGE WHITE ZINFANDEL	750 ML			\$6.99
4121	WOODBIDGE WHITE ZINFANDEL	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99 \$11.99
4193	WOODBIDGE WHITE ZINFANDEL PET 4 187 ML	748 ML			\$7.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
WINE COOLER (U.S.)					
7201	SEAGRAM'S ESCAPES PEACH FUZZY NAVEL WINE COOLER 4 331 ML	1.324 L			\$6.99
6399	SEAGRAM'S ESCAPES WILD BERRIES WINE COOLER 4 331 ML	1.324 L			\$6.99
WINE SPECIALTIES (IMPORTED)					
8086	ST LORENZ CHRISTKINDL GLUHWEIN	1.000 L			\$7.99
10553	STONES ORGINAL GINGER WINE ENGLAND	750 ML			\$9.99
WINE SPECIALTIES (U.S.)					
4690	RICHARDS WILD IRISH ROSE	750 ML			\$4.99
4760	RICHARDS WILD IRISH ROSE	1.500 L			\$7.49
4810	RICHARDS WILD IRISH ROSE	3.000 L			\$12.99
8506	RICHARDS WILD IRISH ROSE WHITE LABEL	1.500 L			\$7.49
WINE SPECIALTIES UNDER 14% (U.S.)					
5828	M D 20 20 BANANA RED	750 ML			\$4.99
5941	M D 20 20 ORANGE JUBILEE	750 ML			\$4.99
6974	M D 20 20 ORANGE JUBILEE	1.500 L			\$8.99
5126	M D 20 20 PEACHES CREAM	750 ML			\$4.99
6335	M D 20 20 RED	1.500 L			\$8.99
7969	M D 20 20 STRAWBERRY KIWI	750 ML			\$4.99
ZINFANDEL (CA)					
9675	7 DEADLY ZINS ZINFANDEL	750 ML			\$19.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.

Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
ZINFANDEL (CA)					
6770	BAREFOOT ZINFANDEL	750 ML			\$7.99
8782	BAREFOOT ZINFANDEL	1.500 L			\$14.99
5043	BOGLE VINEYARDS ZINFANDEL OLD VINE	750 ML			\$12.99
5247	BOTA BOX ZINFANDEL	3.000 L			\$21.99
9857	CARDINAL ZIN ZINFANDEL	750 ML			\$8.99
7579	CLINE ANCIENT VINES ZINFANDEL	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$17.99 \$14.99
7250	CLINE OLD VINE ZINFANDEL	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$12.99 \$10.99
6632	DANCING BULL ZINFANDEL	750 ML			\$11.99
6808	FRANCIS COPPOLA DIAMOND COLLECTION ZINFANDEL	750 ML			\$15.99
8338	GALLO FAMILY VINEYARDS CAFE ZINFANDEL	1.500 L			\$10.99
9944	GNARLY HEAD ZINFANDEL OLD VINE	750 ML			\$12.99
5182	KENDALL JACKSON VR ZINFANDEL	750 ML			\$14.99
4717	PASO CREEK ZINFANDEL PASO ROBLES	750 ML			\$9.64
8316	RANCHO ZABACO SHV ZINFANDEL	750 ML			\$16.99
4068	RAVENSWOOD VINTNER'S BLEND ZINFANDEL	750 ML			\$11.99
7664	RAVENSWOOD ZEN OF ZIN OLD VINE ZINFANDEL	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$14.99 \$12.99
9678	RAVENSWOOD ZINFANDEL SONOMA	750 ML			\$16.99
8784	RODNEY STRONG KNOTTY VINES ZINFANDEL	750 ML			\$19.99
9707	ROSENBLUM CELLARS CONTRA COSTA ZINFANDEL	750 ML			\$19.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.

<u>Code</u>		<u>Size</u>	<u>Sales Start</u>	<u>Sales End</u>	<u>Price</u>
ZINFANDEL (CA)					
8537	ROSENBLUM CELLARS ZINFANDEL CUVEE	750 ML			\$12.99
8665	SMOKING LOON ZINFANDEL	750 ML			\$9.99
7232	ST FRANCIS ZINFANDEL OLD VINES	750 ML	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$17.99 \$19.99
7354	SUTTER HOME ZINFANDEL	1.500 L	7/31/17	8/27/17	\$9.99 \$11.99
8437	TWISTED OLD VINE ZINFANDEL	1.500 L			\$13.99
7659	XYZIN ZINFANDEL OLD VINE	750 ML			\$13.99

Retail prices include federal tax and 18 percent state liquor tax. Sales tax is added at the register. Availability may vary due to limited quantities. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Wholesale prices for licensees are discounted 10 percent lower than retail prices.